Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

Item #

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

4

5

OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, August 22,2017 @ 6:00 p.m.

Council Chambers (Stoughton Police Department 2" floor), 321 S Fourth St, Stoughton
Pat O’Connor (Chair), Thomas Majewski (Vice-Chair), Tim Swadley, Lisa Reeves, and
Mayor Donna Olson (ex-officio)

AGENDA
Call to Order
Communications

Reports
e June 2017 Treasurer’s Report
e July 2017 Treasurer’s Report

Approva of the August 8, 2017 Finance Committee Minutes
Discussion and Possible action regarding Debt Management Policy

Discussion and Possible action regarding 2018 Capital Improvements Program (CIP Ad Hoc
Committee recommends approval 7-0):

a 2018 Building Maintenance Items

b. 2018 Equipment Replacement Items

c. 2018 Capital Outlay/Technology Items

d. Purchase of 2018 Equipment Itemsin 2017

Discussion and Possible action regarding Tentative 2018 Budget Schedule

R-127-2017- Authorizing and directing the proper City official(s) to enter into an agreement
with RHD Plumbing Inc. for the 2017 Nordic Ridge Park Shelter & Splash Pad.

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

Discussion and possible action regarding Shared Ride Taxi RFP
Discussion regarding property to participate in Gold Shovel program
Meeting with RDA to discuss budget and financing (September 13, 2017)
Preliminary Stoughton Trailers work



ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”
NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
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08/10/2017 11:42 AM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY pPage 1/4

User: TAMMY Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING}
DB: Stoughton FROM 06/01/2017 10 06/30/2017
Raconciliation Record ID: 76

Beginning GL Balance: 922,232,170
Add: Cash Receipts 768,372.18
Less: Cash Disbursements (1,318,878.71)
Less: Payroll Disbursements {712,108.48)
Add: Journal Entries/Other 784,324.45
Ending GL Balance: 443,542.14
Ending Bank Balance: 1,072,924.04
Add: Depesits in Transit

06/29/2017 Deposit ID: 1338 6,128.33

06/30/2017 Depcsit ID: 1339 60,183.58

06/28/2017 Deposit Ib: 1337 4,433.46

07/03/2017 *Deposit ID: 1347 98.80

07/05/2017 *Deposit ID: 1348 270.00

07/03/2017 *Deposit ID: 1340 41,650.07

07/06/2017 *Deposit ID: 1349 182.00

112,946.24
Less: Outstanding Checks
AP Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
03/63/2016 54063 FLORENCE REIF 150.00
06/09/2016 54975 MEGAN LEICK 40,00
06/09/2016 54996 THEN AGAIN CONSIGNMENT 9,98 VOIDED 08/01/2017
08/01/2016 557790 KATHERINE CLAWSON 1.22 VOIDED 08/01/2017
08/22/2016 55938 WLECHEA 175.00 VOIDED 08/03/2017
10/06/2016 56006 ELIZABETH BORSODI 200.00 VOIDED G7/31/2017
10/13/2016 56085 FLYGT 838.00 VOIDED 08/04/2017
10/27/2016 56196 DAVID LECK 57,00 VOIDED 08/01/2017
11/17/2016 56469 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 480,00
01/65/2017 56938 JERICHC VERRIDEN 12.62
01/12/2017 56972 SANDRA FLEMING 88.57 VOIDED 08/01/2017
02/09/2017 57246 LECC TRAINING FUND 60,00 VOIDED 08/03/2017
03/16/2017 57591 TCM NELSON 106.19 VOIDED 08/03/2017
03/30/2017 57755 WILLIAM MORRIS ENDEAVOR 500,00 VOIDED C7/31/2017
04/13/2017 57810 JEFF BRIKOWSKI 112,900 |
05/25/2017 58269 DEAN HEALTH PLAN 85.26 |
05/25/2017 58276 MELISSA FELIO 53.00 |
05/25/2017 58320 XKENDALIL SHAMBEAU 40,00 |
05/25/2017 58338 DEE VERDEGAN 75,00
06/01/2017 58351 KARCL CASTLE 100.00
06/01/2017 58360 CERISTOPHER DESCHANE 50.060
06/01/2017 h8382 SMOKEY'S AUTO SHOP 159,73
06/08/2017 584009 JUSTUS GIEMZA 1G.00

06/08/2017 58432 THOMAS MCGLYNN 10.00
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User: TAMMY Rank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 06/01/2017 TO 06/30G/2017
Reconciliation Record ID: 76
AP Checks

Check Date Check Number Narme Amount
06/08/2017 58444 ELIAS RUST 50,00
06/15/2017 58456 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 3,293.23
06/156/2017 58459 BRUCE ANDERSON 200.00
06/15/2017 58497 GREG PIGARELLI 25.57
06/15/2017 58502 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,000.00
06/22/2017 58520 AMANDA BARTLETT 45,00
06/22/2017 58524 EVE CHRISTOFFERSEN 80.00
06/22/2017 58526 KIMBERLY COLBY 40,00
06/22/2017 58527 DANE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSN 450.00
06/22/2017 58533 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE 71.76
06/22/2017 58541 COURTNEY JOHNSON 40,00
06/22/2017 58546 RUSS LONIELLO 150.00
C6/22/2017 58553 MARCIE PFEIFER-SODERBLOOM 45.00
06/22/2017 58569 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 8,068.98
06/22/2017 58570 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 120.58
06/22/2017 58571 WISCONSIN ARTS BOARD 232.50
06/29/2017 58576 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 123.34
06/29/2017 58577 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 2,547.62
06/29/2017 58578 BAKER & TAYLOR BCOKS 1,893.65
06/29/2017 58579 RBAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 324,78
06/29/2017 58580 ERIC BENEDICT 66.80
06/29/2017 58581 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 451.80
06/29/2017 58582 CASEY COATS 800.00
06/29/2017 58583 CONANT AUTOMOTIVE INC 81,01
06/29/2017 58584 D'ORAZIQO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 538.14
06/23/2017 58585 DANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 180.00
06/29/2017 58586 DEAN CLINIC~ AUDIOLOGY DEPT 2,000.00
C6/29/2017 58587 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 126,345,22
06/29/2017 58588 DEERFIELD PISTOL CENTER 557,90
06/29/2017 58589 DELTA DENTAIL OF WISCONSIN 443,52
06/29/2017 58590 DEMCO INC 175.60
06/29/2017 58591 COLE DIERICKX 160.00
06/29/2017 56592 EARTHLINK BUSINESS 886.50
06/29/2017 58553 FOREST LANDSCAPING 500,704.12
06/29/2017 58594 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 653,31
06/29/2017 58595 GALL'S INC 281.13
06/29/2017 58596 GENERAL COMMUNMICATIONS INC. 2,811.00
06/29/2017 58597 GLACIER'S EDGE COUNCIL 125,00
06/29/2017 58598 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 57.56
06/29/2017 58599 GRAFIX SHOPPE 482,61
06/29/2017 58600 MICHELLE HARRELL 350,00
06/29/2017 58601 HENRY HIGHTOWER 14.50

06/29/2017 58602 TNKWORKS INC 164.59
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User: TAMMY

DB: Stoughton

BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY

Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)

FROM 06/01/2017 TO 06/30/2017
Reconciliation Record ID: 76

Page 3/4

AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
06/29/2017 58603 LAURA IVANOV 9,95
06/29/2017 58604 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 58,635.85
06/29/2017 58605 JOHN KARLSLYST IILX 172,00
06/29/2017 58606 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 256.23
06/29/2017 58607 SCOTT KLIMEK 216.00
06/29/2017 58608 JENNTFER KOTAJARVI 80.00
06/29/2017 58609 LAKELAND BIQOLOGISTS 3,167.55
06/29/2917 58610 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 59.83
06/28/2017 58611 LARK UNIFORM QUTFITTERS INC 250.80
06/29/2017 58612 LEGALSHIELD 136.55
06/29/2017 58613 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC 31.50
ce/29/2017 58614 MIDWEST TAPE 91.96
06/29/2017 58615 QFFICE DEPQT 248.38
06/29/2017 58616 AVA RENEE PELLETT 29,58
06/29/2017 58617 PENGUIN RANDOM HCUSE INC 326.25
06/29/2017 58618 RED UNIFORM TAILOR 375.94
06/29/2017 h8619 RICOH USA INC 158.95
06/29/2017 58620 ROSEWOOD APARTMENTS 1,470.00
06/29/2017 58621 HEIDI SCHENKENBERG 292.50
06/29/2017 58622 KATIE SCULLIN 200.00
06/29/2017 58623 SECOND SWING AROUND 300.00
06/29/2017 58624 JAMES SKOIEN 36.00
06/29/2017 58625 STEPHEN STOKES 129.67
06/29/2017 58626 STOUGHTON COLLISION CENTER IN 1,303.98
06/29/2017 58627 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 27.97
06/29/2017 58628 STREICHER'S 2,617.00
06/29/2017 58629 DAVE TAEBEL 705,90
06/29/2017 58630 THE MORGAN LIBRARY 27.00
06/29/2017 58631 TRITECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS 2,268.80
06/29/2017 58632 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 53,70
06/29/2017 58633 VIERBICHER ASSQCIATES INC 647.50
06/29/2017 58634 VIKING EMBROIDERY 1,110.00
06/29/2017 58635 WISC SUPREME COURT 40.00
Payroil Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
06/30/2017 58574 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 4,635.00
G6/30/2017 58575 NORTH SHCRE BANK F3B 310,00
Total - 102 Qutstanding Checks: 741,928.14
Adjusted Bank Balance 443,942,114
0.00

Unreconciled Difference:
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User: TAMMY Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
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06/15/2017 58459 BRUCE ANDERSON 200,00
06/15/2017 58497 GREG PIGARELLI 25,57
06/15/2017 58502 STOUGHTON AREA SCHCOL DISTRICT 1,9000.00
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User: TAMMY Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 06/01/2017 TO 06/30/2017
Reconciliation Record ID: 76
AP Checks
Check Date Chack Number Name Amount
06/29/2017 58603 LAURA IVANOV 9.95
06/29/2017 58604 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 58,635.85
06/29/2017 58605 JOHN KARLSLYST III 172.00
06/29/2017 58606 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 256.23
06/29/2017 58607 SCOTT KLIMEK 216.00
06/29/2017 58608 JENNIFER KOTAJARVI 80.00
06/29/2017 58609 LAKELAND BICLOGISTS 3,167.55
06/29/2017 58610 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 59.83
06/29/2017 h86ell LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 250.80
06/29/2017 b861z2 LEGALSHIELD 136.55
06/29/2017 58613 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC 31.50
06/29/2017 58614 MIDWEST TAPE 81.96
06/29/2017 58615 OFFICE DEPOT 248.38
06/29/2017 58616 AVA RENEE PELLETT 29.58
06/29/2017 h8617 PENGUIN RANDOM HCUSE INC 326.25
06/29/2017 58618 RED UNIFORM TAILCR 375.91
06/29/2017 58619 RICOH USA INC 158.95
06/29/2017 58620 ROSEWOOD APARTMENTS 1,470.00
06/29/2017 58621 HEIDI SCHENKENBERG 292.50
06/29/2017 58622 KATI®E SCULLIN 200,00
06/29/2017 58623 SECOND SWING ARCUND 300.00
06/29/2017 58624 JAMES SKOIEN 36.00
06/29/29017 58625 STEPHEEN STOKES 129.67
06/29/2017 58626 STOUGHTON COLLISION CENTER IN 1,303.98
06/29/2017 58627 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 27.97
06/29/2017 58628 STREICHER'S 2,617.00
06/29/2017 58629 DAVE, TAEBEL 705,90
06/29/2017 58630 THE MCRGAN LIBRARY 27.00
06/29/2017 58631 TRITECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS 2,268.80
06/29/2017 58632 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 53,70
06/29/2017 58633 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 647,50
06/29/2017 58634 VIKING EMBROIDERY 1,110.00
06/29/2017 58635 WISC SUPREME COURT 40,00
Payroll Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
06/30/2017 58574 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 4,635,060
66/30/2017 58575 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 310.00
Total - 102 Outstanding Checks: 741,928.14
Adjusted Bank Balance 443,942,114

Unreconciled Difference: 0.00
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User: TAMMY Post Date from 06/01/2017 - 06/30/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount

Description Distribution
C 100024417 06/01/2017 DEBBIE KIM ROWLANDS, ROBERT & MARIANNE
SPEC 0511-053-2600-4/7023-05 1,443.00
C 100024418 06/01/2017 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100024419 06/01/2017 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100024420 06/01/2017 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100024421 06/01/2017 KARLA FERGUSON, RANDALL
303 DMV FEES 104.00
C 100024422 06/01/2017 LANA HARRIED, LYLE
906 TAXI DRIVER LICENSE 10.00
C 100024423 06/01/2017 DEBBIE KIM DANE COUNTY TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 105.00
C 100024424 06/01/2017 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100024425 06/01/2017 DEBBIE KIM FIDELITY LAND TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100024426 06/01/2017 DEBBIE KIM DICKSON, STEVEN
SPEC 0511-071-0117-2/7020-05 1,447.00
C 100024427 06/01/2017 DEBBIE KIM CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE CO
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
C 100024428 06/01/2017 DEBBIE KIM GRISE, JOSPEH & MARY
SPEC 0511-064-7501-1/7021-01 147.00
C 100024430 06/01/2017 KARLA ANDERSON, KENNETH
301 BAILS/FINES BB056108-3 10.00
C 100024431 06/01/2017 KARLA HOWE, JAMES H
303 DMV FEES EC3592 115.00
C 100024432 06/01/2017 LISA LISA SMITHBACK, JAY R
SPEC 0511-053-2760-1/7022-10 628.00
C 100024433 06/01/2017 LISA LISA NELSON LIVING TRUST
SPEC 0511-053-2690-6/7023-10 200.00
C 100024434 06/01/2017 LANA HALL, RICHARD
906 TAXI CAB DRIVER LICENSE 10.00
C 100024435 06/01/2017 KELLI SCHRANK, AMY
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
C 100024436 06/01/2017 LISA LISA STOUGHTON UTILITIES
9901 APRIL STORMWATER 43,194.81
C 100024437 06/01/2017 DEBBIE KIM MARSH, RUTH
SPEC 0511-063-0476-8/7029-05 296.00
C 100024438 06/01/2017 KELLI ANONYMOUS
501 FOOD PANTRY 80.00
C 100024439 06/01/2017 MARY PARISI, PAUL J
303 DMV FEES 378UzD 94.00

c 100024440 06/01/2017 MARY MIKKELSON, ERIC
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User: TAMMY Post Date from 06/01/2017 - 06/30/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount

Description Distribution
302 PARKING FINES 32519 20.00
C 100024441 06/01/2017 MARY WETHAL, BARBARA
302 PARKING FINES 32641 20.00
C 100024442 06/02/2017 KARLA RIDDLE, WALTER J
301 BAILS/FINES C7807HWRC3 124.00
C 100024443 06/02/2017 KARLA KLEIN, MARK A
303 DMV FEES TITLE & LV3523 222.50
C 100024444 06/02/2017 KARLA GEISTER-JONES, PAULA A
302 PARKING FINES 171SXF 94.00
C 100024445 06/02/2017 LANA BADGER, BRUCE
906 TAXI CAB DRIVER LIC 10.00
C 100024446 06/02/2017 DESIRE GUETZKE, LINDY
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100024447 06/02/2017 DESIRE SEARL ELECTRIC, INC.
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
C 100024448 06/02/2017 LANA HUGGETT, CHRISTOPHER
902 OPERATORS-2 YR RENEWAL 75.00
C 100024449 06/02/2017 DESIRE ALL COMFORT SERVICES, INC.
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
C 100024450 06/02/2017 DESIRE REHM, RYAN
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100024451 06/02/2017 KARLA NELSON, JORDAN T
301 BAILS/FINES BB0572073 10.00
C 100024452 06/02/2017 KARLA ANDERSON, ANN M\
303 DMV FEES GW4463 93.00
C 100024453 06/02/2017 KARLA KELLEY, MONTY H
302 PARKING FINES 32676 20.00
C 100024454 06/02/2017 JUDI FTDSK KITSEMBEL, JEFF & BRENDA
DOG 28630 17.00
C 100024455 06/02/2017 JUDI FTDSK KNISPEL, DOROTHY
DOG 28631 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6454 16.00

33.00

C 100024456 06/02/2017 JUDI FTDSK SCHLEGEL, CORI & CINDY
DOG 28632 17.00
C 100024457 06/02/2017 DESIRE ALL COMFORT SERVICES, INC.
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
C 100024458 06/02/2017 JUDI FTDSK SCHLEGEL, JEFF
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6455 32.00
C 100024459 06/02/2017 DESIRE METZLER ROOFING, INC.
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100024460 06/02/2017 DEBBIE KIM RESCH, LISA S
9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 375.00
C 100024461 06/02/2017 DESIRE JENSEN, GREG

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00







08/10/2017 11:55 AM

User:
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RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON

Post Date from 06/01/2017 - 06/30/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

C 100024462 06/02/2017 DEBBIE KIM LIBRARY DEPOSIT

702 FINES 186.81

702 FINES 294.36

702 FINES 84.91

701 COPIES 46.92

701 COPIES 46.92

701 COPIES 23.46

704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 713.01
1,396.39

C 100024463 06/02/2017 DESIRE WOLFF, EMILY

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00

C 100024464 06/02/2017 DEBBIE KIM RECREATION DEPOSIT

1001 PROGRAM FEES 202.50

1001 PROGRAM FEES 1,755.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 330.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 520.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 35.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 25.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 73.00

1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 147.00

1101 PARK RESERVATION 125.00

1001 PROGRAM FEES 130.00
3,342.50

C 100024465 06/02/2017 DEBBIE KIM STOUGHTON HAIRSTYLING

9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 600.00

C 100024466 06/02/2017 DEBBIE KIM WRIGHT, PETER & STACEY

SPEC 0511-053-2700-3/7023-10 2,237.00

C 100024467 06/02/2017 DEBBIE KIM JOVANOVICH, BRETT R

SPEC 0511-063-0773-8/7029-01 64.00

C 100024468 06/02/2017 DEBBIE KIM SCHUH, KEN & PAM

SPEC 0511-062-6133-1/7029-05 267.00

C 100024469 06/02/2017 DEBBIE KIM VESTERDAHL, ROBERT & KAYLA

SPEC 0511-061-5282-4/7026-05 261.00

C 100024470 06/02/2017 KIMBERLY TYLER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 35.00

C 100024471 06/02/2017 KIMBERLY BLUEL

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 27.00

C 100024472 06/02/2017 KIMBERLY AABERG

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 88.00

C 100024473 06/02/2017 KIMBERLY WATSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 213.50

C 100024474 06/02/2017 KIMBERLY FARNSWORTH

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 75.00

C 100024475 06/02/2017 KIMBERLY ERICKSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 250.00

C 100024476 06/02/2017 KIMBERLY ZOMMERMAN

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 64.00

C 100024477 06/02/2017 KIMBERLY MAHLKUCH

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
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C 100024478 06/02/2017 KIMBERLY ZEIMET
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 88.00
C 100024479 06/02/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 18.00
C 100024480 06/02/2017 KIMBERLY HOWARD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
C 100024481 06/02/2017 KIMBERLY CARE WISCONSIN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 1,682.38
C 100024482 06/02/2017 KIMBERLY CARE WISCONSIN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 170.80
C 100024483 06/02/2017 KIMBERLY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 143.00
C 100024484 06/02/2017 DEBBIE KIM SOBIE, JOHN & MELANIE
SPEC 0511-053-4461-9/7023-10 2,175.00
C 100024485 06/02/2017 MARY OLVEDA, LISA
303 DMV FEES 925WJN 84.00
C 100024486 06/02/2017 DEBBIE KIM BRITAIN, JENNIFER
9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 375.00
C 100024487 06/02/2017 LANA POST, JENNIFER
DOG 28633 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00

44.00

C 100024488 06/02/2017 MARY QUAM AMANDA M
303 DMV FEES 902WJE 84.00
C 100024489 06/03/2017 BARBI TOBIE, MICHAEL
303 DMV FEES 836WSF 94.00
C 100024490 06/03/2017 BARBI VALE, JEREMY
303 DMV FEES 483AN REGISTRATION 182.04
C 100024491 06/03/2017 BARBI GARCIA, NANCY
303 DMV FEES 590ZJH REGISTRATION 230.00
C 100024492 06/03/2017 BARBI SCHULTZ, CASEY
303 DMV FEES 866YUD RENEWAL 84.00
C 100024493 06/03/2017 BARBI PIETROWSKI, MICHAEL
303 DMV FEES 915KPY RENEWAL 94.00
C 100024494 06/03/2017 BARBI MCDERMOTT, AUDREY
303 DMV FEES 309VBJ RENEWAL 94.00
C 100024495 06/03/2017 BARBI CLEMENT, MONTEREY
303 DMV FEES 818WDB RENEWAL 84.00
C 100024496 06/03/2017 BARBI BROSKE, DALE
302 PARKING FINES 32640 20.00
C 100024497 06/04/2017 ALEX PETERSON, BERNARD
302 32522 20.00
C 100024498 06/04/2017 ALEX YUHAS, TAYLOR
301 C950623-2 10.00

C 100024499 06/05/2017 KELLI STOUGHTON SPIRITS
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902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 75.00

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 15.00
90.00

C 100024500 06/05/2017 BARBI THORSON, SHELBY

303 DMV FEES 427DRU 94.00

C 100024501 06/05/2017 CINDY

809 KITCHEN FUND 66.00

C 100024502 06/05/2017 CINDY

810 CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS 10.00

C 100024503 06/05/2017 CINDY SILBAUGH

806 LOAN CLOSET 30.00

C 100024504 06/05/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 5.00

C 100024505 06/05/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 7.00

C 100024506 06/05/2017 CINDY PAUL

804 NEWSLETTER 9.00

C 100024507 06/05/2017 CINDY OTT

805 CRAFT SALES 65.00

C 100024508 06/05/2017 CINDY

805 CRAFT SALES 3.00

C 100024509 06/05/2017 LANA BOYER, KRISTINA

DOG 28634 16.00

C 100024510 06/05/2017 KELLI STENSAAS, SCOTT

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 75.00

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 15.00
90.00

C 100024511 06/05/2017 DEBBIE KIM KNUESEL, RYAN

SPEC 0511-053-3370-1/7024-10 1,546.00

C 100024512 06/05/2017 BARBI CHANDLER, TIMOTHY

303 DMV FEES 591ZJH REGISTRATION 164.00

C 100024513 06/05/2017 DEBBIE KIM COUNTY OF DANE

MR 0000002890 740.31

C 100024514 06/05/2017 LANA SANTOS, WILLIAM

902 OPERATORS- 2 YR RENEWAL 75.00

C 100024515 06/05/2017 DEBBIE KIM JASON JENNY PLUMBING

SPEC 0511-053-4472-6/7023-05 257.40

C 100024516 06/05/2017 DESIRE HELPING HANDS ELECTRIC, LLC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

C 100024517 06/05/2017 DEBBIE KIM COUNTY OF DANE

9901 563.44

C 100024518 06/05/2017 KELLI AABERG, MICHELE

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 75.00

C 100024519 06/05/2017 BARBI SYMES, HELENA

303 DMV FEES 844UVL RENEWAL 94.00
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C 100024520 06/05/2017 BARBI CLEVELAND, TAMI
301 BAILS/FINES 100.00
C 100024521 06/05/2017 DESIRE HUSTAD COMPANIES, INC.
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100024522 06/05/2017 VICKIE MEIER, KARIN
1203 WP - 82-3 MOEN, JUNE 675.00
C 100024523 06/05/2017 ALEX MCINTYRE, MAYNARD
303 948RER 94.00
C 100024524 06/05/2017 VICKIE YARD WASTE SITE
1202 PERMITS 5/30, 6/1 & 6/3 785.00
C 100024525 06/05/2017 MARY D FTDSK SANTOS, MADALYN
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
C 100024526 06/05/2017 DEBBIE KIM COUNTY OF DANE
9901 1,354.08
9901 9,061.92
9901 6,571.00
16,987.00
C 100024527 06/05/2017 ALEX ANDERSON, BRUCE
301 C950611-4 98.80
C 100024528 06/05/2017 ALEX WARREN, SHANE
301 E219841-6 98.80
301 E219840-5 10.00
108.80
C 100024529 06/05/2017 MARY D FTDSK FALCH,
DOG 28635 12.00
DOG 28636 12.00
24.00
C 100024530 06/05/2017 ALEX MARTIN, CIERRA
302 32506 80.00
C 100024531 06/05/2017 DEBBIE KIM WUNNICKE, EVELYN
SPEC 0511-061-5249-5/7026-05 703.00
C 100024532 06/05/2017 ALEX WERSLAND, TYLER
302 31758 20.00
C 100024533 06/05/2017 ALEX SCHROEDER, JUDITH
301 BB056515-4 98.80
C 100024534 06/05/2017 ALEX BERSING, RYAN
301 BB057206-2 10.00
C 100024535 06/05/2017 ALEX SCHWARZ, ERIC
301 BB057220-2 10.00
C 100024536 06/06/2017 DWESTBY WYLIE, BRIAN D
1301 DVD DUPLICATION 20.00
C 100024537 06/06/2017 MASON KISS, PATRICK & LAVON
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 30.00
C 100024538 06/06/2017 MASON ASELSONS HARDWARE
9901 SPONSORSHIP DONATION 150.00
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C 100024539 06/06/2017 MASON BOE, DANIEL & NANCY
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 100.00
C 100024540 06/06/2017 SCOTT DANCE DONATION CASH
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 140.00
C 100024541 06/06/2017 KELLI SCHMID, BEVERLY
906 MISC LICENSES 10.00
C 100024542 06/06/2017 SCOTT BOOT DONATIONS
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 89.00
C 100024543 06/06/2017 MASON OLSON, DONNA
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 100.00
C 100024544 06/06/2017 MASON SCHWARTZ, BRADFORD / CASTLE, KAROL
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 100.00
C 100024545 06/06/2017 MASON KNAPP, JASON
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 20.00
C 100024546 06/06/2017 MASON JuDY, TED & DEBORAH
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 25.00
C 100024547 06/06/2017 MASON BENSON, MARK & KAREN
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 25.00
C 100024548 06/06/2017 LANA STANDLEY-MAGDECH, JENNIFER
902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00
C 100024549 06/06/2017 KELLI DAVIS, MONICA
906 MISC LICENSES 10.00
C 100024550 06/06/2017 KELLI HEINRICHS, EILEEN MEELY
501 FOOD PANTRY 10.00
C 100024551 06/06/2017 KELLI ANONYMOUS
501 FOOD PANTRY 40.00
C 100024552 06/06/2017 KELLI ARMSTRONG, HERB & RUTH
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100024553 06/06/2017 KELLI GOOD SHEPHERD BY THE LAKE
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100024554 06/06/2017 KELLI STOUGHTON LIONESS CLUB
501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00
C 100024555 06/06/2017 BARBI SPARKMAN, J M
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100024556 06/06/2017 MASON GRENDA, BARBARA
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 10.00
C 100024557 06/06/2017 MASON POWERS, MARIE
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 10.00
C 100024558 06/06/2017 MASON PERTZBORN, BARBARA
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 10.00
C 100024559 06/06/2017 MASON PARISH, REOLA
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 10.00
C 100024560 06/06/2017 MASON KELLOGG, JANICE
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 10.00
C 100024561 06/06/2017 MASON BAKER, BRUCE & SUSAN
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 10.00
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C 100024562 06/06/2017 MASON HOPPE, KATHLEEN & RICHARD
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 10.00
C 100024563 06/06/2017 MASON SMITH, LOIS
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 10.00
C 100024564 06/06/2017 MASON DAY, DEBORAH & DUANE
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 15.00
C 100024565 06/06/2017 MASON HANSON, JOHN & CAROLYN
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 15.00
C 100024566 06/06/2017 MASON STENULSON, SHARON
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 20.00
C 100024567 06/06/2017 MASON JAGLIN, KATHLEEN
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 20.00
C 100024568 06/06/2017 MASON YOUNG, LANNY & SUEANN
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 20.00
C 100024569 06/06/2017 MASON OSWALD, ARTHUR & SUSAN
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 20.00
C 100024570 06/06/2017 MASON MATTHEWS, GREGORY & LORI
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 25.00
C 100024571 06/06/2017 MASON SEBASTIAN, MAXINE
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 25.00
C 100024572 06/06/2017 MASON STELLMACHER, DU WAYNE & MARNO
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 25.00
C 100024573 06/06/2017 MASON QUALE, JAMES & CAROL
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 25.00
C 100024574 06/06/2017 MASON MARSH, DAWN & DARREN
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 25.00
C 100024575 06/06/2017 MASON ANDRUSZ, KATHY / SURRELL, JOHN
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 25.00
C 100024576 06/06/2017 MASON WILLIAMS, DIANE & JAMES
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 25.00
C 100024577 06/06/2017 MASON FENDRICK, RICHARD & MARY LOU
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 25.00
C 100024578 06/06/2017 MASON , ILLER, JAMES & JANET
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 25.00
C 100024579 06/06/2017 MASON ERDAHL, HARLAN & KATHLEEN
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 25.00
C 100024580 06/06/2017 MASON FURSETH, RONALD & BARBARA
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 25.00
C 100024581 06/06/2017 MASON ROBB, JAMES
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 25.00
C 100024582 06/06/2017 MASON HUSTON, MICHAEL & KRISTI
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 25.00
C 100024583 06/06/2017 MASON TRUNZO, RODNEY & LINDA
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 25.00

C 100024584 06/06/2017 MASON CIOFFLETTI, VIRGINIA
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1601 DANCE DONATIONS 25.00
C 100024585 06/06/2017 MASON HOLTAN, VERN HOWARD
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 50.00
C 100024586 06/06/2017 LANA CURKEET, NICOLE
902 OPERATORS- 2 YR RENEWAL 75.00
C 100024587 06/06/2017 MASON RICHARDSON, TRAVIS & MARY
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 50.00
C 100024588 06/06/2017 MASON GILLES, DAVID / JUNG, JANE
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 50.00
C 100024589 06/06/2017 MASON ELVEKROG, JOHN & NANCY
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 50.00
C 100024590 06/06/2017 MASON HOKE, DANIEL & MARCIA
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 50.00
C 100024591 06/06/2017 MASON TYLER, DALE & BETTY
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 50.00
C 100024592 06/06/2017 MASON HAUGE, RUBY
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 50.00
C 100024593 06/06/2017 MASON THALACKER, KRISTY
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 50.00
C 100024594 06/06/2017 MASON VOLENBERG, CARRIE
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 50.00
C 100024595 06/06/2017 MASON NAGEL, LOUISE
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 50.00
C 100024596 06/06/2017 MASON FURSETH, JERRY & JUDY
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 50.00
C 100024597 06/06/2017 MASON BLACKMAN, DR JON & CONNIE
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 50.00
C 100024598 06/06/2017 MASON OAKLAND, ANN MARIE & JOSEPH
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 100.00
C 100024599 06/06/2017 SCOTT VIKING BREW PUB LLC
9901 DONATION FROM VIC TO SFD 100.00
C 100024600 06/06/2017 SCOTT BEVERAGE SALES/CASH
9901 BEVERAGE/SODA SALES @ DANCE 616.00
C 100024601 06/06/2017 BARBI CORDIO, MARY
301 BAILS/FINE 114.00
C 100024602 06/06/2017 BARBI ELLIS, LORI
303 DMV FEES 934RWG 94.00
C 100024603 06/06/2017 LANA BROWNING, JAMES
902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00
C 100024604 06/06/2017 BARBI BOTHUM, PAUL
303 DMV FEES LE4118 RENEWAL 94.00
C 100024605 06/06/2017 BARBI HOWERY, BEN OR CINDY
302 PARKING FINES 32729 20.00
C 100024606 06/06/2017 BARBI SAILILNG, DAVID

303 DMV FEES 592ZJH REGISTRATION 450.

00
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C 100024607 06/06/2017 LISA LISA RECREATION
9901 POOL START UP CASH (900.00)
C 100024608 06/07/2017 VICKIE CORNERSTONE GENERAL CONTRACTING
1201 S O # 41 - 2317 STONE CREST R 50.00
C 100024609 06/07/2017 DEBBIE KIM BUCKLI, NAOMI & MATTHEW
SPEC 0511-062-6463-2/7029-05 279.00
C 100024610 06/07/2017 DEBBIE KIM RECREATION DEPOSIT
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 625.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 930.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 300.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 205.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 234.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 40.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 370.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 285.00
1101 PARK RESERVATION 160.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 40.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 106.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 275.00
1004 CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES (264.97)
3,305.03

C 100024611 06/07/2017 BARBI VINCENT, CALVIN
301 BAILS/FINES 40.00
C 100024612 06/07/2017 DEBBIE KIM FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100024613 06/07/2017 DEBBIE KIM PAYDON, ROBERT & ALONA
SPEC 0511-053-2660-2/7023-10 1,946.00
C 100024614 06/07/2017 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 105.00
C 100024615 06/07/2017 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
C 100024616 06/07/2017 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100024617 06/07/2017 BARBI GARCIA, YOVANI
302 PARKING FINES 32600 20.00
C 100024618 06/07/2017 LANA PATEL, RAVINA
902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00
C 100024619 06/07/2017 BARBI DIAZ, FREDI
302 PARKING FINES 32727 20.00
C 100024620 06/07/2017 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100024621 06/07/2017 BARBI SEHMER, TARA
302 PARKING FINES 32548 20.00
C 100024622 06/07/2017 BARBI NAVARRO, BRENDA
301 BAILS/FINES 134.00
C 100024623 06/07/2017 LANA HARNACK, ELIZABETH
902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00
C 100024624 06/07/2017 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
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907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100024625 06/07/2017 DEBBIE KIM STATE OF WI-GENERAL OPERATIONS
9901 34,029.48
C 100024626 06/07/2017 BARBI VEIUM, JIM
304 MISC REVENUES 1833 & 1834 2.00
C 100024627 06/07/2017 DEBBIE KIM COOK, AMY
SPEC 0511-062-0382-2/7029-01 106.00
C 100024628 06/07/2017 BARBI WHITESEL BAKER, NICKOLAS
301 BAILS/FINES 124.00
C 100024629 06/07/2017 BARBI VALE, JEREMY
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100024630 06/07/2017 DEBBIE KIM DEFOREST VILLAGE OF
9901 OWI GRANT SEPTEMBER 742 .31
C 100024631 06/07/2017 BARBI VINCENT, CHLOE
301 BAILS/FINES 92.50
C 100024632 06/07/2017 MARY HANSON, ISAAC
301 BAILS/FINES 124.00
C 100024633 06/08/2017 KARLA DORAN, PATRICIA A
301 BAILS/FINES BB057237-5 98.80
C 100024634 06/08/2017 KARLA DORAN, PATRICIA A
308 K-9 DONATIONS TSHIRT 15.00
C 100024635 06/08/2017 KARLA STOUGHTON LIONESS CLUB
308 K-9 DONATIONS 200.00
C 100024636 06/08/2017 KARLA TIP JAR
308 K-9 DONATIONS 31.00
C 100024637 06/08/2017 JUDI FTDSK OTTESON, PAUL & ABBY
DOG 28637 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6458 32.00

49.00

C 100024638 06/08/2017 DEBBIE KIM CRESS FUNERAL HOME
MR 0000002871 625.00
\ 100024639 06/08/2017 DEBBIE KIM **% VOID *** ADMIN ERROR
MR 0000002872 0.00 Void Amount: 825.00
C 100024640 06/08/2017 DEBBIE KIM FRIENDS OF THE SAYC
MR 0000002887 9,030.98
C 100024641 06/08/2017 DEBBIE KIM OLSON HOLZHUTER CRESS FUNERAL
MR 0000002872 825.00
C 100024642 06/08/2017 DEBBIE KIM RBA TITLE SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100024643 06/08/2017 DEBBIE KIM HOMESTEAD TITLE CO
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100024644 06/08/2017 KARLA BERGMAN, VICTORIA
307 FINGER PRINTING 5.00
C 100024645 06/08/2017 KARLA GORDEE, ADAM

303 DMV FEES 477YHA 94.00
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303 DMV FEES KT2255 84.00
178.00

C 1000246406 06/08/2017 DESIRE ACCU-CLIME MECHANICAL SERVICES, LLC
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
C 100024647 06/08/2017 MASON HANSEN, RODGER & LINDA
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 30.00
C 100024648 06/08/2017 MASON HANSON ELECTRONICS
9901 DANCE SPONSOR 100.00
C 100024649 06/08/2017 MASON HANERVILLE ACRES INC.
9901 DANCE SPONSOR 100.00
C 100024650 06/08/2017 MASON CROWN POINT RESORT INC.
9901 DANCE SPONSOR 100.00
C 100024651 06/08/2017 MASON BADGERLAND CAMPGROUND LLC
9901 DANCE SPONSOR 250.00
C 100024652 06/08/2017 MASON R NELSON ROOFING
9901 DANCE SPONSOR 100.00
C 100024653 06/08/2017 MASON T&B OF STOUGHTON LLC
9901 DANCE SPONSOR 100.00
C 100024654 06/08/2017 MASON MCCARTHY NURSING HOME
9901 DANCE SPONSOR 100.00
C 100024655 06/08/2017 MASON BANUSHI'S BAR & GRILL
9901 DANCE SPONSOR 100.00
C 100024656 06/08/2017 MASON VIKING PRAIRIE FARM
9901 DANCE SPONSOR 100.00
C 100024657 06/08/2017 MARY SMYTH, PHILLIP
301 BAILS/FINES 20.00
C 100024658 06/08/2017 DEBBIE KIM LOPEZ, ALRIC & ROSA
SPEC 0511-062-6221-4/7029-05 594.00
C 100024659 06/08/2017 MASON FIELDS RESERVE INC.
9901 DANCE SPONSOR 200.00
C 100024660 06/08/2017 MASON VFW BADGER POST #328
9901 DANCE SPONSOR 200.00
C 100024661 06/08/2017 MASON B&G FOODS INC
9901 DANCE SPONSOR 1,250.00
C 100024662 06/08/2017 MASON SHAW BUILDING & DESIGN INC.
9901 DANCE SPONSOR 100.00
C 100024663 06/08/2017 MASON MACO LIMITED
9901 DANCE SPONSOR 750.00
C 100024664 06/08/2017 MASON SONS OF NORWAY
9901 DANCE SPONSOR 100.00
C 100024665 06/08/2017 MASON BLACKHAWK COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION
9901 DANCE SPONSOR 100.00
C 100024666 06/08/2017 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
C 100024667 06/08/2017 MASON WHATEVER BAR
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9901 DANCE SPONSOR 100.00

C 100024668 06/08/2017 MASON EDWARD JONES FINANCIAL

9901 DANCE SPONSOR 100.00

C 100024669 06/08/2017 MASON STOUGHTON TRAILERS

9901 DANCE SPONSOR 100.00

C 100024670 06/08/2017 LANA JOHNSON, JAMES

902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00

C 100024671 06/08/2017 MARY BUSER, COURTNEY

304 MISC REVENUES BIKE LIC 1835 1.00

C 100024672 06/08/2017 MARY DELIVERY PERSON

308 K-9 DONATIONS MED LS TSHIRT 10.00

C 100024673 06/09/2017 KARLA SMITH, CATHRYN C

303 DMV FEES 495SVH 84.00

303 DMV FEES 784YXS 84.00
168.00

C 100024674 06/09/2017 KARLA SCHIMELPFENIG, LISA

303 DMV FEES HR1549 169.00

C 100024675 06/09/2017 JUDI FTDSK THOM, VICTORIA

DOG 28638 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6459 32.00
44.00

C 100024676 06/09/2017 LANA OPPENEER, JEANI

906 SOLICTIOR LICENSE 50.00

C 100024677 06/09/2017 DEBBIE KIM LIBRARY DEPOSIT

704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 326.05

702 FINES 475.31

702 FINES 748.97

702 FINES 216.04

701 COPIES 30.78

701 COPIES 30.78

701 COPIES 15.39

1,843.32

C 100024678 06/09/2017 DESIRE AMERICAN PROMOTIONAL EVENTS EAST

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 85.00

C 100024679 06/09/2017 DESIRE BRIKOWSKI, ELIZABETH

401 BUILDING PERMITS 52.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
212.00

C 100024680 06/09/2017 DESIRE FREY CONSTRUCTION & HOME IMPROVEMENT

401 BUILDING PERMITS 112.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
192.00

C 100024681 06/09/2017 DESIRE MEYER, JEAN
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405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

¢ 100024682 06/09/2017 DESIRE FELDCO FACTORY DIRECT, LLC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

¢ 100024683 06/09/2017 DESIRE KW PROPERTIES & INVESTMENTS LLC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100024684 06/09/2017 JUDI FTDSK PAUL, MELISSA

DOG 28639 12.00

DOG 28640 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6460 32.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6461 16.00
72.00

¢ 100024685 06/09/2017 DESIRE MONONA PLUMBING AND FIRE PROTECTION

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

C 100024686 06/09/2017 DESIRE BROCKNER, RYAN

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
80.00

¢ 100024687 06/09/2017 DESIRE STREITFERDT, MARJORIE

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100024688 06/09/2017 DESIRE R NELSON ROOFING

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100024689 06/09/2017 DESIRE DIAZ ROOFING

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100024690 06/09/2017 DESIRE CRESS, MATTHEW

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100024691 06/09/2017 DESIRE DION, ALAN

401 BUILDING PERMITS 70.84

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
150.84

C 100024692 06/09/2017 DESIRE HOVER, THERESA

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

¢ 100024693 06/09/2017 DESIRE THE GARDNER COMPANY

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

\Y 100024694 06/09/2017 DEBBIE KIM *** YOID *** INCORRECT AMT ENTERED

9905 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 0.00 Void Amount: 990.00

9906 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 0.00 Void Amount: 72.60

0.00

¢ 100024695 06/09/2017 DEBBIE KIM ADAMS ADVERTISING

9901 BILBRD RNTL 6/1/17 TO 5/31/18 2,000.00

C 100024696 06/09/2017 MARY EHR, DAVID

303 DMV FEES 622USY 94.00

¢ 100024697 06/09/2017 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100024698 06/09/2017 KIMBERLY TYLER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 30.00







08/10/2017 11:55 AM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Pag 15/39

User: TAMMY Post Date from 06/01/2017 - 06/30/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount

Description Distribution
C 100024699 06/09/2017 KIMBERLY SHELHAMER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
C 100024700 06/09/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 76.00
C 100024701 06/09/2017 KIMBERLY GJERMO
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 10.00
C 100024702 06/09/2017 KIMBERLY HANSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
C 100024703 06/09/2017 KIMBERLY HEGGESTAD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00
C 100024704 06/09/2017 KIMBERLY SHELHAMER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 28.00
C 100024705 06/09/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 31.00
C 100024706 06/09/2017 KIMBERLY PALUCH
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 66.00
C 100024707 06/09/2017 KIMBERLY EDDINGSAAS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
C 100024708 06/09/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00
C 100024709 06/09/2017 KIMBERLY BLUEL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 36.00
C 100024710 06/09/2017 KIMBERLY CARE WISCONSIN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 204.96
C 100024711 06/09/2017 KIMBERLY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 262.00
C 100024712 06/09/2017 LANA FAITH, SAM
906 TAXI CAB DRIVER LICENSE 10.00
C 100024713 06/09/2017 MARY ARDAPPLE, ALEXANDRIA
303 DMV FEES 550XBR 84.00
C 100024714 06/09/2017 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
C 100024715 06/09/2017 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100024716 06/09/2017 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100024717 06/09/2017 MARY RUST, BRENNAN T
303 DMV FEES 593ZJH 265.75
C 100024718 06/09/2017 DEBBIE KIM NORTH PARK STORAGE
SPEC 0511-051-9220-2/7027-01 77.00
C 100024719 06/09/2017 MARY HENDRICKSON, SARAH
302 PARKING FINES 30643 20.00
C 100024720 06/09/2017 MARY WELLONS, DARIN M
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
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20.00
C 100024721 06/10/2017 KARLA SCHUETZ, JOSHUA S
301 BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN 20.00
C 100024722 06/10/2017 KARLA FOSDAL, FRANK G
303 DMV FEES TITLE & TRFR 287XLR 138.50
C 100024723 06/10/2017 KARLA KLIMEK, JENNA M
303 DMV FEES 242PHB 84.00
C 100024724 06/10/2017 MARY SHUMATE JIMMY
303 DMV FEES 305VKB 94.00
C 100024725 06/11/2017 LORI RODENKIRCH, DONNA
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
o] 100024726 06/12/2017 JuDI FTDSK ZIETSMA, JOEL/ALISON
DOG 28641 16.00
C 100024727 06/12/2017 LORI VANOVER, TONY
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100024728 06/12/2017 LORI WILL, ALEXANDER
307 FINGER PRINTING 5.00
C 100024729 06/12/2017 LORI LISA DIAZ-MAY
308 K-9 DONATIONS 5.00
C 100024730 06/12/2017 LORI MCGAUGHN, GREGG
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100024731 06/12/2017 LORI DOSS, LYNDA
302 PARKING FINES 80.00
\ 100024732 06/12/2017 DEBBIE KIM *** YVOID *** ADMIN ERROR
9901 TROLL BEACH 0.00 Void Amount: 4,874.69
C 100024733 06/12/2017 VICKIE YARD WASTE SITE
1202 YARD WASTE FEES 780.00
C 100024734 06/12/2017 ALEX MILLER, MICHAEL
303 LV3524 232.75
C 100024735 06/12/2017 ALEX KRUEGER, JEFFREY
301 BB057216-5 10.00
C 100024736 06/13/2017 BARBI BOLLES LAW OFFICE
304 MISC REVENUES 16.08
o] 100024737 06/13/2017 DEBBIE KIM TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 4,874.69
o] 100024738 06/13/2017 DEBBIE KIM WINTER, TIM & DENEE
SPEC 0511-071-4204-4/7028-01 185.00
o] 100024739 06/13/2017 DEBBIE KIM COUNTY OF DANE
9905 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 330.00
9906 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 72.60
402.60
o] 100024740 06/13/2017 DESIRE PERFORMANCE EXTERIORS & CONTRACTING
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100024741 06/13/2017 BARBI SCHMIDT, BRIAN
301 BAILS/FINES BB057249 98.80
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C 100024742 06/13/2017 BARBI LIEBHERR, SUSAN

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

v 100024743 06/13/2017 BARBI **% VOID *** SHOULD BE BAIL/FINES

303 DMV FEES 0.00 Void Amount: 10.00

C 100024744 06/13/2017 BARBI ROEDELL, RUTH

301 BAILS/FINES 124.00

C 100024745 06/13/2017 BARBI ROJAS-MONROY, MARIA ISABEL

301 BAILS/FINES 124.00

C 100024746 06/13/2017 KELLI BECKER, BOBBY

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00

C 100024747 06/13/2017 BARBI RICHMOND, TIMOTHY

303 DMV FEES 484AN 264.54

C 100024748 06/13/2017 DEBBIE KIM TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT

9901 1,610.00

C 100024749 06/13/2017 BARBI FRIED, RUSSELL

303 DMV FEES 594ZJH 191.50

\ 100024750 06/13/2017 DEBBIE KIM **% VOID *** ADMIN ERROR

MR 0000002860 0.00 Void Amount: 53.75

C 100024751 06/13/2017 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100024752 06/13/2017 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100024753 06/13/2017 BARBI DIETRICH, KATHLEEN

303 DMV FEES 315RYB RENEWAL 84.00

C 100024754 06/13/2017 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 105.00

C 100024755 06/13/2017 BARBI GIEBNER, JOSHUA

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100024757 06/13/2017 BARB MARTIN, MICHAEL

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100024759 06/13/2017 DEBBIE KIM HOFFMAN PLANNING DESIGN

MR 0000002860 52.96

C 100024756 06/14/2017 ALEX GIEBNER, JOSHUA

302 30348 95.00

302 29435 95.00

302 30344 95.00
285.00

C 100024758 06/14/2017 KARLA SEAN POOLE

304 MISC REVENUES 5.00

C 100024760 06/14/2017 KARLA WALKER, DWIGHT

302 PARKING FINES 32639 20.00

C 100024761 06/14/2017 BARB PUBLIC DEFENDER

304 MISC REVENUES 5.00

C 100024762 06/14/2017 KARLA KOOIMA, BRENT O

302 PARKING FINES 31872 80.00
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C 100024763 06/14/2017 DESIRE THEBCO, INC.
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
80.00
C 100024764 06/14/2017 DEBBIE KIM STOUGHTON ELECTRIC
MR 0000002884 20,056.40
C 100024765 06/14/2017 DEBBIE KIM STOUGHTON WASTEWATER
MR 0000002889 98,816.18
C 100024766 06/14/2017 DEBBIE KIM STOUGHTON WATER
MR 0000002888 100,070.39
C 100024767 06/14/2017 KELLI SUMMERS, KAYTIE
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
C 100024768 06/14/2017 KELLI ASLESON, RICHARD & JEAN
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100024769 06/14/2017 KELLI SAVITT, MICHAEL & KNUTSON SUE ELLEN
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100024770 06/14/2017 DEBBIE KIM TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 907.00
C 100024771 06/14/2017 DEBBIE KIM RITTER, DAVID & JESSICA
SPEC 0511-064-7708-2/7020-05 300.00
C 100024772 06/14/2017 MARY D FTDSK UECKER, ANGELA
DOG 28644 12.00
DOG 28643 12.00
24.00
C 100024773 06/14/2017 MARY D FTDSK GONZALEZ, CELILIA
DOG 28645 12.00
C 100024774 06/14/2017 MARY D FTDSK WACKER, JOHN
DOG 28646 17.00
DOG 28647 17.00
DOG 28648 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 64.00
115.00
C 100024775 06/14/2017 DEBBIE KIM SKYLINE LIEN SEARCH
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100024776 06/14/2017 MARY D FTDSK HAYNE, VICKI
DOG 28649 16.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
48.00
C 100024777 06/15/2017 DEBBIE KIM HARVEST FARMS LLC
MR 0000002891 1,029.87
C 100024778 06/15/2017 KARLA BEHNKE, ALEXANDRA M
303 DMV FEES TITLE & 595ZJH 320.75
C 100024779 06/15/2017 KARLA HESS, SHAWNA M
303 DMV FEES 758LUE 94.00
C 100024780 06/15/2017 DEBBIE KIM BRIETZMAN, RICK & TRACEY

SPEC 0511-082-3045-0/7020-05 983.00
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C 100024781 06/15/2017 CINDY
809 KITCHEN FUND 138.00
C 100024782 06/15/2017 CINDY SAFE COMMUNITIES
807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 475.00
C 100024783 06/15/2017 CINDY STOGUHTON LIONESS
502 SENIORS IN NEED 200.00
o] 100024784 06/15/2017 CINDY SIER
502 SENIORS IN NEED 50.00
C 100024785 06/15/2017 CINDY
806 LOAN CLOSET 30.00
C 100024786 06/15/2017 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 20.00
C 100024787 06/15/2017 CINDY GRYTTENHOLM
803 DONATIONS 100.00
o] 100024788 06/15/2017 CINDY CLA
803 DONATIONS 25.00
C 100024789 06/15/2017 CINDY DARNUTZER
807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 36.00
C 100024790 06/15/2017 CINDY
804 NEWSLETTER 19.00
C 100024791 06/15/2017 CINDY BETHKE
804 NEWSLETTER 9.00
C 100024792 06/15/2017 CINDY BENNETT
808 WOOD SHOP 100.00
C 100024793 06/15/2017 CINDY HAUSER
805 CRAFT SALES 60.00
C 100024794 06/15/2017 CINDY KLEPINGER
805 CRAFT SALES 25.00
o] 100024795 06/15/2017 CINDY KRAUS
805 CRAFT SALES 60.00
C 100024796 06/15/2017 CINDY
805 CRAFT SALES 60.00
C 100024797 06/15/2017 KARLA GIBSON, ELLIE JANE
303 DMV FEES 84.00
C 100024798 06/15/2017 KARLA EVERSON, CHARLES M
301 BAILS/FINES BB057225-0 10.00
C 100024799 06/15/2017 KARLA HETA FAHRI
303 DMV FEES 99.00
¢ 100024800 06/15/2017 DEBBIE KIM HOMESTEAD TITLE CO
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100024801 06/15/2017 LANA JOHNSTON, MICHELLE
902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00
o] 100024802 06/15/2017 LANA SONNYS
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 600.00
C 100024803 06/15/2017 KARLA PORTER, TRESSA
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301 BAILS/FINES 124.00
C 100024804 06/15/2017 KELLI MANTHEY, JAY
906 MISC LICENSES 10.00
C 100024805 06/15/2017 KARLA DIELS, RONALD A
301 BAILS/FINES BB057226-1 10.00
C 100024806 06/15/2017 DEBBIE KIM ADAMS, AL
9901 6.79
C 100024807 06/15/2017 KARLA BURNS, MICHAEL J
301 BAILS/FINES BB057233-1 98.80
C 100024808 06/15/2017 KARLA ANDERSON, DUWAYNE
301 BAILS/FINES E221504-3 10.00
C 100024809 06/15/2017 DEBBIE KIM COUNTY OF DANE
9901 424.17
C 100024810 06/15/2017 DEBBIE KIM WAHL, MICHAEL
SPEC 0511-063-0839-9/7029-01 61.00
C 100024811 06/15/2017 KELLI FDS ENTERPRISES
906 MISC LICENSES 75.00
C 100024812 06/15/2017 VICKIE PEGGY LINZSLEY
1202 YARD WASTE FEES 20.00
C 100024813 06/15/2017 MARY BERG, ANNE
301 BAILS/FINES 861.00
C 100024814 06/15/2017 MARY FREEMAN, JAMES JR
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100024815 06/15/2017 LANA YAHARA RIVER GROCERY CO-OP
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 600.00
C 100024816 06/15/2017 MARY ERICKSON BEN J
303 DMV FEES 596ZJH 205.25
C 100024817 06/15/2017 LANA VERVOORT, VALERIE
906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00
C 100024818 06/15/2017 LISA LISA JACOBSON BROS
9907 DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 710.81
C 100024819 06/15/2017 MARY JOHNSON, DALE
303 DMV FEES KH7661 101.00
C 100024820 06/15/2017 MARY HEISIG, TRISTIN F
303 DMV FEES 969XCB 89.00
C 100024821 06/16/2017 ALEX DSPTCH FERRELL, SAMARA
301 E221502-1 98.80
C 100024822 06/16/2017 LANA ALLEN, KATHERINE
902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00
C 100024823 06/16/2017 ALEX DAHLK, ADAM
301 BB056926-2 10.00
301 BB056925-1 98.80

108.80

C 100024824 06/16/2017 LISA LISA CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INSURANCE C
9901 4-27-17 COLLISION DAMAGE-PW 305.00
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C 100024825 06/16/2017 DESIRE HIGH COUNTRY ELECTRIC, LLC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

C 100024826 06/16/2017 MARY ROTH, MATTHEW

303 DMV FEES 84.00

C 100024827 06/16/2017 JUDI FTDSK GOLBACH, GREG

DOG 28650 17.00

C 100024828 06/16/2017 DESIRE BAKKE, DAVE

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100024829 06/16/2017 DESIRE HARKER HEATING & COOLING, INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00

C 100024830 06/16/2017 DESIRE COST-EFFECTIVE CONTRACTING

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

80.00

C 100024831 06/16/2017 DESIRE METZLER ROOFING, INC.

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
120.00

C 100024832 06/16/2017 DESIRE WARING, HENRY

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
120.00

C 100024833 06/16/2017 DESIRE KNUTSON, PHILLIP

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 85.00

C 100024834 06/16/2017 DESIRE MANSTRONG CONSTRUCTION

401 BUILDING PERMITS 240.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 85.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 85.00
495.00

C 100024835 06/16/2017 DESIRE JANSEN, MARK

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100024836 06/16/2017 DESIRE CAPITAL CITY NEON SIGNS

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100024837 06/16/2017 DESIRE SIGNART STUDIO

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100024838 06/16/2017 DESIRE AMERICAN DREAM HOME IMPROVEMENT

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100024839 06/16/2017 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00

C 100024840 06/16/2017 DESIRE H.J. PERTZBORN PLUMBING & FIRE PROTE

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

C 100024841 06/16/2017 DESIRE TJK DESIGN BUILD INC.

401 BUILDING PERMITS 742.06
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405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 160.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 337.30

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 337.30

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 269.84
1,846.50

C 100024842 06/16/2017 DESIRE YAVUZ, SINAN

401 BUILDING PERMITS 80.00

C 100024843 06/16/2017 DESIRE MATSON CUSTOM HOMES, INC.

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 210.75

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 168.60

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 210.75

401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 463.65

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 700.00
2,003.75

C 100024844 06/16/2017 KIMBERLY TYLER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 26.00

C 100024845 06/16/2017 KIMBERLY BLUEL

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 36.00

C 100024846 06/16/2017 KIMBERLY AABERG

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 165.00

C 100024847 06/16/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 38.75

C 100024848 06/16/2017 KIMBERLY HOWARD

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00

C 100024849 06/16/2017 KIMBERLY MAYBERRY

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 99.00

C 100024850 06/16/2017 KIMBERLY SKAAR

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 35.00

C 100024851 06/16/2017 KIMBERLY CARTER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 80.00

C 100024852 06/16/2017 KIMBERLY SANTOS

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00

C 100024853 06/16/2017 KIMBERLY ANGERMAN

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00

C 100024854 06/16/2017 KIMBERLY SCHUMANN

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 76.00

C 100024855 06/16/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00

C 100024856 06/16/2017 KIMBERLY SHELHAMER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 28.00

C 100024857 06/16/2017 KIMBERLY COUNTY OF DANE

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 324.52

C 100024858 06/16/2017 KIMBERLY
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801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 195.00
C 100024859 06/16/2017 MARY MCLEISH, MICHAEL
302 PARKING FINES 30646 20.00
302 PARKING FINES 32730 20.00

40.00

C 100024860 06/16/2017 MARY KRAFT, TYLER
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100024861 06/16/2017 MARY CASTRONOVO, ANNA
301 BAILS/FINES 124.00
C 100024862 06/16/2017 MARY THOMAS AARON
302 PARKING FINES 32731 20.00
C 100024863 06/16/2017 MARY EIFERT, SAMUEL
302 PARKING FINES 30649 20.00
C 100024864 06/16/2017 MARY FLESHER JUSTIN
302 PARKING FINES 32529 40.00
C 100024865 06/19/2017 BARBI CROWLEY, SEAN
302 PARKING FINES 30647 20.00
C 100024866 06/19/2017 BARBI SMITH, WILLIAM
301 BAILS/FINES BB057215-4 10.00
C 100024867 06/19/2017 BARBI BUTTS, GARY
303 DMV FEES LV3525 REGISTRATION 200.50
C 100024868 06/19/2017 BARBI MILLER, TRAVIS
303 DMV FEES 597ZJH REGISTRATION 169.50
C 100024869 06/19/2017 BARBI BOETTCHER, ROBERT
303 DMV FEES 841TXS 84.00
C 100024870 06/19/2017 BARBI BOETTCHER, ROBERT
308 K-9 DONATIONS 5.00
C 100024871 06/19/2017 DWESTRY THE UPS STORE
1302 MISC REVENUES 225.00
C 100024872 06/19/2017 BARBI ROBINSON, KIM
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100024873 06/19/2017 BARBI HUCK, CAROL
303 DMV FEES CSPARKY RENEWAL 99.00
C 100024874 06/19/2017 BARBI COOK, DOUGLAS
301 BAILS/FINES 313.00
C 100024875 06/19/2017 VICKIE ANDREW CHITWOOD
1201 ENC PER # 7 - 1601 VERNON ST 25.00
C 100024876 06/19/2017 ALEX HANSEN, EMILY
302 31876 95.00
C 100024877 06/19/2017 ALEX WEIS, CHRISTOPHER
301 BBR057247-1 98.80
C 100024878 06/19/2017 ALEX SHUMATE, JIMMY
301 E221507-6 10.00
C 100024879 06/19/2017 ALEX PAYNE, HUNTER
301 C947551-3 124.00
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C 100024880 06/19/2017 TRACIE KREITLING, BENJAMIN
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
40.00
C 100024881 06/20/2017 KELLI HEIMANN, PENNY
906 MISC LICENSES 10.00
C 100024882 06/20/2017 KELLI MONTGOMERY, KIM
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 75.00
C 100024883 06/20/2017 BARBI CAMPBELL, STEVE
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100024884 06/20/2017 DEBBIE KIM HELSTAD, RICK
MR 0000002894 1,529.04
C 100024885 06/20/2017 BARBI KARMAN, CAMERON
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100024886 06/20/2017 BARBI COLLINS, TYRELL
301 BAILS/FINES 50.00
C 100024887 06/20/2017 DEBBIE KIM TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 2,106.30
C 100024888 06/20/2017 ALEX SLATER, EVON
301 BB056902-6 10.00
C 100024889 06/20/2017 DEBBIE KIM TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 1,383.10
C 100024890 06/20/2017 DEBBIE KIM ACTIVE NETWORK
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 278.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 1,230.01
1001 PROGRAM FEES 860.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 203.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 392.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 40.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 509.99
1001 PROGRAM FEES 375.00
1101 PARK RESERVATION 130.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 40.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 98.00
1004 CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES (348.12)
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 450.00
4,257.88
C 100024891 06/20/2017 ALEX PADFFIELD, RYAN
303 698XSH 94.00
C 100024892 06/20/2017 ALEX HOESLY, LYNDSAY
301 BB056904-1 10.00
C 100024893 06/20/2017 ALEX TRANSUE, KENT
303 598zZJH 197.00
C 100024894 06/21/2017 DEBBIE KIM BRS FINANCIAL
9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 525.00
C 100024895 06/21/2017 KELLI FIRE & EIS, LLC
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE-B 100.00
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 500.00

906 MISC LICENSES-CABARET 100.00
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700.00
C 100024896 06/21/2017 KELLI MULLEN, THOMAS AND CHARLOTTE
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100024897 06/21/2017 BARBI JOHNSON, PAUL L
308 K-9 DONATIONS 5.00
C 100024898 06/21/2017 DEBBIE KIM DEPT OF CORRECTIONS
9901 40.00
C 100024899 06/21/2017 DEBBIE KIM CITY OF MONONA
9901 OWI GRANT 709.38
C 100024900 06/21/2017 DEBBIE KIM STOUGHTON FFA ALUM AFFILIATE
9901 55.00
C 100024901 06/21/2017 DEBBIE KIM STOUGHTON CHAMBER SINGERS
9901 55.00
C 100024902 06/21/2017 KELLI STOUGHTON'S BUY AND SELL SHOP
906 MISC LICENSES 57.50
C 100024903 06/21/2017 KELLI TRIPLE KEY LLC
906 MISC LICENSES 59.50
C 100024904 06/21/2017 KELLI TANGEMAN TREE CARE LLC
906 MISC LICENSES 20.00
C 100024905 06/21/2017 JUDI FTDSK FOLTZ, JILL
DOG 28651 17.00
C 100024906 06/21/2017 BARBI NELSON, ADAM
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100024907 06/21/2017 BARBI GRAPER, GARY
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100024908 06/21/2017 LISA LISA BRICK HOUSE
9907 DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 553.09
9908 INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP 41.48
594.57
C 100024909 06/21/2017 KELLI DHWANI LODGING LLC
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 100.00
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 500.00
600.00
C 100024910 06/21/2017 BARBI ARNOLD, ZACHERY
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100024911 06/21/2017 BARBI HOMBURG CONSTRUCTION
302 PARKING FINES 31619 20.00
C 100024912 06/21/2017 BARBI DRAGER, JESSI
302 PARKING FINES 32642 20.00
C 100024913 06/21/2017 KELLI KWIK TRIP
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 900.00
C 100024914 06/21/2017 BARBI HARMAN, LISA Y
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100024915 06/21/2017 BARBI TAYLOR, LEE
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301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100024916 06/21/2017 MARY MILLER MATTHEW
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100024917 06/21/2017 MARY MOE, ROBERT
301 BAILS/FINES 187.00
C 100024918 06/21/2017 MARY YOUNG, ROBERT
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100024919 06/21/2017 MARY YOUNG ROBERT
301 BAILS/FINES 124.00
C 100024920 06/21/2017 MARY NELSON, EILEEN
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100024921 06/21/2017 LANA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
906 SPECIAL EVENT LICENSE 30.00
901 TEMP CLASS B LICENSE 10.00
40.00
C 100024922 06/21/2017 LANA WILBERG, RANDA
902 OPERATORS- 2 YR RENEWAL 75.00
C 100024923 06/21/2017 MARY KLUEVER, GARRETT
301 BAILS/FINES 86.20
C 100024924 06/21/2017 MARY LOUIS, KALEB K
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100024925 06/22/2017 BARBI GANDER, CHRISTI
303 DMV FEES 292NER 94.00
C 100024926 06/22/2017 BARBI ROBERTS, RICKY
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100024927 06/22/2017 LISA S ERICA GRYTTENHOLM
9901 20.00
C 100024928 06/22/2017 BARBI HARDING, DEAN
303 DMV FEES 951MBR 94.00
C 100024929 06/22/2017 VICKIE JENNA PAYNE
1201 SO PER # 43 @ 908 HOEL AVE 50.00
C 100024930 06/22/2017 DEBBIE KIM LIBRARY DEPOSIT
702 FINES 294.69
702 FINES 464.36
702 FINES 133.95
701 COPIES 58.10
701 COPIES 58.10
701 COPIES 29.04
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 3.08
1,041.32
C 100024931 06/22/2017 BARBI STOUT, JENIFER
303 DMV FEES 599ZJH REGISTRATION 274.00
C 100024932 06/22/2017 BARBI REXHEPI, FATMIR
301 BAILS/FINES E219643-4 10.00
301 BAILS/FINES E219644-5 10.00

20.00
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C 100024933 06/22/2017 VICKIE 1848 CONSTRUCTION INC

1201 ENC PER #8 @ 1300 NYGAARD ST 25.00

C 100024934 06/22/2017 BARBI MCLAURY, RANDALL

302 PARKING FINES 32638 20.00

C 100024935 06/22/2017 BARBI HALVERSON, ALLY

302 PARKING FINES 32736 20.00

C 100024936 06/22/2017 BARBI BILLHORN, JILL

303 DMV FEES 420CCX 84.00

C 100024937 06/22/2017 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100024938 06/22/2017 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100024939 06/22/2017 MARY DSPTCH PANTHOFER, KRISTI®

302 PARKING FINES 32373 20.00

C 100024940 06/22/2017 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE LLC

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00

C 100024941 06/22/2017 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE LLC

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00

C 100024942 06/22/2017 MARY HANSON, PATRICK

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100024943 06/22/2017 MARY PEQUENO OTILIO

302 PARKING FINES 32588 20.00

C 100024944 06/22/2017 MARY D FTDSK SPERLE, RYAN

DOG 28652 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
44.00

C 100024945 06/22/2017 MASON HOVERSON, JASON

1601 DANCE DONATIONS 50.00

C 100024946 06/22/2017 MASON GUINEY, PATRICK & CYNTHIA

1601 DANCE DONATIONS 25.00

C 100024947 06/22/2017 MASON DRUCKENBROD, DAVID & RENAULT, PATRIC

1601 DANCE DONATIONS 25.00

C 100024948 06/22/2017 MARY HENSEL, MICHAEL

301 BAILS/FINES 187.00

301 BAILS/FINES 187.00
374.00

C 100024949 06/22/2017 MARY URSO, COREY

308 K-9 DONATIONS COZEES 5.00

C 100024950 06/22/2017 MARY KNIPFER JESSE

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100024951 06/22/2017 MARY HEIDER COREY L

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100024952 06/23/2017 LORI EIFERT, KEYONNA

303 DMV FEES 169.50

C 100024953 06/23/2017 DESIRE PERFORMANCE EXTERIORS & CONTRACTING
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401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100024954 06/23/2017 DESIRE PERFORMANCE EXTERIORS & CONTRACTING
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100024955 06/23/2017 DESIRE KETTLE MORAINE HEATING & AIR CONDITI
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
C 100024956 06/23/2017 DESIRE 24 HOUR HOME COMFORT SERVICES, INC.
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
C 100024957 06/23/2017 DESIRE GUNSOLUS, SHANNON
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100024958 06/23/2017 DESIRE NYMAN, JEFF
401 BUILDING PERMITS 49.50
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
89.50
C 100024959 06/23/2017 DESIRE GREAT AMERICAN HOME IMPROVEMENT
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100024960 06/23/2017 DESIRE H.J. PERTZBORN PLUMBING & FIRE PROTE
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
C 100024961 06/23/2017 DESIRE KOONTZ, JASON
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100024962 06/23/2017 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC.
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
C 100024963 06/23/2017 DESIRE WAUNAKEE REMODELING, INC.
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
80.00
C 100024964 06/23/2017 DESIRE NO SHORTS ELECTRIC LLC
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
C 100024965 06/23/2017 DESIRE CAPITAL CITY NEON SIGNS
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100024966 06/23/2017 DESIRE WOODSVIEW BUILDERS LLC
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.92
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
200.92
C 100024967 06/23/2017 DESIRE JOE DANIELS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
401 BUILDING PERMITS 1,250.96
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 85.00
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 85.00
1,505.96
C 100024968 06/23/2017 LORI BERNDT, DAVID
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100024969 06/23/2017 LORI HANSON, JEFFREY
301 BAILS/FINES 134.00
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C 100024970 06/23/2017 LORI MANLEY, SAMUEL
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100024971 06/23/2017 KIMBERLY TYLER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 32.00
C 100024972 06/23/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 38.75
C 100024973 06/23/2017 KIMBERLY HEGGESTAD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00
C 100024974 06/23/2017 KIMBERLY ANGERMAN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 16.00
C 100024975 06/23/2017 KIMBERLY GJERMO
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 15.00
C 100024976 06/23/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 15.00
C 100024977 06/23/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 38.75
C 100024978 06/23/2017 KIMBERLY PIEPER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 85.25
C 100024979 06/23/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00
C 100024980 06/23/2017 KIMBERLY CARE WISCONSIN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 204.96
C 100024981 06/23/2017 KIMBERLY CARE WISCONSIN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 1,716.54
C 100024982 06/23/2017 KIMBERLY ICARE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 170.80
C 100024983 06/23/2017 KIMBERLY ICARE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 187.88
C 100024984 06/23/2017 KIMBERLY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 242.00
C 100024985 06/23/2017 DESIRE PERFORMANCE EXTERIORS & CONTRACTING
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100024986 06/23/2017 CINDY
809 KITCHEN FUND 84.00
C 100024987 06/23/2017 CINDY HAUGE
502 SENIORS IN NEED 25.00
C 100024988 06/23/2017 CINDY
806 LOAN CLOSET 10.00
C 100024989 06/23/2017 CINDY PETERSON
806 LOAN CLOSET 25.00
C 100024990 06/23/2017 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 40.00
C 100024991 06/23/2017 CINDY
803 DONATIONS 11.00
C 100024992 06/23/2017 CINDY J HOLTAN
803 DONATIONS 2,000.00
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C 100024993 06/23/2017 CINDY

805 CRAFT SALES 23.00

C 100024994 06/23/2017 CINDY GULLIXSON

805 CRAFT SALES 110.00

C 100024995 06/23/2017 KELLI LUCHSINGER, ALISSA

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 75.00

C 100024996 06/23/2017 MARY COBY. ONDRA

303 DMV FEES AAF8251 208.00

C 100024997 06/23/2017 MARY WMI AUTO AUCTON

302 PARKING FINES 32601 20.00

C 100024998 06/23/2017 MARY MIKKELSON, ERIC

302 PARKING FINES 32579 40.00

302 PARKING FINES 32535 20.00

302 PARKING FINES 32544 20.00
80.00

C 100024999 06/23/2017 MARY SHEENAN, CONNOR

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100025000 06/24/2017 MARY PFANKU STEWART MARITZA

303 DMV FEES LV3526 164.00

C 100025001 06/24/2017 MARY GUNSOLUS, DAWN

303 DMV FEES AAF8252 268.50

C 100025002 06/24/2017 MARY MCCAIN PHILLIP

302 PARKING FINES 32137 75.00

C 100025003 06/26/2017 BARBI K-9 DONATION JAR

308 K-9 DONATIONS 26.00

C 100025004 06/26/2017 VICKIE DAVID MCKENZIE

1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 20.00

C 100025005 06/26/2017 BARBI SAILING, DAVID

302 PARKING FINES 32728 20.00

C 100025006 06/26/2017 BARBI GUTCHE, TANNER

301 BAILS/FINES C7806B3P3C 187.00

301 BAILS/FINES C7805PLA4FF 250.00
437.00

C 100025007 06/26/2017 JUDI FTDSK RUHLAND, JAMIE

DOG 28653 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
49.00

C 100025008 06/26/2017 BARBI FOSDAL, ANN

303 DMV FEES 485AN REGISTRATION 429.54

C 100025009 06/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM LIBRARY DEPOSIT

702 FINES 10.64

702 FINES 16.77

702 FINES 4.84

9901 87,646.40

9901 87,646.40

9901 43,823.20
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219,148.25
¢ 100025010 06/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM ACTIVE NETWORK
1001 PROGRAM FEES 80.00
1004 CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES (6.20)
73.80
¢ 100025011 06/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100025012 06/26/2017 LANA TOEPFER, STEVEN
906 TAXI CAB DRIVER LICENSE 10.00
¢ 100025013 06/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
¢ 100025014 06/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 307.00
C 100025015 06/26/2017 LANA MMJ ADAMS
906 SECOND HAND DEALER LICENSE 210.00
\Y 100025016 06/26/2017 LANA *** YOID *** CODED INCORRECTLY
9907 DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 0.00 Void Amount: 162.26
¢ 100025017 06/26/2017 DEBBIE KIM TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 1,389.00
C 100025018 06/26/2017 MARY D FTDSK DUNN, MATT
DOG 28654 16.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
48.00
C 100025019 06/26/2017 LANA MMJ ADAMS
9907 DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 129.55
9908 INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP 32.71
162.26
C 100025020 06/26/2017 BARBI ANGELES, VALERIE
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
¢ 100025021 06/26/2017 BARBI ZARING-ROATCH, TIMOTHY
301 BAILS/FINES 222.80
¢ 100025022 06/26/2017 VICKIE SOUTH CENTRAL CONTRACTING
1201 SO PER #42-308 S SEVENTH ST 50.00
¢ 100025023 06/26/2017 VICKIE ELECTRONIC RECYCLING
1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 660.00
C 100025024 06/26/2017 VICKIE YARD WASTE SITE
1202 YARD WASTE FEES 680.00
C 100025025 06/26/2017 ALEX MORGAN, WILLIAM
303 AAF8253 175.00
C 100025026 06/26/2017 ALEX BAKER, PHOEBE
301 BB057203-6 98.80
C 100025027 06/26/2017 ALEX CHEVALIER, ARNOLD
302 32737 20.00
\Y% 100025042 06/26/2017 LANA **% VOID *** WRONG POST DATE
906 SOLICITOR- SCHROETER, MICHAEL 0.00 Void Amount: 50.00
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C 100025028 06/27/2017 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE LLC

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100025029 06/27/2017 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100025030 06/27/2017 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE LLC

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100025031 06/27/2017 LISA LISA CARLSON, GEORGE

SPEC 0511-063-0608-8/7029-05 451.31

C 100025032 06/27/2017 DEBBIE KIM RIGDON, CATHY

MR 0000002895 588.10

C 100025033 06/27/2017 DEBBIE KIM MADISON, TOWN OF

9901 FEB SEATBELT GRANT 2,531.25

C 100025034 06/27/2017 DEBBIE KIM FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100025035 06/27/2017 DEBBIE KIM PREFERRED TITLE LLC

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100025036 06/27/2017 BARBI MARSHALL, MARK

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100025037 06/27/2017 BARBI REEVES, RANEY

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100025038 06/27/2017 BARBI OLSON, DONNA

303 DMV FEES 796883 93.00

C 100025039 06/27/2017 DESIRE JAHN GURSKE, DANIEL

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
120.00

C 100025040 06/27/2017 BARBI STANTON, ADREA

301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN 200.00

C 100025041 06/27/2017 BARBI FRELACK, MOLLY

303 DMV FEES 330WFJ 144.00

C 100025043 06/27/2017 ALEX HALVERSON, ANDREW

303 JY6465 115.00

C 100025044 06/28/2017 LANA FUNGAGSTUFFNOVELTY

906 SOLICTOR- SCHROETER, MICHAEL 50.00

C 100025045 06/28/2017 BARBI CHRISTENSON, GREGORY

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100025046 06/28/2017 JUDI FTDSK DAWDY, GWEN

DOG 28655 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6469 32.00
49.00

C 100025047 06/28/2017 DEBBIE KIM TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT

9901 466.00

C 100025048 06/28/2017 BARBI STOLEN, MICHAEL

302 PARKING FINES 32614 40.00
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C 100025049 06/28/2017 BARBI AXLEY
304 MISC REVENUES 11.08
C 100025050 06/28/2017 DEBBIE KIM RECREATION DEPOSIT
1001 PROGRAM FEES 595.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 10.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 757.50
1001 PROGRAM FEES 35.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 300.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 135.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 45.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 35.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 45.00
1101 PARK RESERVATION 985.00
9901 272.00
3,214.50
C 100025051 06/28/2017 LISA LISA PURPLE OCEAN, LLC
9907 DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 417.61
9908 INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP 31.32
448.93
C 100025052 06/28/2017 KELLI OLSEN, ARTHUR & DORIS
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100025053 06/28/2017 KELLI LIGGETT, JOSEPH
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100025054 06/28/2017 KELLI ELVEKROG, NANCY
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
C 100025055 06/28/2017 KELLI JANNY, LOIS
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
C 100025056 06/28/2017 KELLI LANGETIEG, DOROTHY
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100025057 06/28/2017 MARY DOWLING, JAMES
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100025058 06/28/2017 LANA WACKER, JOHN
902 OPERATORS-2 YR RENEWAL 75.00
C 100025059 06/28/2017 MARY WACKER, JOHN
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100025060 06/28/2017 LANA KWIK TRIP, INC
901 CLASS A COMBINATION 600.00
903 CIGARETTE 100.00
906 PUBLICATION FEE 20.00
720.00
C 100025061 06/28/2017 LISA LISA SUNRISE FAMILY RESTAURANT
9907 DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 0.02
C 100025062 06/28/2017 DEBBIE KIM CRESS FUNERAL HOME
MR 0000002909 675.00
C 100025063 06/28/2017 MARY BEHNKE, ALEXANDRA M
302 PARKING FINES 32739 20.00
C 100025064 06/29/2017 KARLA BOYD, RICHARD O
303 DMV FEES 905XXF 84.00
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C 100025065 06/29/2017 LANA ALDI, INC

901 CLASS A COMBO LIC 600.00

906 PUBLICATION FEE 20.00
620.00

C 100025066 06/29/2017 KARLA SUMMERS, KAYTIE

301 BAILS/FINES 58.80

C 100025067 06/29/2017 JUDI FTDSK SMITH, DUSTIN

DOG 28656 16.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6470 32.00
48.00

C 100025068 06/29/2017 KARLA METZ, DANIEL P

303 DMV FEES LV8580 93.00

303 DMV FEES JS2366 93.00
186.00

C 100025069 06/29/2017 KARLA WADSWORTH, MELISSA

301 BAILS/FINES BB056924-0 98.80

C 100025070 06/29/2017 KARLA RUNDLE NANCY

303 DMV FEES 988YRG 84.00

C 100025071 06/29/2017 DEBBIE KIM STATE OF WI-GENERAL OPERATIONS

9901 42,935.88

C 100025072 06/29/2017 DEBBIE KIM MAD CITY CRUSH SOFTBALL

9901 750.00

C 100025073 06/29/2017 DEBBIE KIM WI SPORTS SERVICES/MYAS

9901 100.00

C 100025074 06/29/2017 DEBBIE KIM STOUGHTON HOSPITAL

9901 21.00

C 100025075 06/29/2017 MARY GUNDERSON MARY JO

303 DMV FEES 542YTF 84.00

C 100025076 06/29/2017 DEBBIE KIM SOHFA

9901 LIGHTING GRANT REIMBURSEMENT 5,058.62

C 100025077 06/29/2017 DEBBIE KIM SOHFA

9901 LIGHTING GRANT REIMBURSEMENT 9,489.17

C 100025078 06/29/2017 LANA GUNDERSON, MARY

902 OPERTAORS- 2 YR RENEWAL 75.00

C 100025079 06/29/2017 DEBBIE KIM COUNTY OF DANE

MR 0000002893 740.31

C 100025080 06/29/2017 MARY CARNEY WIEDMER CRISTIAN

302 PARKING FINES 30645 20.00

C 100025081 06/30/2017 DEBBIE KIM ABSOLUTE HYPNOSIS LLC

9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 500.00

C 100025082 06/30/2017 KARLA KIND, MIKEL

302 PARKING FINES 30642 40.00

C 100025083 06/30/2017 LANA AAL THROUGH THE HOUSE

901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 600.00

906 PUBLICATION FEE 20.00







08/10/2017 11:55 AM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Pag 35/39

User: TAMMY Post Date from 06/01/2017 - 06/30/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution
620.00
C 100025084 06/30/2017 DEBBIE KIM BRITAIN, JENNIFER
9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT-JULY 375.00
C 100025085 06/30/2017 LISA LISA JAGAT PETROLEUM LLC
9907 DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 1,070.66
9908 INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP 80.30
1,150.96
C 100025086 06/30/2017 DEBBIE KIM CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100025087 06/30/2017 KARLA LONIELLO, ELIZABETH S
307 FINGER PRINTING 5.00
C 100025088 06/30/2017 KARLA HALVERSON, DIANE L
303 DMV FEES 16220DS 84.00
C 100025089 06/30/2017 DEBBIE KIM 400 SOUTH VAN BUREN LLC
MR 0000002789 164.99
MR 0000002806 97.59
MR 0000002825 216.52
MR 0000002861 70.13
MR 0000002879 76.79
MR 0000002915 136.96
762.98
C 100025090 06/30/2017 KARLA CARRYL, KRIK S
302 PARKING FINES 32539 20.00
C 100025091 06/30/2017 DEBBIE KIM TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 615.00
C 100025092 06/30/2017 LANA LAZ BISTRO
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 600.00
906 PUBLICATION FEE 20.00
9907 DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 237.67
9908 INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP 17.82
875.49
C 100025093 06/30/2017 KARLA ASTLE, BAILEY K
301 BAILS/FINES E219641-2 98.80
C 100025094 06/30/2017 KARLA O'CONNOR, PAMELA
301 BAILS/FINES BB056531-6 10.00
C 100025095 06/30/2017 KARLA OCONNOR, PAM
308 K-9 DONATIONS CAN KOOZE 5.00
C 100025096 06/30/2017 KARLA KATH, KORTLAND V
303 DMV FEES 720918 93.00
C 100025097 06/30/2017 KARLA JELINEK, TODD
301 BAILS/FINES BB057250-4 10.00
C 100025098 06/30/2017 KARLA MARSH, BRYCE
301 BAILS/FINES BB056916-6 10.00
C 100025099 06/30/2017 KARLA BRIKOWSKI, JEFFREY A
301 BAILS/FINES AE221525-3 98.80

C 100025100 06/30/2017 DEBBIE KIM JM & BL PROPERTIES
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MR 0000002903 136.96
C 100025101 06/30/2017 MARY PITTMAN, LOUCIOUS
303 DMV FEES AAF8254 169.50
C 100025102 06/30/2017 DEBBIE KIM OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT
9901 GIFT CARDS PURCHASED 725.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,958.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,408.00
601 TICKET SALES 968.00
601 TICKET SALES 231.00
601 TICKET SALES 12,125.00
601 TICKET SALES 220.00
9901 SALES TAX 915.06
9901 CONV FEE/SHIPPING 1,198.00
9901 MEMBERSHIP FEE 15,914.00
9901 DONATIONS 150.00
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES (525.64)
9901 CUSTOMER CREDIT (412.29)
34,874.13
C 100025103 06/30/2017 DEBBIE KIM LIBRARY DEPOSIT
702 FINES 188.41
702 FINES 296.89
702 FINES 85.64
701 COPIES 34.22
701 COPIES 34.22
701 COPIES 17.11
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 35.21
691.70
C 100025104 06/30/2017 MARY OSSMANN REBECCA
303 DMV FEES AAF8255 246.50
C 100025105 06/30/2017 DEBBIE KIM MATSON CUSTOM HOMES
MR 0000002900 96.25
C 100025106 06/30/2017 MARY PATRINOS DANIO S
303 DMV FEES AD8680 93.00
C 100025107 06/30/2017 MARY REE DWAYNE
303 DMV FEES EW3807 115.00
Total of 690 Receipts 768,372.18

**x TOTAL BY GL DISTRIBUTION ***

100-00000-12320 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 330.00
100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 3,119.41
100-00000-13010 CO YOU 1,480.62
100-00000-13010 DEAN 28,597.45
100-00000-13010 FSAYC 9,030.98
100-00000-13010 GARBAG 96.25
100-00000-13010 LGSHLD 28.91
100-00000-13010 LIFE I 542.03
100-00000-13010 NORDIC 1,029.87
100-00000-13010 PENALT 35.83
100-00000-13010 PW CHA 1,584.99
100-00000-13010 RET HE 2,117.14
100-00000-13010 VISION 110.88

100-00000-13025 CEM-0/ 2,125.00
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100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 7,806.84
100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 387.00
100-00000-22111 DANE COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 480.00
100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 7,450.30
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 700.00
100-00000-43420-10100000 FIRE INSURANCE REBATE 42,935.88
100-00000-43545-10100000 RECYCLING GRANT 34,029.48
100-00000-43790-30400000 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 10,049.53
100-00000-44110-31600000 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 4,810.00
100-00000-44111-31600000 OPERATORS 2,255.00
100-00000-44120-31600000 CIGARETTE 100.00
100-00000-44150-31600000 MISC. LICENSE 837.00
100-00000-44300-32200000 BUILDING 4,511.93
100-00000-44310-32200000 ELECTRICAL 1,203.05
100-00000-44320-32200000 PLUMBING 998.05
100-00000-44330-32200000 HEATING 1,008.44
100-00000-44900-32200000 MISC 970.00
100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 1,669.00
100-00000-46110-10100000 MISC. REVENUE 2,000.00
100-00000-46150-41500000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 1,750.00
100-00000-46210-30800000 POLICE DEPT FEES 40.16
100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 15.00
100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 3,982.94
100-00000-46290-31000000 MVD FEES 10,263.12
100-00000-46309-40600000 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 680.00
100-00000-46430-31200000 STREET OPENING INCUMBERANCE 200.00
100-00000-46435-54000000 YARD WASTE SITE FEES 2,265.00
100-00000-46540-42100000 CEMETERY FEES 675.00
100-00000-46590-50400000 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 406.00
100-00000-46610-30300000 NEWSLETTER 37.00
100-00000-46720-51300000 PARK RESERVATIONS 1,400.00
100-00000-46720-51300000 PARK RESERVATIONS 850.00
100-00000-46750-32450000 RECREATION 2,417.49
100-00000-46750-32450300 RECREATION 1,765.00
100-00000-46750-32450800 RECREATION 2,247.50
100-00000-46750-32451700 RECREATION 520.00
100-00000-46750-32453500 RECREATION 70.00
100-00000-46750-32453700 RECREATION 25.00
100-00000-46751-32600000 SWIM POND 13,030.09
100-00000-46751-32650200 SWIM POND 130.00
100-00000-46752-32455000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 725.00
100-00000-46752-32455400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 926.00
100-00000-46752-32455800 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 1,038.00
100-00000-46752-32455900 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 80.00
100-00000-46752-32456100 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 80.00
100-00000-46752-32456500 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 408.00
100-00000-46752-32456600 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 249.00
100-00000-46752-32457400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 2,160.01
100-00000-46752-32457600 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 108.00
100-00000-46752-32459800 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 192.00
100-00000-46756-50100000 UNDERWRITING 225.00
100-00000-46757-50100000 CABLE - TAXABLE SALES 20.00
100-00000-48112-41600000 INTEREST ON TAXES 203.63
100-00000-48130-10100000 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 72.60
100-00000-48400-10100000 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-PROPERTY 345.00
100-00000-48501-30500000 DC NUTRITION CONTRACT 6,571.00
100-00000-48503-30500000 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 288.00
100-00000-48505-50400000 DONATIONS - CENTER 2,208.00
100-00000-48507-30400000 DONATIONS - SEN CNTR CASE MGMT 10.00
100-52100-50215-30700000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 21.00
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100-52100-50340-30900000 OPERATING EXPENSES 6.79
100-55300-50344-32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET (6.20)
100-55300-50344-32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET (613.09)
215-00000-43720-20400000 DANE COUNTY SERVICE FEES 43,823.20
215-00000-43720-50900000 DANE COUNTY SERVICE FEES 87,646.40
215-00000-43720-51000000 DANE COUNTY SERVICE FEES 87,646.40
215-00000-46710-20400000 FINES 525.38
215-00000-46710-50900000 FINES 1,155.86
215-00000-46710-51000000 FINES 1,821.35
215-00000-46712-20400000 COPY MACHINE 85.00
215-00000-46712-50900000 COPY MACHINE 170.02
215-00000-46712-51000000 COPY MACHINE 170.02
217-00000-48500 DONATIONS 1,077.35
223-00000-13010 911 370.80
224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 43,194.81
224-00000-13010 SW FEE 917.07
229-00000-48550 DONATIONS 100.00
230-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 1,354.08
231-00000-48561 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 275.00
232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 511.00
232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET 95.00
234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 1,005.00
241-00000-48500-70200000 DONATIONS-CPR 20.00
242-00000-48521 DONATIONS 2,024.00
242-00000-48521-15100000 SPECIAL EVENTS 4,200.00
242-00000-48521-15400000 SPECIAL EVENTS 716.00
245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H. 915.06
245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA HOUSE (212.93)
245-00000-46742-50217015 TICKET SALES 231.00
245-00000-46742-50217026 TICKET SALES 220.00
245-00000-46742-50217501 TICKET SALES 13,533.00
245-00000-46742-50217502 TICKET SALES 2,926.00
245-00000-46745-50210207 REVENUE-FEES 1,198.00
245-00000-46920-50210207 MEMBERSHIPS 15,914.00
245-00000-48500-50210207 DONATIONS 150.00
245-55190-50240-50210207 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 14,547.79
252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 307.00
270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 16,652.40
270-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 1.31
400-00000-13010 ST CON 180,294.80
411-00000-13010 RENT 7,413.11
411-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME-SR CENTER ANNEX 2,750.00
411-00000-48221 RENTAL INCOME - ROOM USE 110.00
TOTAL - ALL GL NUMBERS: 768,372.18

**% TOTAL BY FUND ***
100 GENERAL FUND 232,517.90
215 LIBRARY FUND 223,043.63
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 1,077.35
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 370.80
224 STORM SEWER FUND 44,111.88
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 100.00
230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 1,354.08
231 SENIORS IN NEED 275.00
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 606.00
234 FOOD PANTRY 1,005.00
241 EMS TRUST FUND 20.00
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 6,940.00
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND 49,421.92
252 K9 FUND 307.00
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270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 16,653.71

400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 180,294.80

411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 10,273.11
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS: 768,372.18

**x TOTAL BY BATCH ***
(875) <None Set> 768,372.18

TOTAL - ALL BATCHES: 768,372.18
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06/05/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3445'
GL Trx #: 59742
WEB PAYMENT - ERICKSON - C946926-1 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT - ERICKSON - C946926-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
06/07/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '349¢6'
GL Trx #: 60260
WEB PAYMENT - LEVERENZ - C950650-1 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT - LEVERENZ - C950650-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
06/07/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3497'
GL Trx #: 60261
WEB PAYMENT - LUCSAY - 950024 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 175.30
WEB PAYMENT - LUCSAY - 950024 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 175.30
175.30 175.30
06/12/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3498'
GL Trx #: 60262
WEB PAYMENT - JOHNSON - C948067-1 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 108.08
WEB PAYMENT - JOHNSON - C948067-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 108.08
108.08 108.08
06/12/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3499'
GL Trx #: 60263
WEB PAYMENT - CLEVELAND - C948056-:100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 198.00
WEB PAYMENT - CLEVELAND - C948056-:100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 198.00
198.00 198.00
06/13/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3500'
GL Trx #: 60264
WEB PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
06/15/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3521'
GL Trx #: 60603
WEB PAYMENT - CARLSON - 31621 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.00
WEB PAYMENT - CARLSON - 31621 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 20.00
20.00 20.00
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06/16/2017 Ref Numl: '3522'
WEB PAYMENT GRIMM - E220716-6 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT GRIMM - E220716-6 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
06/19/2017 Ref Numl: '3523"
WEB PAYMENT LEWIS - E2196456 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT LEWIS - E2196456 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
06/21/2017 Ref Numl: '3528'
WEB PAYMENT LOVELACE - E219858-2 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT LOVELACE - E219858-2 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
06/21/2017 Ref Numl: '3529'
WEB PAYMENT RIVEROS - C9500551 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT RIVEROS - C9500551 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
06/21/2017 Ref Numl: '3530'
WEB PAYMENT KNICKMEIER - C650410-100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT KNICKMEIER - C650410-100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
06/21/2017 Ref Numl: '3531'
WEB PAYMENT HUTTER - C945848-1 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 923.82
WEB PAYMENT HUTTER - C945848-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 923.82
923.82 923.82
06/23/2017 Ref Numl: '3533'
WEB PAYMENT FALCON - 32677 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.00
WEB PAYMENT FALCON - 32677 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 20.00
20.00 20.00
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06/27/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3547'
GL Trx #: 61678
WEB PAYMENT-ESPASANDIN-32589 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 40.00
WEB PAYMENT-ESPASANDIN-32589 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 40.00
40.00 40.00
06/27/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3548'
GL Trx #: 61679
WEB PAYMENT - ESPASANDIN - 32598 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 40.00
WEB PAYMENT - ESPASANDIN - 32598 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 40.00
40.00 40.00
06/27/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3549'
GL Trx #: 61680
WEB PAYMENT - LAWRENCE - C7806CBQ8.100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 187.00
WEB PAYMENT - LAWRENCE - C7806CBQ8.100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 187.00
187.00 187.00
06/28/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3550'
GL Trx #: 61681
WEB PAYMENT - DEMURI - C950433-1 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT - DEMURI - C950433-1 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
06/28/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3551'
GL Trx #: 61682
WEB PAYMENT - JOHNSON - C950666-3 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT - JOHNSON - C950666-3 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
06/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3552!
GL Trx #: 61683
WEB PAYMENT - ANGELL - E219627-2 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT - ANGELL - E219627-2 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
06/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3579'
GL Trx #: 62322
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 45,338.30
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 45,338.30
45,338.30 45,338.30
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06/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3580"
GL Trx #: 62323
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 465.52
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-00000-48524-32500000 UNITED WAY DONATIONS 465.52
465.52 465.52
06/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3594'
GL Trx #: 62337
RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5,113.00
RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-00000-48250-41700000 MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 5,113.00
5,113.00 5,113.00
06/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3596"
GL Trx #: 62339
TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 6,223.16
TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 6,223.16
6,223.16 6,223.16
06/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3597'
GL Trx #: 62340
1ST QTR PUBLIC TRANS OP ASST 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 35,905.00
1ST QTR PUBLIC TRANS OP ASST 100-00000-43537-20300000 TAXI GRANT 35,905.00
35,905.00 35,905.00
06/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3599'
GL Trx #: 62342
TO RECORD WISC DIVIDENDS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 527.45
TO RECORD WISC DIVIDENDS 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 527.45
527.45 527.45
06/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3600"
GL Trx #: 62343
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS TO 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 700,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS TO 100-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 700,000.00
700,000.00 700,000.00
06/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3611"'
GL Trx #: 62429
TO RECORD EMS TRIP PAYMENT 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,860.66
TO RECORD EMS TRIP PAYMENT 603-00000-25300 ADVANCE FROM GENERAI FUI 1,860.66
1,860.66 1,860.66
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06/30/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3612'
GL Trx #: 62430
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 395.00
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 395.00
395.00 395.00
797,916.69 797,916.69
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 745,209.73
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100-00000-11302 700,000.00
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 8,311.76
TAXI GRANT 100-00000-43537-20300000 35,905.00
INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 527.45
UNITED WAY DONATIONS 100-00000-48524-32500000 465.52
PRIMARY CHECKING 300-00000-11100 5,113.00
MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 300-00000-48250-41700000 5,113.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 47,593.96
AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 603-00000-13016 45,733.30
ADVANCE FROM GENERAL FUND 603-00000-25300 1,860.66
GRAND TOTAL: 797,916.69 797,916.69
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08/10/2017 12:04 PM CHECK RECONCILIATION REPORT FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON age /
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*** QUTSTANDING CHECKS ***

03/03/2016 54063 005413 FLORENCE REIF 150.00
06/09/2016 54975 005543 MEGAN LEICK 40.00
06/09/2016 54996 005542 THEN AGAIN CONSIGNMENT 9.98 VOID 08/01/2017
09/01/2016 55770 005633 KATHERINE CLAWSON 1.22 VOID 08/01/2017
09/22/2016 55938 005644 WLECHA 175.00 VOID 08/03/2017
10/06/2016 56006 005673 ELIZABETH BORSODI 200.00 VOID 07/31/2017
10/13/2016 56085 005665 FLYGT 838.00 VOID 08/04/2017
10/27/2016 56196 004884 DAVID LECK 57.00 VOID 08/01/2017
11/17/2016 56469 001001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 480.00
01/05/2017 56938 005771 JERICHO VERRIDEN 72.62
01/12/2017 56972 003590 SANDRA FLEMING 88.57 VOID 08/01/2017
02/09/2017 57246 005728 LECC TRAINING FUND 60.00 VOID 08/03/2017
03/16/2017 57591 001499 TOM NELSON 106.19 VOID 08/03/2017
03/30/2017 57755 002098 WILLIAM MORRIS ENDEAVOR 500.00 VOID 07/31/2017
04/13/2017 57810 005501 JEFF BRIKOWSKI 112.00
05/25/2017 58269 003405 DEAN HEALTH PLAN 85.26
05/25/2017 58276 005943 MELISSA FELIO 53.00
05/25/2017 58320 005947 KENDALL SHAMBEAU 40.00
05/25/2017 58338 005937 DEB VERDEGAN 75.00
06/01/2017 58351 005271 KAROL CASTLE 100.00
06/01/2017 58360 005959 CHRISTOPHER DESCHANE 50.00
06/01/2017 58382 005927 SMOKEY'S AUTO SHOP 159.73
06/08/2017 58409 005976 JUSTUS GIEMZA 10.00
06/08/2017 58432 005971 THOMAS MCGLYNN 10.00
06/08/2017 58444 005970 ELIAS RUST 50.00
06/15/2017 58456 002541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 3,293.23
06/15/2017 58459 005983 BRUCE ANDERSON 200.00
06/15/2017 58497 005981 GREG PIGARELLI 25.57
06/15/2017 58502 000844 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,000.00
06/22/2017 58520 005986 AMANDA BARTLETT 45.00
06/22/2017 58524 005985 EVE CHRISTOFFERSEN 80.00
06/22/2017 58526 005992 KIMBERLY COLBY 40.00
06/22/2017 58527 000278 DANE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSN 450.00
06/22/2017 58533 000362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE 71.76
06/22/2017 58541 005990 COURTNEY JOHNSON 40.00
06/22/2017 58546 005993 RUSS LONIELLO 150.00
06/22/2017 58553 005832 MARCIE PFEIFER-SODERBLOOM 45.00
06/22/2017 58569 002623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 8,068.98
06/22/2017 58570 001001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 120.58
06/22/2017 58571 005190 WISCONSIN ARTS BOARD 232.50
06/29/2017 58576 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 123.34
06/29/2017 58577 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 2,547.62
06/29/2017 58578 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 1,893.65
06/29/2017 58579 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 324.78
06/29/2017 58580 004164 ERIC BENEDICT 66.80
06/29/2017 58581 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 451.80
06/29/2017 58582 004133 CASEY COATS 800.00
06/29/2017 58583 002154 CONANT AUTOMOTIVE INC 981.01
06/29/2017 58584 000316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 538.14
06/29/2017 58585 000283 DANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 180.00
06/29/2017 58586 003898 DEAN CLINIC- AUDIOLOGY DEPT 2,000.00
06/29/2017 58587 000293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 126,345.22
06/29/2017 58588 005737 DEERFIELD PISTOL CENTER 557.90
06/29/2017 58589 005212 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 443.52
06/29/2017 58590 000302 DEMCO INC 175.60
06/29/2017 58591 004087 COLE DIERICKX 160.00
06/29/2017 58592 003227 EARTHLINK BUSINESS 886.50
06/29/2017 58593 002565 FOREST LANDSCAPING 500,704.12
06/29/2017 58594 000385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 653.31
06/29/2017 58595 000386 GALL'S INC 281.13
06/29/2017 58596 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 2,811.00
06/29/2017 58597 001540 GLACIER'S EDGE COUNCIL 125.00
06/29/2017 58598 000408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 57.56
06/29/2017 58599 001453 GRAFIX SHOPPE 482.61
06/29/2017 58600 005994 MICHELLE HARRELL 350.00
06/29/2017 58601 005515 HENRY HIGHTOWER 14.50
06/29/2017 58602 000472 INKWORKS INC 164.50
06/29/2017 58603 005996 LAURA IVANOV 9.95
06/29/2017 58604 002414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 58,635.85
06/29/2017 58605 004699 JOHN KARLSLYST III 172.00

06/29/2017 58606 000508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 256.23
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06/29/2017 58607 005537 SCOTT KLIMEK 216.00
06/29/2017 58608 005991 JENNIFER KOTAJARVI 80.00
06/29/2017 58609 003414 LAKELAND BIOLOGISTS 3,167.55
06/29/2017 58610 000545 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 59.83
06/29/2017 58611 002057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 250.80
06/29/2017 58612 005235 LEGALSHIELD 136.55
06/29/2017 58613 005079 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC 31.50
06/29/2017 58614 000617 MIDWEST TAPE 91.96
06/29/2017 58615 000668 OFFICE DEPOT 248.38
06/29/2017 58616 005995 AVA RENEE PELLETT 29.58
06/29/2017 58617 000737 PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE INC 326.25
06/29/2017 58618 000742 RED UNIFORM TAILOR 375.94
06/29/2017 58619 001215 RICOH USA INC 158.95
06/29/2017 58620 001460 ROSEWOOD APARTMENTS 1,470.00
06/29/2017 58621 002991 HEIDI SCHENKENBERG 292.50
06/29/2017 58622 005998 KATIE SCULLIN 200.00
06/29/2017 58623 006000 SECOND SWING AROUND 300.00
06/29/2017 58624 005961 JAMES SKOIEN 36.00
06/29/2017 58625 004831 STEPHEN STOKES 129.67
06/29/2017 58626 000852 STOUGHTON COLLISION CENTER IN 1,303.98
06/29/2017 58627 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 27.97
06/29/2017 58628 000875 STREICHER'S 2,617.00
06/29/2017 58629 001334 DAVE TAEBEL 705.90
06/29/2017 58630 005997 THE MORGAN LIBRARY 27.00
06/29/2017 58631 003513 TRITECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS 2,268.80
06/29/2017 58632 000931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 53.70
06/29/2017 58633 000959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 647.50
06/29/2017 58634 004045 VIKING EMBROIDERY 1,110.00
06/29/2017 58635 001021 WISC SUPREME COURT 40.00
Totals: 100 736,983.14

*** CLEARED CHECKS ***

07/21/2016 55365 005585 DANA STADLER 145.00
01/26/2017 57107 005799 STEPHEN PREVENAS 10.52
03/30/2017 57714 005862 FBINAA WISCONSIN CHAPTER 85.00
04/13/2017 57893 001197 SUSAN STRANDLIE 59.50
04/27/2017 58052 004757 KAREN WICKHAM 150.00
05/04/2017 58103 005894 MICHELLE NIGHTOAK 12.98
05/04/2017 58107 005895 NOAH RIEMER 350.00
05/04/2017 58120 005510 NICK WYSZINSKI 360.00
05/11/2017 58141 005929 FARMERS INSURANCE 68.33
05/11/2017 58151 005923 JESSICA JENSEN 100.00
05/11/2017 58156 005921 LINDA KIMBALL 100.00
05/11/2017 58191 005920 JOHN WUNDERLIN 400.00
05/18/2017 58210 004792 DEPT OF REVENUE 40.00
05/18/2017 58226 005930 SYLVIA LAWRENCE 75.86
05/18/2017 58240 005423 TAYLOR SODDY 50.00
05/18/2017 58245 005932 TREAD LIGHTLY SERVICES, LLC 800.00
05/25/2017 58266 004272 CHOICEl HEALTH CARE SERVICES LLC 99.80
05/25/2017 58273 005426 SAMANTHA DENNISON 506.48
05/25/2017 58275 005941 BRYAN FARRAR 908.70
05/25/2017 58278 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 304.08
05/25/2017 58281 001728 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 307.00
05/25/2017 58283 003299 MICHAEL HECHT 50.00
05/25/2017 58284 005515 HENRY HIGHTOWER 22.50
05/25/2017 58285 000472 INKWORKS INC 187.75
05/25/2017 58289 004697 JIMS TREE SERVICE INC 5,305.13
05/25/2017 58292 005720 KROGER 595.51
05/25/2017 58294 000549 LEAGUE OF WISC MUNICIPALITIES 89.00
05/25/2017 58295 005235 LEGALSHIELD 136.55
05/25/2017 58297 005955 PATRICIA MICETIC 42.00
05/25/2017 58300 004212 NATIONAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES 615.12
05/25/2017 58301 005938 ROXANNE NEAT 50.00
05/25/2017 58303 005945 ANNMARIE OAKLAND 40.00
05/25/2017 58306 005935 GERALD PERNOT 187.19
05/25/2017 58307 000720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 45.95
05/25/2017 58308 002631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA 504.63
05/25/2017 58310 005950 KARI REISER 40.00
05/25/2017 58314 005949 SARAH ROSENSTEIN 45.00
05/25/2017 58315 005946 ALYSSA RUCHTI 45.00
05/25/2017 58316 005939 NATHAN RUSSELL 75.00

05/25/2017 58317 005952 CHRISTIAN SCHLOSS 40.00
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05/25/2017 58318 000794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 220.00
05/25/2017 58324 005948 ADRIAN STOCKS 40.00
05/25/2017 58327 000852 STOUGHTON COLLISION CENTER IN 257.92
05/25/2017 58333 005940 THE PSYCHOLOGY CENTER, SC 438.00
05/25/2017 58334 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 146.49
05/25/2017 58337 002810 UWHC 82.00
05/25/2017 58345 001026 WMCA 20.00
06/01/2017 58350 004121 AFLAC 388.70
06/01/2017 58352 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 209.98
06/01/2017 58353 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 56.13
06/01/2017 58354 000239 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C 20,508.00
06/01/2017 58355 001418 CITY OF MADISON TREASURER 380.00
06/01/2017 58356 005958 BRAD CROWLEY 25.00
06/01/2017 58357 000282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 30.00
06/01/2017 58358 000282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 30.00
06/01/2017 58359 004792 DEPT OF REVENUE 445 .60
06/01/2017 58361 005960 GERALD DESCHANE 50.00
06/01/2017 58362 000346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 78.63
06/01/2017 58363 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 346.80
06/01/2017 58364 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 150.00
06/01/2017 58365 005957 NANCY HULL 100.00
06/01/2017 58366 005963 JILL IZYDOR 1,000.00
06/01/2017 58367 000488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 350.00
06/01/2017 58368 002414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 58,570.10
06/01/2017 58369 004699 JOHN KARLSLYST III 58.00
06/01/2017 58370 005537 SCOTT KLIMEK 162.00
06/01/2017 58371 005720 KROGER 938.72
06/01/2017 58372 004202 MARCO INC 248.29
06/01/2017 58373 004701 CRAIG MASON 200.00
06/01/2017 58374 000614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 300.72
06/01/2017 58375 000668 OFFICE DEPOT 15.99
06/01/2017 58376 005121 OLSON TOON LANDSCAPING, INC 9,100.00
06/01/2017 58377 005080 MIKE POINT 206.19
06/01/2017 58378 001342 REGISTRATION FEE TRUST 74.50
06/01/2017 58379 005869 REGISTRATION FEE TRUST 74.50
06/01/2017 58380 005956 DAVID REMY 25.00
06/01/2017 58381 005961 JAMES SKOIEN 72.00
06/01/2017 58383 000876 STRUCK & IRWIN FENCE INC. 1,882.00
06/01/2017 58384 000916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 102.64
06/01/2017 58385 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 131.25
06/08/2017 58386 003145 ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 1,069.00
06/08/2017 58387 000139 ASCAP 343.50
06/08/2017 58388 000143 AT&T 299.16
06/08/2017 58389 003767 AT&T MOBILITY 4.02
06/08/2017 58390 000963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 4,117.00
06/08/2017 58391 001693 BAYCOM, INC 324.00
06/08/2017 58392 003866 BLISS COMMUNICATIONS INC 200.00
06/08/2017 58393 005977 SOPHIE BOUZEK 10.00
06/08/2017 58394 005965 WHITNEY BRIMMER 30.00
06/08/2017 58395 000196 BROOKS TRACTOR INC 250.80
06/08/2017 58396 005252 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 600.00
06/08/2017 58397 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.48
06/08/2017 58398 002416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 1,177.00
06/08/2017 58399 000248 COMDATA CORPORATION 462.16
06/08/2017 58400 000271 DANE COUNTY CLERK 78.00
06/08/2017 58401 000282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 30.00
06/08/2017 58402 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 6,416.63
06/08/2017 58403 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,724.94
06/08/2017 58404 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 120.00
06/08/2017 58405 005364 DODGE CONCRETE 324.00
06/08/2017 58406 003859 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC 11,235.01
06/08/2017 58407 000362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE 153.30
06/08/2017 58408 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 1,061.00
06/08/2017 58410 000410 GRAINGER INC. 51.60
06/08/2017 58411 005975 EMMA GRASSMAN 10.00
06/08/2017 58412 005122 GREENWAY AUTO DETAIL 800.00
06/08/2017 58413 000419 GROTE DEUTSCH & CO INC 3,000.00
06/08/2017 58414 005540 GWB PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7,639.80
06/08/2017 58415 002964 HALQUIST STONE 272.28
06/08/2017 58416 005964 REBECCA HANNA 350.00
06/08/2017 58417 005974 HANNAH HOBSON 10.00
06/08/2017 58418 005968 INSTY CASH 7.14
06/08/2017 58419 000488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 462 .00

06/08/2017 58420 004697 JIMS TREE SERVICE INC 3,106.25
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06/08/2017 58421 000505 DAVID KALLAND 250.00
06/08/2017 58422 005720 KROGER 546.75
06/08/2017 58423 005280 LABSOURCE, INC 162.68
06/08/2017 58424 002057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 10.00
06/08/2017 58425 005973 CASSY LAVANWAY 10.00
06/08/2017 58426 003490 LEADS ONLINE LLC 1,488.00
06/08/2017 58427 000549 LEAGUE OF WISC MUNICIPALITIES 400.00
06/08/2017 58428 000555 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY INC 2,442 .00
06/08/2017 58429 005079 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC 447.25
06/08/2017 58430 002160 MAX-R 2,800.00
06/08/2017 58431 005972 AIDAN MCGEE 10.00
06/08/2017 58433 004194 HENRY G MEIGS LLC 594.30
06/08/2017 58434 000608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 775.00
06/08/2017 58435 005899 NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION RENTALS INC 750.00
06/08/2017 58436 005443 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 104.28
06/08/2017 58437 005966 KRISTI PANTHOFER 570.00
06/08/2017 58438 000709 PIZZA PIT 85.00
06/08/2017 58439 003199 QUALITY INN & SUITES 9,605.99
06/08/2017 58440 000742 RED UNIFORM TAILOR 171.85
06/08/2017 58441 001642 REINDERS INC. 427.68
06/08/2017 58442 000749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC 49.27
06/08/2017 58443 005967 MARK ROMICH 200.00
06/08/2017 58445 005373 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS 65.83
06/08/2017 58446 005962 RACHEL SHIELDS 50.00
06/08/2017 58447 000828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 2,500.00
06/08/2017 58448 003453 STONE TRANSPORT 309.72
06/08/2017 58449 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 1,656.48
06/08/2017 58450 000995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 3,798.84
06/08/2017 58451 001004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 15.00
06/08/2017 58452 001026 WMCA 245.00
06/08/2017 58453 004724 WMCCA 260.00
06/08/2017 58454 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 658.47
06/08/2017 58455 001031 WORLDWIDE INFORMATION INC 164.00
06/09/2017 288 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 4,219.30
06/09/2017 289 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 12,464 .61
06/15/2017 58457 000111 ATIRGAS USA LLC 165.61
06/15/2017 58458 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 604.06
06/15/2017 58460 000140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 239.84
06/15/2017 58461 005142 ASSOCIATED BANK, NA 325.00
06/15/2017 58462 000143 AT&T 98.84
06/15/2017 58463 002405 AZTLAND LLC 1,198.00
06/15/2017 58464 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 207.76
06/15/2017 58465 005823 JO CHERN 35.00
06/15/2017 58466 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.48
06/15/2017 58467 005978 ABBEY COLLINS 150.00
06/15/2017 58468 003083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 134.92
06/15/2017 58469 000316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 879.44
06/15/2017 58470 001386 DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 1,944.72
06/15/2017 58471 004763 DANE COUNTY PARKS DEPARTMENT 480.00
06/15/2017 58472 004214 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 20.00
06/15/2017 58473 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 200.00
06/15/2017 58474 000286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 1,438.10
06/15/2017 58475 005233 EASTSIDE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 6,505.00
06/15/2017 58476 000362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE 319.74
06/15/2017 58477 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 8,494.78
06/15/2017 58478 000417 PAM GRIGGS 20.05
06/15/2017 58479 002964 HALQUIST STONE 265.32
06/15/2017 58480 002845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LLC 2,375.00
06/15/2017 58481 005979 JOE HANSON 150.00
06/15/2017 58482 001830 TARA HUTCHINS 150.00
06/15/2017 58483 004697 JIMS TREE SERVICE INC 2,320.50
06/15/2017 58484 005984 CHRIS KAEBISCH 200.00
06/15/2017 58485 004699 JOHN KARLSLYST III 58.00
06/15/2017 58486 005537 SCOTT KLIMEK 126.00
06/15/2017 58487 005720 KROGER 392.11
06/15/2017 58488 000545 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 26.13
06/15/2017 58489 004192 LEVEL UP LLC 315.00
06/15/2017 58490 005982 ISAAC LIND 452 .31
06/15/2017 58491 005079 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC 48.25
06/15/2017 58492 004072 MADISON COLLEGE 175.00
06/15/2017 58493 004194 HENRY G MEIGS LLC 1,451.10
06/15/2017 58494 002479 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC 1,687.47
06/15/2017 58495 005402 BILL NEITZEL 849.96

06/15/2017 58496 000668 OFFICE DEPOT 54.42
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06/15/2017 58498 005080 MIKE POINT 170.08
06/15/2017 58499 005849 RICOH USA, INC. 96.58
06/15/2017 58500 000773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN 1,747.03
06/15/2017 58501 005961 JAMES SKOIEN 72.00
06/15/2017 58503 000855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 216.95
06/15/2017 58504 000856 STOUGHTON GARDEN CENTER 494 .96
06/15/2017 58505 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 627.92
06/15/2017 58506 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 25,263.02
06/15/2017 58507 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 101.00
06/15/2017 58508 002810 UWHC 32.00
06/15/2017 58509 005980 PEGGY VEREGIN 20.44
06/15/2017 58510 002147 VERIZON WIRELESS 3.75
06/22/2017 58516 005868 ABSORBTECH 128.10
06/22/2017 58517 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 451.87
06/22/2017 58518 000143 AT&T 61.20
06/22/2017 58519 003940 DAVID BACHOLL 2,400.00
06/22/2017 58521 005969 BERGKAMP INC 199,999.00
06/22/2017 58522 001454 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP 175.00
06/22/2017 58523 000225 JEFFRY CHASE 180.00
06/22/2017 58525 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 190.79
06/22/2017 58528 000287 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 4,014.16
06/22/2017 58529 002896 DNE WHOLESALE 666.77
06/22/2017 58530 005727 CHRISTINA DOLLHAUSEN 4,500.00
06/22/2017 58531 002770 DENISE DURANCZYK 81.27
06/22/2017 58532 000346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 186.98
06/22/2017 58534 005637 GLASSWORKS OF WISCONSIN, INC 332.33
06/22/2017 58535 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 54.00
06/22/2017 58536 000472 INKWORKS INC 56.21
06/22/2017 58537 000487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 3,127.50
06/22/2017 58538 000488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 15,999.72
06/22/2017 58539 004697 JIMS TREE SERVICE INC 8,415.25
06/22/2017 58540 000495 JOHNSON CONTROLS 12,016.65
06/22/2017 58542 004699 JOHN KARLSLYST III 38.00
06/22/2017 58543 004254 LILY KILFOY 230.00
06/22/2017 58544 005991 JENNIFER KOTAJARVI 40.00
06/22/2017 58545 005096 SARA LENZ 1,800.00
06/22/2017 58547 004202 MARCO INC 246.04
06/22/2017 58548 003449 MOODY'S INVESTORS SERVICE INC 14,000.00
06/22/2017 58549 005071 NAPA AUTO PARTS 344.10
06/22/2017 58550 005987 BARBARA NISIUS 45.00
06/22/2017 58551 002186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 128.00
06/22/2017 58552 005330 TRACY ODEGAARD 50.00
06/22/2017 58554 002038 PRINTING HOUSE 1,330.26
06/22/2017 58555 001189 QUARLES & BRADY LLP 11,995.00
06/22/2017 58556 000732 R & S INSURANCE 50.00
06/22/2017 58557 001642 REINDERS INC. 165.16
06/22/2017 58558 000799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 657.69
06/22/2017 58559 005989 DAVID SHECHTER 40.00
06/22/2017 58560 003453 STONE TRANSPORT 301.80
06/22/2017 58561 005988 ELLEN STORMER 45.00
06/22/2017 58562 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 210.00
06/22/2017 58563 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 20,321.18
06/22/2017 58564 005735 SUTTLE STRAUS 4,750.53
06/22/2017 58565 003848 TPS PRODUCTS LLC 147.00
06/22/2017 58566 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 131.25
06/22/2017 58567 000935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 148.00
06/22/2017 58568 000959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 5,220.00
06/22/2017 58572 001998 WISCONSIN DNR 2,000.00
06/23/2017 290 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 6,251.94
06/23/2017 291 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 7,437.91

Totals: 248 599,293.40
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06/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3578'
GL Trx #: 62321
RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 1,506.97
RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,506.97
1,506.97 1,506.97
06/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3581'
GL Trx #: 62324
TO RECORD OOPS - CAMACHO 100-54600-50212-30300000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 23.46
TO RECORD OOPS - CAMACHO 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 23.46
23.46 23.46
06/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3582'
GL Trx #: 62325
TO RECORD OOPS - CAMACHO 100-54600-50212-30300000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 27.03
TO RECORD OOPS - CAMACHO 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 27.03
27.03 27.03
06/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3583'
GL Trx #: 62326
TO RECORD OOPS - BOSKY 215-55110-50212-50900000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 11.93
TO RECORD OOPS - BOSKY 215-55110-50313-50900000 PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY 72.00
TO RECORD OOPS - BOSKY 215-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 83.93
83.93 83.93
06/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3584'
GL Trx #: 62327
TO RECORD OOPS - BUKREY 215-55110-50212-53800000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 21.42
TO RECORD OOPS - BUKREY 215-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 21.42
21.42 21.42
06/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3585'
GL Trx #: 62328
TO RECORD OOPS - ERDAHL 100-53300-50340-50500000 OPERATING EXPENSES 9.00
TO RECORD OOPS - ERDAHL 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 9.00
9.00 9.00
06/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3586'
GL Trx #: 62329
TO RECORD OOPS - JOHNSON 100-52100-50190-30600000 TRAINING 10.00
TO RECORD OOPS - JOHNSON 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
10.00 10.00
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06/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3587'
GL Trx #: 62330
TO RECORD OOPS WESTBY 100-55500-50300-50100000 MISC EXPENSES 123.42
TO RECORD OOPS WESTBY 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 123.42
123.42 123.42
06/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3588'
GL Trx #: 62331
TO RECORD OOPS KROPF 100-51420-50212-40800000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 32.54
TO RECORD OOPS - KROPF 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 32.54
32.54 32.54
06/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3589'
GL Trx #: 62332
TO RECORD OOPS SCHIMELPFENIG 241-52400-50252-70400000 FAP 150.00
TO RECORD OOPS SCHIMELPFENIG 241-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 150.00
150.00 150.00
06/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3590'
GL Trx #: 62333
TO RECORD OOPS LABORDE 100-51510-50340-41600000 OPERATING EXPENSES 19.89
TO RECORD OOPS LABORDE 100-51510-50340-41500000 OPERATING EXPENSES 2.04
TO RECORD OOPS - LABORDE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 21.93
21.93 21.93
06/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3591'
GL Trx #: 62334
RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/DENTAL 2,792.24
RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,792.24
2,792.24 2,792.24
06/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3592'
GL Trx #: 62335
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 MVD FEES 9,024.32
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 9,024.32
9,024.32 9,024.32
06/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3593'
GL Trx #: 62336
RECORD EBC FEE 100-00000-21520 EBC DEDUCTIONS 202.00
RECORD EBC FEE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 202.00
202.00 202.00
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06/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3595!
GL Trx #: 62338
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE 765.35
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 765.35
765.35 765.35
06/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3598'
GL Trx #: 62341
TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC 100-51510-50216-41600000 QUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FI 225.60
TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 225.60
225.60 225.60
06/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3601'
GL Trx #: 62344
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - MORRIS-TROLL 100-00000-46751-32600000 SWIM POND 100.00
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - MORRIS-TROLL 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 100.00
100.00 100.00
06/30/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3602'
GL Trx #: 62345
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - SYMES - POLI(100-00000-46751-32600000 SWIM POND 40.00
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - SYMES - POLI(100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 40.00
40.00 40.00
15,159.21 15,159.21
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 10,604.65
SALES TAX PAYABLE 100-00000-21104 765.35
EBC DEDUCTIONS 100-00000-21520 202.00
MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 9,024.32
SWIM POND 100-00000-46751-32600000 140.00
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-51420-50212-40800000 32.54
OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES 100-51510-50216-41600000 225.60
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51510-50340-41500000 2.04
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51510-50340-41600000 19.89
TRAINING 100-52100-50190-30600000 10.00
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-53300-50340-50500000 9.00
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-54600-50212-30300000 50.49
MISC EXPENSES 100-55500-50300-50100000 123.42
PRIMARY CHECKING 215-00000-11100 105.35
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 215-55110-50212-50900000 11.93
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 215-55110-50212-53800000 21.42
PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY 215-55110-50313-50900000 72.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 241-00000-11100 150.00
FAP 241-52400-50252-70400000 150.00
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PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 1,506.97
US BANK - CC 245-00000-11102 1,506.97
PRIMARY CHECKING 251-00000-11100 2,792.24
OUTSIDE SERVICES/DENTAL 251-51930-50216 2,792.24

GRAND TOTAL: 15,159.21 15,159.21
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2017 06/30/2017 MONTH 06/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
100-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 8,098,257.00 0.00 0.00 8,098,257.00 0.00
100-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 5,000.00 1,393.37 0.00 3,606.63 27.87
100-00000-41310 ELECTRICAL UTILITY PILOT 460,000.00 0.00 0.00 460,000.00 0.00
100-00000-41311 ELECTRIC UTILITY DIVIDEND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-41312 WATER UTILITY PILOT 418,000.00 0.00 0.00 418,000.00 0.00
100-00000-41313 WATER UTILITY DIVIDEND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-41320 SHA PILOT 47,000.00 23,159.59 0.00 23,840.41 49.28
100-00000-41321 DCHA PILOT 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00
100-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42110 STORM SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42120 SANITARY SEWER (P & I) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42130 WATER MAIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42140 SIDEWALK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42150 STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42160 WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42190 IMPACT FEE - IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 10,000.00 20,830.00 700.00 (10,830.00) 208.30
100-00000-43410 STATE SHARED TAXES 557,328.00 0.00 0.00 557,328.00 0.00
100-00000-43415 EXPENDITURE RESTRAINT PAYMENT 235,987.00 0.00 0.00 235,987.00 0.00
100-00000-43420 FIRE INSURANCE REBATE 33,000.00 42,935.88 42,935.88 (9,935.88) 130.11
100-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00
100-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00
100-00000-43522 FEDERAL AID: POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43523 COPS GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43531 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 527,212.00 143,707.50 0.00 383,504.50 27.26
100-00000-43533 STATE AID - STREETS 51,000.00 12,902.90 0.00 38,097.10 25.30
100-00000-43537 TAXI GRANT 140,000.00 35,905.00 35,905.00 104,095.00 25.65
100-00000-43545 RECYCLING GRANT 32,000.00 34,029.48 34,029.48 (2,029.48) 106.34
100-00000-43690 OTHER STATE GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43691 STATE GRANTS- EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43692 FEMA ASSISTANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43693 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER 54,000.00 0.00 0.00 54,000.00 0.00
100-00000-43790 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 31,632.00 20,504.20 10,049.53 11,127.80 64.82
100-00000-43791 OTHER GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43810 GRANTS- FROM UTILITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-44110 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 18,000.00 18,260.00 4,810.00 (260.00) 101.44
100-00000-44111 OPERATORS 11,000.00 9,200.00 2,255.00 1,800.00 83.64
100-00000-44120 CIGARETTE 700.00 900.00 100.00 (200.00) 128.57
100-00000-44150 MISC. LICENSE 7,000.00 5,927.00 837.00 1,073.00 84.67
100-00000-44210 DOG 4,000.00 1,789.75 115.00 2,210.25 44 .74
100-00000-44300 BUILDING 75,000.00 41,180.26 4,511.93 33,819.74 54.91
100-00000-44310 ELECTRICAL 25,000.00 13,283.45 1,203.05 11,716.55 53.13
100-00000-44320 PLUMBING 15,000.00 10,996.05 998.05 4,003.95 73.31
100-00000-44330 HEATING 12,000.00 9,051.84 1,008.44 2,948.16 75.43
100-00000-44340 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 0.00 2,054.55 0.00 (2,054.55) 100.00
100-00000-44900 MISC 30,000.00 12,795.00 980.00 17,205.00 42.65
100-00000-45100 COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 95,000.00 56,549.71 9,209.06 38,450.29 59.53
100-00000-45130 PARKING FINES 20,000.00 17,818.00 1,669.00 2,182.00 89.09
100-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 5,000.00 7,717.99 2,000.00 (2,717.99) 154.36
100-00000-46150 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 10,000.00 6,055.00 1,750.00 3,945.00 60.55
100-00000-46210 POLICE DEPT FEES 6,000.00 7,712.79 4,038.10 (1,712.79) 128.55
100-00000-46220 FIRE DEPT FEES 151,000.00 76,389.00 0.00 74,611.00 50.59
100-00000-46290 MVD FEES 19,000.00 2,604.60 1,238.80 16,395.40 13.71
100-00000-46300 PLAN - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46309 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 0.00 3,120.00 680.00 (3,120.00) 100.00
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2017 06/30/2017 MONTH 06/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues
100-00000-46310 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-MISC 10,000.00 6,142.61 850.68 3,857.39 61.43
100-00000-46311 PLAN - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46312 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-MOWING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46313 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-SNOW 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
100-00000-46420 GARBAGE COLLECTION FEES 740,000.00 1,100.00 481.25 738,900.00 0.15
100-00000-46430 STREET OPENING 6,000.00 2,975.00 925.00 3,025.00 49.58
100-00000-46435 YARD WASTE SITE FEES 17,000.00 15,615.00 2,265.00 1,385.00 91.85
100-00000-46540 CEMETERY FEES 19,000.00 5,750.00 1,350.00 13,250.00 30.26
100-00000-46590 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 0.00 858.87 406.00 (858.87) 100.00
100-00000-46595 MISC TAXABLE SALES 0.00 (143.64) 0.00 143.64 100.00
100-00000-46600 MISC REV - SENIOR CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46610 NEWSLETTER 0.00 213.50 37.00 (213.50) 100.00
100-00000-46720 PARK RESERVATIONS 5,000.00 4,280.00 2,250.00 720.00 85.60
100-00000-46750 RECREATION 54,824.00 36,386.04 5,991.99 18,437.96 66.37
100-00000-46751 SWIM POND 65,000.00 13,100.09 13,020.09 51,899.91 20.15
100-00000-46752 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 112,455.00 37,619.61 5,581.01 74,835.39 33.45
100-00000-46753 MEDIA CONSULTATION/MISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46755 CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 135,000.00 33,768.09 0.00 101,231.91 25.01
100-00000-46756 UNDERWRITING 3,000.00 675.00 225.00 2,325.00 22.50
100-00000-46757 CABLE - TAXABLE SALES 500.00 355.00 20.00 145.00 71.00
100-00000-46758 CABLE - EQUIPMENT FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46759 VIDEO PRODUCTION SERVICES 2,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 50.00
100-00000-47410 SEWER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION 15,400.00 7,700.00 0.00 7,700.00 50.00
100-00000-47420 ELECTRIC UTILITY ADMINISTRATIO 35,400.00 17,700.00 0.00 17,700.00 50.00
100-00000-47430 WATER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION 13,200.00 6,600.00 0.00 6,600.00 50.00
100-00000-47440 EMS ADMINISTRATION 18,000.00 7,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 41.67
100-00000-48100 OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48110 INTEREST 20,000.00 31,045.92 5,457.19 (11,045.92) 155.23
100-00000-48111 INTEREST: LONG TERM INVESTMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 0.00 10,762.94 203.63 (10,762.94) 100.00
100-00000-48113 REBATE 0.00 7,029.23 0.00 (7,029.23) 100.00
100-00000-48114 DIVIDENDS 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
100-00000-48130 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 0.00 137.81 72.60 (137.81) 100.00
100-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 5,165.00 0.00 (5,165.00) 100.00
100-00000-48221 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 746.45 0.00 (746.45) 100.00
100-00000-48311 SALE TREES- STREET DEPT. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48400 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-PROPERTY 0.00 345.00 345.00 (345.00) 100.00
100-00000-48410 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-WORKCOMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48420 INSURANCE- REBATE 0.00 20,893.00 0.00 (20,893.00) 100.00
100-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48501 DC NUTRITION CONTRACT 21,542.00 13,141.00 6,571.00 8,401.00 61.00
100-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48503 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 7,000.00 3,343.00 288.00 3,657.00 47.76
100-00000-48504 DONATIONS TOWNSHIPS 42,501.00 17,602.00 0.00 24,899.00 41.42
100-00000-48505 DONATIONS CENTER 29,500.00 15,070.92 2,208.00 14,429.08 51.09
100-00000-48506 DONATIONS FRIENDSHIP FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48507 DONATIONS SEN CNTR CASE MGMT 1,000.00 30.00 10.00 970.00 3.00
100-00000-48509 DONATIONS SPECIAL GIFT (FOUN 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 (18,000.00) 100.00
100-00000-48510 DONATIONS UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48511 DONATIONS- MEMORY WALK 0.00 (1,309.63) 0.00 1,309.63 100.00
100-00000-48512 DONATIONS-SEN CNTR LOAN CLOSET 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48519 FSAYC CONTRIBUTION 114,458.00 45,361.40 9,257.47 69,096.60 39.63
100-00000-48521 SPECIAL EVENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48522 DONATIONS - YOUTH CENTER 3,000.00 850.00 0.00 2,150.00 28.33
100-00000-48523 DANE COUNTY DONATIONS 8,650.00 4,441.96 740.31 4,208.04 51.35
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
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100-00000-48524 UNITED WAY DONATIONS 5,000.00 1,396.56 465.52 3,603.44 27.93
100-00000-48525 DONATIONS -REC DEPT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48540 POLICE SAFETY CAMP 5,000.00 250.00 0.00 4,750.00 5.00
100-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 3,500.00 17,100.00 0.00 (13,600.00) 488.57
100-00000-48542 SHOP WITH A COP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48543 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48544 BUDDY BENCHES 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 (3,000.00) 100.00
100-00000-48545 HOOPS WITH HERO'S 0.00 2,484.00 0.00 (2,484.00) 100.00
100-00000-48570 TREE DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48571 HEGGESTAD ARBOR/OAK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48572 DIVERSITY DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48573 PUBLIC WORKS AWARD 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 (15,000.00) 100.00
100-00000-49243 TRANSFER IN - FIRE PENSION FND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-49260 TRANSFER IN - ECON DEV RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-49300 SURPLUS 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00
100-00000-49555 TRANSFER IN - CABLE RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 12,881,246.00 1,069,854.64 220,045.06 11,811,391.36 8.31
TOTAL REVENUES 12,881,246.00 1,069,854.64 220,045.06 11,811,391.36 8.31
Expenditures
Dept 51100-LEGISLATIVE
100-51100-50110 SALARIES 43,200.00 19,800.00 3,600.00 23,400.00 45.83
100-51100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,305.00 1,514.71 275.40 1,790.29 45.83
100-51100-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
Total Dept 51100-LEGISLATIVE 47,005.00 21,314.71 3,875.40 25,690.29 45.35
Dept 51200-JUDICIAL
100-51200-50110 SALARIES 12,501.00 6,009.62 1,442.31 6,491.38 48.07
100-51200-50120 WAGES 26,755.00 12,547.17 3,013.68 14,207.83 46.90
100-51200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 4,822.00 2,318.95 555.37 2,503.05 48.09
100-51200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 7,451.00 2,055.67 492.66 5,395.33 27.59
100-51200-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51200-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,300.00 1,000.00 300.00 300.00 76.92
100-51200-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 500.00 211.32 0.00 288.68 42.26
100-51200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 6,374.54 234.46 3,625.46 63.75
Total Dept 51200-JUDICIAL 63,329.00 30,517.27 6,038.48 32,811.73 48.19
Dept 51300-LEGAL
100-51300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 85,000.00 42,855.99 0.00 42,144.01 50.42
100-51300-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 15,000.00 1,433.00 157.50 13,567.00 9.55
100-51300-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
Total Dept 51300-LEGAL 100,500.00 44,288.99 157.50 56,211.01 44.07
Dept 51400-MAYOR
100-51400-50110 SALARIES 61,908.00 29,327.00 7,039.20 32,581.00 47.37
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
100-51400-50120 WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8,946.00 4,326.39 1,029.00 4,619.61 48.36
100-51400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 19,608.00 9,225.60 1,537.60 10,382.40 47.05
100-51400-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 2,000.00 623.21 125.00 1,376.79 31.16
100-51400-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 8,000.00 7,109.04 0.00 890.96 88.86
100-51400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,700.00 2,722.52 1,330.26 (1,022.52) 160.15
100-51400-50399 BUDGETING FOR OUTCOMES PROJECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51400-MAYOR 102,162.00 53,333.76 11,061.06 48,828.24 52.21
Dept 51420-CLERK
100-51420-50110 SALARIES 0.00 551.25 0.00 (551.25) 100.00
100-51420-50120 WAGES 112,169.00 55,532.04 13,198.49 56,636.96 49.51
100-51420-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 15,069.00 6,988.37 1,627.62 8,080.63 46.38
100-51420-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 34,391.00 16,703.60 3,616.06 17,687.40 48.57
100-51420-50210 TELEPHONE 4,600.00 2,322.23 395.20 2,277.77 50.48
100-51420-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,550.00 967.14 277.54 2,582.86 27.24
100-51420-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 152.00 0.00 (152.00) 100.00
100-51420-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 8,000.00 1,624.84 708.96 6,375.16 20.31
100-51420-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 1,064.74 12.68 (1,064.74) 100.00
100-51420-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 8,000.00 1,050.32 0.00 6,949.68 13.13
Total Dept 51420-CLERK 185,779.00 86,956.53 19,836.55 98,822.47 46.81
Dept 51440-ELECTION
100-51440-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 7,000.00 9,889.29 20.00 (2,889.29) 141.28
100-51440-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 1,200.00 1,926.84 0.00 (726.84) 160.57
100-51440-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 7,000.00 1,116.70 0.00 5,883.30 15.95
Total Dept 51440-ELECTION 15,200.00 12,932.83 20.00 2,267.17 85.08

Dept 51510-FINANCE DIRECTOR

100-51510-50110 SALARIES 98,413.00 47,147.19 10,584.02 51,265.81 47.91
100-51510-50120 WAGES 96,155.00 41,403.24 10,876.80 54,751.76 43.06
100-51510-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 939.02 0.00 (939.02) 100.00
100-51510-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 28,116.00 11,087.23 3,130.73 17,028.77 39.43
100-51510-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 44,448.00 21,295.62 3,664.74 23,152.38 47.91
100-51510-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51510-50211 POSTAGE 18,500.00 1,368.50 153.55 17,131.50 7.40
100-51510-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 4,000.00 170.00 0.00 3,830.00 4.25
100-51510-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 53,000.00 44,153.50 4,117.00 8,846.50 83.31
100-51510-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 5,000.00 1,191.36 225.60 3,808.64 23.83
100-51510-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
100-51510-50219 TAXI GRANT 150,000.00 59,218.19 11,235.01 90,781.81 39.48
100-51510-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 50,066.00 28,972.717 4,159.44 21,093.23 57.87
100-51510-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,000.00 (3,449.30) (1,546.86) 4,449.30 (344.93)

100-51510-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 06/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 06/30/2017 MONTH 06/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 51510-FINANCE DIRECTOR 553,698.00 253,497.32 46,600.03 300,200.68 45.78
Dept 51530-ASSESSOR
100-51530-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51530-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 44,000.00 44,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-51530-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00
100-51530-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51530-ASSESSOR 47,500.00 44,000.00 0.00 3,500.00 92.63
Dept 51550-HR/RISK MANAGEMENT
100-51550-50110 SALARIES 75,700.00 41,480.19 9,984.00 34,219.81 54.80
100-51550-50120 WAGES 35,409.00 17,312.15 4,156.80 18,096.85 48.89
100-51550-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51550-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 16,056.00 8,418.50 2,024.94 7,637.50 52.43
100-51550-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 8,942.00 4,153.24 673.04 4,788.76 46.45
100-51550-50190 TRAINING 1,500.00 199.00 0.00 1,301.00 13.27
100-51550-50210 TELEPHONE 1,800.00 256.48 63.37 1,543.52 14.25
100-51550-50211 POSTAGE 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
100-51550-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 2,000.00 187.09 0.00 1,812.91 9.35
100-51550-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,700.00 1,583.04 271.05 116.96 93.12
100-51550-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
100-51550-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 8,000.00 1,642.99 97.82 6,357.01 20.54
Total Dept 51550-HR/RISK MANAGEMENT 152,707.00 75,232.68 17,271.02 77,474.32 49.27
Dept 51800-CITY WEBSITE
100-51800-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 54,500.00 7,101.29 168.55 47,398.71 13.03
Total Dept 51800-CITY WEBSITE 54,500.00 7,101.29 168.55 47,398.71 13.03
Dept 51900-OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT
100-51900-50150 CITY SHARE EMPOLYMENT TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51900-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00
100-51900-50153 SELF INSURED LOSSES 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
100-51900-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51900-50300 MISC EXPENSES 49,500.00 51,510.50 1,020.50 (2,010.50) 104.06
Total Dept 51900-OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 124,500.00 51,510.50 1,020.50 72,989.50 41.37
Dept 51930-INSURANCE
100-51930-50510 PROPERTY/LIABILITY INSURANCE 26,744.00 27,528.00 0.00 (784.00) 102.93
100-51930-50511 EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE 1,516.00 1,332.00 0.00 184.00 87.86
100-51930-50512 EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES LIABILITY 7,214.00 6,273.00 0.00 941.00 86.96
100-51930-50513 AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE INSURANCE 32,069.00 36,390.51 0.00 (4,321.51) 113.48
100-51930-50514 BOILER/MACHINERY INSURANCE 1,040.00 995.00 0.00 45.00 95.67
100-51930-50515 PROPERTY INSURANCE 26,698.00 25,795.00 0.00 903.00 96.62
100-51930-50520 WORKERS COMP. INSURANCE 129,725.00 150,006.00 (2,087.00) (20,281.00) 115.63
100-51930-50521 LIFE - DISABILITY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51930-50523 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 12,000.00 8,654.91 0.00 3,345.09 72.12
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2017 06/30/2017 MONTH 06/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 51930-INSURANCE 237,006.00 256,974.42 (2,087.00) (19,968.42) 108.43
Dept 52100-LAW ENFORCEMENT
100-52100-50110 SALARIES 99,283.00 47,814.29 11,455.20 51,468.71 48.16
100-52100-50120 WAGES 1,276,727.00 655,251.37 155,387.15 621,475.63 51.32
100-52100-50122 WAGES - DISPATCH 302,328.00 141,813.02 34,055.79 160,514.98 46.91
100-52100-50123 WAGES - PART TIME PATROL 0.00 11,772.32 3,044.10 (11,772.32) 100.00
100-52100-50124 WAGES - VOLUNTEERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50125 OVERTIME - DISPATCH 13,000.00 5,075.10 1,958.75 7,924.90 39.04
100-52100-50126 OVERTIME 104,000.00 61,618.11 26,692.67 42,381.89 59.25
100-52100-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 20,000.00 8,401.77 2,339.88 11,598.23 42.01
100-52100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 281,701.00 158,581.22 40,057.08 123,119.78 56.29
100-52100-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 448,519.00 213,129.24 35,521.54 235,389.76 47.52
100-52100-50153 SELF INSURED LOSSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50154 EYE GLASSES- POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50190 TRAINING 28,000.00 18,410.37 337.75 9,589.63 65.75
100-52100-50210 TELEPHONE 19,180.00 8,185.14 1,927.06 10,994.86 42.68
100-52100-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 1,700.00 1,608.00 0.00 92.00 94.59
100-52100-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 44,500.00 7,308.80 3,397.80 37,191.20 16.42
100-52100-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 1,000.00 425.00 0.00 575.00 42.50
100-52100-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 19,400.00 9,150.10 2,468.80 10,249.90 47.17
100-52100-50241 DANE COM FEES 20,766.00 0.00 0.00 20,766.00 0.00
100-52100-50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 14,000.00 6,767.46 1,439.89 7,232.54 48.34
100-52100-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 30,000.00 14,943.68 2,807.58 15,056.32 49.81
100-52100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 47,800.00 41,398.86 7,995.24 6,401.14 86.61
100-52100-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 26,890.00 15,550.10 4,507.28 11,339.90 57.83
100-52100-50393 HOOPS WITH HERO'S 0.00 387.25 102.50 (387.25) 100.00
100-52100-50394 BUDDY BENCHES 0.00 2,375.00 0.00 (2,375.00) 100.00
100-52100-50395 POLICE SAFETY CAMP 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
100-52100-50396 ENFORCEMENT EXPENSES 0.00 1,421.00 0.00 (1,421.00) 100.00
100-52100-50397 SHOP WITH A COP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50398-30900000 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52100-LAW ENFORCEMENT 2,803,794.00 1,431,387.20 335,496.06 1,372,406.80 51.05
Dept 52200-FIRE PROTECTION
100-52200-50110 SALARIES 82,733.00 39,222.40 9,417.60 43,510.60 47.41
100-52200-50120 WAGES 96,140.00 46,998.80 11,309.40 49,141.20 48.89
100-52200-50124 WAGES - VOLUNTEERS 99,000.00 10,422.73 2,320.00 88,577.27 10.53
100-52200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 1,510.00 0.00 (1,510.00) 100.00
100-52200-50129 LONGEVITY - VOLUNTEERS 8,850.00 0.00 0.00 8,850.00 0.00
100-52200-50130 FIRE PENSION BENEFIT 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00
100-52200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 31,340.00 16,521.80 3,906.85 14,818.20 52.72
100-52200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 39,497.00 22,179.26 3,607.78 17,317.74 56.15
100-52200-50190 TRAINING 3,280.00 1,117.78 0.00 2,162.22 34.08
100-52200-50210 TELEPHONE 3,100.00 2,328.49 365.61 771.51 75.11
100-52200-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,425.00 0.00 0.00 1,425.00 0.00
100-52200-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 5,000.00 1,328.00 352.00 3,672.00 26.56
100-52200-50220 UTILITIES 23,000.00 11,570.27 1,291.95 11,429.73 50.31
100-52200-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 4,328.01 917.65 5,671.99 43.28
100-52200-50241 DANE CAD 2,900.00 30.47 0.00 2,869.53 1.05
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2017 06/30/2017 MONTH 06/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
100-52200-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 10,000.00 4,810.18 270.66 5,189.82 48.10
100-52200-50300 MISC EXPENSES 250.00 347.64 57.69 (97.64) 139.06
100-52200-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 350.00 158.60 0.00 191.40 45.31
100-52200-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 2,475.00 1,275.00 450.00 1,200.00 51.52
100-52200-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 7,500.00 2,358.18 330.82 5,141.82 31.44
100-52200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 5,882.70 279.82 4,117.30 58.83
100-52200-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 0.00
100-52200-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 1,050.00 28.00 0.00 1,022.00 2.67
100-52200-50396 ENFORCEMENT EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52200-FIRE PROTECTION 478,690.00 172,418.31 34,877.83 306,271.69 36.02
Dept 52400-INSPECTION
100-52400-50110 SALARIES 5,225.00 0.00 0.00 5,225.00 0.00
100-52400-50120 WAGES 62,219.00 29,344.79 7,046.40 32,874.21 47.16
100-52400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52400-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 9,746.00 4,354.86 1,042.01 5,391.14 44.68
100-52400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 17,723.00 9,225.60 1,537.60 8,497.40 52.05
100-52400-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Total Dept 52400-INSPECTION 98,113.00 46,125.25 9,626.01 51,987.75 47.01
Dept 53200-CITY BUILDINGS
100-53200-50110 SALARIES 5,225.00 0.00 0.00 5,225.00 0.00
100-53200-50120 WAGES 89,935.00 25,604.60 6,148.80 64,330.40 28.47
100-53200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53200-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 13,750.00 3,775.34 902.22 9,974.66 27.46
100-53200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 24,540.00 9,225.60 1,537.60 15,314.40 37.59
100-53200-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 95.79 17.12 (95.79) 100.00
100-53200-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 15,000.00 6,140.42 1,006.74 8,859.58 40.94
100-53200-50220 UTILITIES 32,000.00 15,460.26 1,912.37 16,539.74 48.31
100-53200-50221 UTILITIES-BUILDING 2 2,200.00 237.38 53.74 1,962.62 10.79
100-53200-50222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 8,000.00 2,261.24 214.96 5,738.76 28.27
100-53200-50223 UTILITIES - FOOD PANTRY 3,000.00 1,018.05 222.90 1,981.95 33.94
100-53200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 5,281.87 1,572.17 4,718.13 52.82
100-53200-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 11,000.00 3,414.09 190.73 7,585.91 31.04
Total Dept 53200-CITY BUILDINGS 214,650.00 72,514.64 13,779.35 142,135.36 33.78
Dept 53300-HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST
100-53300-50110 SALARIES 52,071.00 37,676.98 9,052.80 14,394.02 72.36
100-53300-50120 WAGES 464,029.00 299,680.18 75,863.15 164,348.82 64.58
100-53300-50126 OVERTIME 16,500.00 5,112.89 844.56 11,387.11 30.99
100-53300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 14,116.00 2,693.00 1,202.75 11,423.00 19.08
100-53300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 77,657.00 49,815.30 12,127.71 27,841.70 64.15
100-53300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 173,020.00 84,026.86 13,710.90 88,993.14 48.56
100-53300-50210 TELEPHONE 2,785.00 1,332.41 212.81 1,452.59 47.84
100-53300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 5,600.00 1,054.00 0.00 4,546.00 18.82
100-53300-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 45,500.00 11,949.43 105.00 33,550.57 26.26
100-53300-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 90.00 90.00 (90.00) 100.00
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2017 06/30/2017 MONTH 06/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
100-53300-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50220 UTILITIES 35,000.00 15,415.08 1,722.78 19,584.92 44.04
100-53300-50290 RENTING/LEASING EQMT - STREET 13,000.00 1,378.18 0.00 11,621.82 10.60
100-53300-50300 MISC EXPENSES 18,000.00 12,904.69 0.00 5,095.31 71.69
100-53300-50302 PPE - PUBLIC WORKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,800.00 2,498.58 352.19 2,301.42 52.05
100-53300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 44,000.00 16,823.52 2,310.65 27,176.48 38.24
100-53300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 66,000.00 43,147.88 6,196.64 22,852.12 65.38
100-53300-50345 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 3,000.00 1,599.74 1,083.78 1,400.26 53.32
100-53300-50360 TREE PURCHASES - STREETS 17,000.00 27,081.39 0.00 (10,081.39) 159.30
100-53300-50361 TREE CONSULTANT - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50365 TREE GRANT INVENTORY - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 8,500.00 4,850.03 585.09 3,649.97 57.06
100-53300-50391 TOOL ALLOWANCE 500.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 100.00
100-53300-50392 PUBLIC WORKS AWARD EXPENSES 0.00 574.66 0.00 (574.66) 100.00
Total Dept 53300-HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 1,061,078.00 620,204.80 125,960.81 440,873.20 58.45
Dept 53310-SNOW REMOVAL
100-53310-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53310-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53310-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 80,000.00 37,774.17 0.00 42,225.83 47.22
Total Dept 53310-SNOW REMOVAL 80,000.00 37,774.17 0.00 42,225.83 47.22
Dept 53400-SIGNS AND MARKINGS
100-53400-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 18,000.00 5,780.51 397.00 12,219.49 32.11
Total Dept 53400-SIGNS AND MARKINGS 18,000.00 5,780.51 397.00 12,219.49 32.11
Dept 53420-STREET LIGHTING
100-53420-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53420-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 130,000.00 59,442.63 9,119.62 70,557.37 45.73
Total Dept 53420-STREET LIGHTING 130,000.00 59,442.63 9,119.62 70,557.37 45.73
Dept 53440-SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS
100-53440-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 532.36 89.28 (532.36) 100.00
Total Dept 53440-SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 0.00 532.36 89.28 (532.36) 100.00
Dept 53620-SANITATION
100-53620-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 530,000.00 264,498.30 88,238.70 265,501.70 49.91
100-53620-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 185,000.00 89,391.10 28,967.25 95,608.90 48.32
100-53620-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 53620-SANITATION 715,000.00 353,889.40 117,205.95 361,110.60 49.50







08/10/2017 12:10 PM
User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 9/24

PERIOD ENDING 06/30/2017

YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 06/30/2017 MONTH 06/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Dept 54100-PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES
100-54100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 54100-PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER
100-54600-50110 SALARIES 62,256.00 32,867.59 7,908.00 29,388.41 52.79
100-54600-50120 WAGES 136,681.00 63,406.13 13,069.47 73,274.87 46.39
100-54600-50121 WAGES - SENIOR CASE MGMT. 120,695.00 54,445.02 12,909.81 66,249.98 45.11
100-54600-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 44,500.00 20,659.62 4,851.85 23,840.38 46.43
100-54600-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 66,106.00 29,676.44 5,202.34 36,429.56 44.89
100-54600-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50201 MEAL SITE REVS-TO COUNTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50202 FOUNDATION GRANT 0.00 11,562.40 3,872.37 (11,562.40) 100.00
100-54600-50204 KITCHEN FUND 7,000.00 2,104.84 300.27 4,895.16 30.07
100-54600-50210 TELEPHONE 2,500.00 1,211.56 217.28 1,288.44 48.46
100-54600-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,000.00 1,722.30 299.99 1,277.70 57.41
100-54600-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 21,542.00 0.00 0.00 21,542.00 0.00
100-54600-50220 UTILITIES 23,000.00 10,889.03 1,448.17 12,110.97 47.34
100-54600-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 19,000.00 6,358.56 1,388.76 12,641.44 33.47
100-54600-50313 PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY 2,000.00 1,271.23 173.43 728.77 63.56
100-54600-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 3,000.00 91.19 0.00 2,908.81 3.04
100-54600-50325 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00
100-54600-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 4,913.11 724.30 5,086.89 49.13
100-54600-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 278.30 254.81 (278.30) 100.00
100-54600-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00
Total Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER 522,780.00 241,457.32 52,620.85 281,322.68 46.19
Dept 54910-CEMETERY
100-54910-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 20,000.00 7,125.00 2,375.00 12,875.00 35.63
100-54910-50300 MISC EXPENSES 16,000.00 5,621.17 1,622.75 10,378.83 35.13
Total Dept 54910-CEMETERY 36,000.00 12,746.17 3,997.75 23,253.83 35.41
Dept 55100-CULTURE
100-55100-50110 SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50120 WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50720 MUSEUM 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
100-55100-50726 PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50727 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50728 HOLIDAY PROMOTION 6,800.00 495.53 0.00 6,304.47 7.29
100-55100-50730 SISTER CITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50731 CITY BAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50733 INDUSTRIAL PARK NORTH SIGN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50734 DIVERSITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50735 ARTS COUNCIL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50736 STOUGHTON AREA YOUTH CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00








08/10/2017 12:10 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 10/24
User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 06/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 06/30/2017 MONTH 06/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 55100-CULTURE 7,300.00 495.53 0.00 6,804.47 6.79
Dept 55200-PARKS
100-55200-50110 SALARIES 3,774.00 0.00 0.00 3,774.00 0.00
100-55200-50120 WAGES 45,235.00 0.00 0.00 45,235.00 0.00
100-55200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 66,466.00 20,790.48 13,645.63 45,675.52 31.28
100-55200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 12,966.00 1,635.39 1,043.91 11,330.61 12.61
100-55200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 17,324.00 0.00 0.00 17,324.00 0.00
100-55200-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 14,000.00 7,796.28 2,183.24 6,203.72 55.69
100-55200-50290-31500000 RENTING/LEASING EQMT - PARKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 21.17 10.92 (21.17) 100.00
100-55200-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 5,000.00 1,231.04 368.48 3,768.96 24.62
100-55200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 27,000.00 11,237.95 5,915.90 15,762.05 41.62
100-55200-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 9,000.00 627.91 346.31 8,372.09 6.98
Total Dept 55200-PARKS 200,765.00 43,340.22 23,514.39 157,424.78 21.59
Dept 55300-RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS
100-55300-50110 SALARIES 64,660.00 31,117.99 7,421.52 33,542.01 48.13
100-55300-50120 WAGES 50,639.00 24,552.21 5,896.80 26,086.79 48.48
100-55300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 6,000.00 1,290.00 1,290.00 4,710.00 21.50
100-55300-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 50,573.00 10,857.42 5,393.42 39,715.58 21.47
100-55300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 16,661.00 10,302.08 3,608.77 6,358.92 61.83
100-55300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 24,335.00 11,379.04 1,896.50 12,955.96 46.76
100-55300-50210 TELEPHONE 3,000.00 676.86 142.76 2,323.14 22.56
100-55300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 700.00 130.00 0.00 570.00 18.57
100-55300-50213 SALES TAX 7,000.00 2,790.11 1,110.17 4,209.89 39.86
100-55300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 40,908.00 21,675.06 4,651.87 19,232.94 52.98
100-55300-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 9,610.00 0.00 0.00 9,610.00 0.00
100-55300-50300 MISC EXPENSES 1,000.00 1,357.56 480.00 (357.56) 135.76
100-55300-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 1,500.00 822.53 13.93 677.47 54.84
100-55300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 31,337.00 20,126.79 8,291.07 11,210.21 64.23
100-55300-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 0.00 616.35 216.35 (616.35) 100.00
100-55300-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50343 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-3 8,000.00 9,000.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 112.50
100-55300-50344 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-4 8,500.00 3,612.98 619.29 4,887.02 42.51
100-55300-50930 POOL SINKING FUND 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 55300-RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 328,423.00 150,306.98 42,032.45 178,116.02 45.77
Dept 55400-YOUTH CENTER
100-55400-50110 SALARIES 11,411.00 5,234.61 1,309.68 6,176.39 45.87
100-55400-50120 WAGES 65,942.00 30,990.00 7,437.60 34,952.00 47.00
100-55400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55400-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 18,209.00 10,710.87 2,454.90 7,498.13 58.82
100-55400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 12,570.00 6,117.23 1,464.96 6,452.77 48.67
100-55400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 22,351.00 10,609.40 1,768.24 11,741.60 47.47
100-55400-50203 SPECIAL GIFT FUND - YOUTH CTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55400-50210 TELEPHONE 3,000.00 1,121.72 299.16 1,878.28 37.39
100-55400-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 21,000.00 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 50.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 06/30/2017 MONTH 06/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
100-55400-50220 UTILITIES 9,600.00 4,242.47 603.96 5,357.53 44.19
100-55400-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 4,000.00 1,539.64 141.58 2,460.36 38.49
100-55400-50316 RENT EXPENSE 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 4,300.00 0.00
100-55400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55400-YOUTH CENTER 172,383.00 81,065.94 15,480.08 91,317.06 47.03
Dept 55500-MEDIA SERVICES
100-55500-50110 SALARIES 81,630.00 0.00 0.00 81,630.00 0.00
100-55500-50120 WAGES 48,543.00 22,806.73 6,208.73 25,736.27 46.98
100-55500-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 16,000.00 8,994.45 2,371.75 7,005.55 56.22
100-55500-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 16,527.00 3,968.32 1,074.30 12,558.68 24.01
100-55500-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 39,185.00 9,225.60 1,537.60 29,959.40 23.54
100-55500-50210 TELEPHONE 1,800.00 988.77 74.48 811.23 54.93
100-55500-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 6,000.00 549.24 0.00 5,450.76 9.15
100-55500-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 8,000.00 6,347.49 598.32 1,652.51 79.34
100-55500-50300 MISC EXPENSES 43,000.00 9,745.08 2,835.99 33,254.92 22.66
100-55500-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55500-MEDIA SERVICES 260,685.00 62,625.68 14,701.17 198,059.32 24.02
Dept 56300-PLANNING
100-56300-50110 SALARIES 83,593.00 49,638.60 11,918.42 33,954.40 59.38
100-56300-50120 WAGES 69,526.00 41,126.47 9,878.41 28,399.53 59.15
100-56300-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-56300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-56300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 22,125.00 12,748.22 3,050.30 9,376.78 57.62
100-56300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 33,781.00 18,451.20 3,075.20 15,329.80 54.62
100-56300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,500.00 1,836.62 0.00 1,663.38 52.47
100-56300-50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 1,250.00 131.05 0.00 1,118.95 10.48
100-56300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 2,700.00 1,003.26 200.74 1,696.74 37.16
100-56300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 14,000.00 6,020.97 1,491.01 7,979.03 43.01
Total Dept 56300-PLANNING 230,475.00 130, 956.39 29,614.08 99,518.61 56.82
Dept 59200-CONTINGENCY
100-59200-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 80,000.00 8,900.00 0.00 71,100.00 11.13
Total Dept 59200-CONTINGENCY 80,000.00 8,900.00 0.00 71,100.00 11.13
Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE
100-59300-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 2,366,686.00 0.00 0.00 2,366,686.00 0.00
100-59300-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59300-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59300-50935 TRANSFER TO TIF FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 2,366,686.00 0.00 0.00 2,366,686.00 0.00








08/10/2017 12:10 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 12/24
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DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 06/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 06/30/2017 MONTH 06/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Dept 59400-TRANSFER TO CAPITAL
100-59400-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-OPERA HOUSE 170,491.00 84,954.78 0.00 85,536.22 49.83
100-59400-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE-CAPITAL OUTLAY 280,000.00 0.00 0.00 280,000.00 0.00
100-59400-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY-CONSTRUCTION 219,500.00 0.00 0.00 219,500.00 0.00
100-59400-50944 TRANSFER TO EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59400-TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 669,991.00 84,954.78 0.00 585,036.22 12.68
Dept 59500-TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS
100-59500-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-SICK LEAVE 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00
100-59500-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00
100-59500-50932 TRANSFER TO PS BUILDING 47,800.00 0.00 0.00 47,800.00 0.00
100-59500-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50934 TRANSFER TO FIREMAN'S PENSION 33,000.00 0.00 0.00 33,000.00 0.00
100-59500-50935 TRANSFER TO TIF FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50936 TR OUT - LIBRARY FUND 567,747.00 0.00 0.00 567,747.00 0.00
100-59500-50937 TR OUT - LIBRARY GIFT FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50938 TR OUT - CURB & GUTTER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50939 TR OUT - SIDEWALK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50943 TRANSFER TO LANDMARKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59500-TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 722,547.00 0.00 0.00 722,547.00 0.00
Dept 59510
100-59510-50932 TRANSFER TO RDA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59510-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59510 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59800
100-59800-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 12,881,246.00 4,554,578.58 932,474.77 8,326,667.42 35.36
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 12,881,246.00 1,069,854.64 220,045.06 11,811,391.36 8.31
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 12,881,246.00 4,554,578.58 932,474.77 8,326,667.42 35.36

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (3,484,723.94) (712,429.71) 3,484,723.94 100.00







08/10/2017 12:10 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 13/24
User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 06/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 06/30/2017 MONTH 06/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
215-00000-43534 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-43720 DANE COUNTY SERVICE FEES 219,116.00 219,116.00 219,116.00 0.00 100.00
215-00000-43725 OTHER COUNTIES SERVICE FEES 8,717.00 8,714.00 0.00 3.00 99.97
215-00000-43730 SCLS DIRECT CASH GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 194.00 0.00 (194.00) 100.00
215-00000-46710 FINES 23,000.00 12,018.46 3,436.06 10,981.54 52.25
215-00000-46712 COPY MACHINE 4,000.00 2,323.38 425.04 1,676.62 58.08
215-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 567,747.00 0.00 0.00 567,747.00 0.00
215-00000-49300 SURPLUS 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 852,580.00 242,365.84 222,977.10 610,214.16 28.43
TOTAL REVENUES 852,580.00 242,365.84 222,977.10 610,214.16 28.43
Expenditures
Dept 55110
215-55110-50110 SALARIES 76,572.00 37,183.61 9,064.81 39,388.39 48.56
215-55110-50120 WAGES 374,424.00 171,284.47 38,150.67 203,139.53 45.75
215-55110-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 45,920.00 27,686.23 6,656.94 18,233.77 60.29
215-55110-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 14,000.00 115.85 0.00 13,884.15 0.83
215-55110-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 67,590.00 31,368.64 7,150.43 36,221.36 46.41
215-55110-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 86,732.00 44,119.46 6,595.63 42,612.54 50.87
215-55110-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50210 TELEPHONE 800.00 479.71 78.88 320.29 59.96
215-55110-50211 POSTAGE 400.00 207.77 15.00 192.23 51.94
215-55110-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,600.00 651.28 33.35 948.72 40.71
215-55110-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 500.00 250.60 53.70 249.40 50.12
215-55110-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50218 SHARED DELIVERY AND OUTREACH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50220 UTILITIES 20,000.00 7,950.10 1,521.72 12,049.90 39.75
215-55110-50221 UTILITIES-BUILDING 2 7,000.00 3,121.91 123.34 3,878.09 44.60
215-55110-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 900.00 808.54 57.56 91.46 89.84
215-55110-50250 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 2,859.12 1,584.61 7,140.88 28.59
215-55110-50289 TECHNOLOGY COSTS 46,500.00 46,224.19 39.00 275.81 99.41
215-55110-50300 MISC EXPENSES 500.00 120.53 22.05 379.47 24.11
215-55110-50313 PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY 3,500.00 2,880.44 165.31 619.56 82.30
215-55110-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 400.00 300.00 0.00 100.00 75.00
215-55110-50326 PERIODICALS 6,000.00 5,374.38 0.00 625.62 89.57
215-55110-50327 E-RESOURCES 7,944.00 7,843.04 0.00 100.96 98.73
215-55110-50328 AUDIO VISUAL 12,700.00 7,517.86 1,281.16 5,182.14 59.20
215-55110-50329 BOOKS 46,100.00 21,546.10 3,468.07 24,553.90 46.74
215-55110-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 3,500.00 2,234.73 47.32 1,265.27 63.85
215-55110-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 200.00 78.57 33.55 121.43 39.29
215-55110-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 4,500.00 2,584.28 346.76 1,915.72 57.43
215-55110-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 9,298.00 664.72 0.00 8,633.28 7.15
215-55110-50820 CAPITAL- COMPUTERS 5,000.00 253.13 0.00 4,746.87 5.06
215-55110-50900 CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55110 852,580.00 425,709.26 76,489.86 426,870.74 49.93
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DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 06/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 06/30/2017 MONTH 06/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND
Expenditures
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 852,580.00 425,709.26 76,489.86 426,870.74 49.93
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 852,580.00 242,365.84 222,977.10 610,214.16 28.43
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 852,580.00 425,709.26 76,489.86 426,870.74 49.93
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (183,343.42) 146,487.24 183,343.42 100.00







08/10/2017 12:10 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 15/24
User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 06/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 06/30/2017 MONTH 06/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
245-00000-46742 TICKET SALES 678,960.00 336,125.50 16,910.00 342,834.50 49.51
245-00000-46745 REVENUE-FEES 45,000.00 9,926.00 1,198.00 35,074.00 22.06
245-00000-46910 OTHER TAXABLE SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-46920 MEMBERSHIPS 90,000.00 17,915.00 15,914.00 72,085.00 19.91
245-00000-46930 ANNUAL PUBLICATION 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
245-00000-46940 SPONSORSHIP - FESTIVAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-46990 TAX EXEMPT SALES 2,000.00 437.50 0.00 1,562.50 21.88
245-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 12.88 2.46 (12.88) 100.00
245-00000-48500 DONATIONS 5,000.00 807.00 150.00 4,193.00 16.14
245-00000-48510 DONATIONS - UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 170,491.00 84,954.78 0.00 85,536.22 49.83
245-00000-49246 TRANSFER IN - OPERA HOUSE RESV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 1,006,451.00 450,178.66 34,174.46 556,272.34 44.73
TOTAL REVENUES 1,006,451.00 450,178.66 34,174.46 556,272.34 44.73
Expenditures
Dept 55190-GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
245-55190-50110 SALARIES 74,620.00 35,654.00 8,560.80 38,966.00 47.78
245-55190-50120 WAGES 50,789.00 45,121.67 11,561.87 5,667.33 88.84
245-55190-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 25,158.00 0.00 0.00 25,158.00 0.00
245-55190-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 12,000.00 1,963.00 166.00 10,037.00 16.36
245-55190-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 19,061.00 11,842.98 2,921.60 7,218.02 62.13
245-55190-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 25,040.00 16,300.08 2,716.68 8,739.92 65.10
245-55190-50210 TELEPHONE 2,500.00 1,561.97 319.78 938.03 62.48
245-55190-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 35,000.00 10,907.78 202.09 24,092.22 31.17
245-55190-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 2,576.70 (14,547.79) 7,423.30 25.77
245-55190-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50301 PLANNING DEPT. SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 95,000.00 7,750.53 7,750.53 87,249.47 8.16
245-55190-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 6,000.00 1,069.41 725.91 4,930.59 17.82
245-55190-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 15,000.00 7,840.35 1,193.64 7,159.65 52.27
245-55190-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50343 OPERATING EXPENSES-ADVERTISING 15,000.00 7,722.88 800.00 7,277.12 51.49
245-55190-50344 OPERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTEES 486,568.00 230,604.50 232.50 255,963.50 47.39
245-55190-50345 OPERATING EXPENSES-HOSPITALITY 45,407.00 31,160.75 771.22 14,246.25 68.63
245-55190-50346 OPERATING EXPENSES-MISC EVENT EXPENSES 5,000.00 1,418.37 291.63 3,581.63 28.37
245-55190-50347 OPERATING EXPENSES-CONTRACT LABOR/RENTAL 49,300.00 10,956.22 7,080.00 38,343.78 22.22
245-55190-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55190-GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 971,443.00 424,451.19 30,746.46 546,991.81 43.69
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 971,443.00 424,451.19 30,746.46 546,991.81 43.69
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE
2017 06/30/2017 MONTH 06/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET  NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 1,006,451.00 450,178.66 34,174.46 556,272.34 44.73
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 971,443.00 424,451.19 30,746.46 546,991.81 43.69
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 35,008.00 25,727.47 3,428.00 9,280.53 73.49
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 06/30/2017 MONTH 06/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
300-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48113 REBATE 26,904.00 14,015.62 0.00 12,888.38 52.09
300-00000-48115 TOWNSHIP SHARE FIRE STATION 48,783.00 48,783.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
300-00000-48200 RENT INCOME - UTILITY BUILDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48210 TOWNSHIP LEASE PAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48250 MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 58,284.00 30,166.00 5,113.00 28,118.00 51.76
300-00000-48912 RETIREE HEALTH CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48914 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49100 PREMIUM ON DEBT ISSUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 132,103.00 0.00 0.00 132,103.00 0.00
300-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 2,366,686.00 0.00 0.00 2,366,686.00 0.00
300-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49220 TRANSFER IN - TIF #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49223 TRANSFER IN - TIF #3 440,479.00 0.00 0.00 440,479.00 0.00
300-00000-49224 TRANSFER IN - TIF #4 105,483.00 0.00 0.00 105,483.00 0.00
300-00000-49225 TRANSFER IN - STORM WATER 164,364.00 0.00 0.00 164,364.00 0.00
300-00000-49228 TRANFER IN FROM UTILITIES 0.00 8,075.00 0.00 (8,075.00) 100.00
300-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 3,343,086.00 101,039.62 5,113.00 3,242,046.38 3.02
TOTAL REVENUES 3,343,086.00 101,039.62 5,113.00 3,242,046.38 3.02
Expenditures
Dept 58100-PRINCIPAL
300-58100-50610 PRINCIPAL 2,651,100.00 2,833,210.03 0.00 (182,110.03) 106.87
Total Dept 58100-PRINCIPAL 2,651,100.00 2,833,210.03 0.00 (182,110.03) 106.87
Dept 58200-INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES
300-58200-50620 INTEREST 533,457.00 295,022.20 0.00 238,434.80 55.30
300-58200-50621 PAYMENT TO REFUNDING ESCROW 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 58200-INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 534,457.00 295,022.20 0.00 239,434.80 55.20
Dept 58290
300-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 27,270.00 26,495.00 (27,270.00) 100.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 27,270.00 26,495.00 (27,270.00) 100.00
Dept 58300
300-58300-50610 PRINCIPAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-58300-50620 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59220
300-59220-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 06/30/2017 MONTH 06/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 59220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,185,557.00 3,155,502.23 26,495.00 30,054.77 99.06
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 3,343,086.00 101,039.62 5,113.00 3,242,046.38 3.02
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,185,557.00 3,155,502.23 26,495.00 30,054.77 99.06
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 157,529.00 (3,054,462.61) (21,382.00) 3,211,991.61 1,938.98
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User: TAMMY
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 06/30/2017 MONTH 06/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
400-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-43524 GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-43534 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-47323 TOWNSHIP FIRE - CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 10,491.62 5,932.00 (10,491.62) 100.00
400-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-48531 PARK DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49100 PREMIUM ON DEBT ISSUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 6,393,891.00 7,808,023.55 7,731,423.55 (1,414,132.55) 122.12
400-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49212 TRANSFER IN - OUTLAY FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49213 TRANSFER IN -CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49214 TRANSFER IN -BLDG MAINT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49221 TRANSFER IN - FIRE TRUCK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49225 TRANSFER IN - STORM WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49226 TRANSFER IN - SP ASSESSMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49232 TRANSFER IN - PARK DEV FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49602 CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS-LIBRARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 6,393,891.00 7,818,515.17 7,737,355.55 (1,424,624.17) 122.28
TOTAL REVENUES 6,393,891.00 7,818,515.17 7,737,355.55 (1,424,624.17) 122.28
Expenditures
Dept 57100-BUILDINGS
400-57100-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/-ENGINEERING 227,200.00 0.00 0.00 227,200.00 0.00
400-57100-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57100-BUILDINGS 227,200.00 0.00 0.00 227,200.00 0.00
Dept 57220
400-57220-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-FIRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57330-STREETS
400-57330-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-STREETS 1,303,885.00 624,065.33 504,804.38 679,819.67 47.86
400-57330-50830 BUILDINGS/REMODEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57330-STREETS 1,303,885.00 624,065.33 504,804.38 679,819.67 47.86
Dept 57331-BUILDINGS
400-57331-50830 BUILDINGS/REMODEL 0.00 51,487.41 0.00 (51,487.41) 100.00
Total Dept 57331-BUILDINGS 0.00 51,487.41 0.00 (51,487.41) 100.00
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User: TAMMY
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 06/30/2017 MONTH 06/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
Expenditures
Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION
400-57332-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE (13,725.00) 0.00 0.00 (13,725.00) 0.00
Total Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION (13,725.00) 0.00 0.00 (13,725.00) 0.00
Dept 57344-SIDEWALKS
400-57344-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57344-SIDEWALKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57345-STORM WATER
400-57345-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 279,965.00 3,161.50 647.50 276,803.50 1.13
Total Dept 57345-STORM WATER 279,965.00 3,161.50 647.50 276,803.50 1.13
Dept 57391-4TH STREET DAM
400-57391-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57391-4TH STREET DAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57410-SANITARY SEWER
400-57410-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57410-SANITARY SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57415-SANITARY SEWER
400-57415-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57415-SANITARY SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57500-PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER
400-57500-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57500-PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57620-PARKS
400-57620-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57620-PARKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 58290
400-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,797,325.00 678,714.24 505,451.88 1,118,610.76 37.76
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AVAILABLE
BALANCE
NORMAL (ABNORMAL)

% BDGT
USED

Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND

Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

6,393,891.00
1,797,325.00

7,818,515.17
678,714.24

7,737,355.55
505,451.88

(1,424,624.17)
1,118,610.76

122.28
37.76

4,596,566.00

7,139,800.93

7,231,903.67

(2,543,234.93)

155.33
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 06/30/2017 MONTH 06/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
410-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43522 FEDERAL AID: POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43524 GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43525 GRANTS- TAXI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43526 GRANTS- STREET DEPT FOUNDATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-47323 TOWNSHIP FIRE - CAPITAL 0.00 110,681.00 0.00 (110,681.00) 100.00
410-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 22,546.00 0.00 (22,546.00) 100.00
410-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49121 NOTE PROCEEDS - FIRE STATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00
410-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49213 TRANSFER IN -CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49214 TRANSFER IN -BLDG MAINT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49215 TRANSFER IN - IT RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49221 TRANSFER IN - FIRE TRUCK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49232 TRANSFER IN - PARK DEV FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49252 TRANSFER IN - K9 FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 200,000.00 133,227.00 0.00 66,773.00 66.61
TOTAL REVENUES 200,000.00 133,227.00 0.00 66,773.00 66.61
Expenditures
Dept 57100-BUILDINGS
410-57100-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-BUILDINGS 831,119.00 159,456.07 22,942.00 671,662.93 19.19
Total Dept 57100-BUILDINGS 831,119.00 159,456.07 22,942.00 671,662.93 19.19
Dept 57140
410-57140-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57140 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57190
410-57190-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 73,000.00 60,428.34 4,136.25 12,571.66 82.78
Total Dept 57190 73,000.00 60,428.34 4,136.25 12,571.66 82.78
Dept 57191
410-57191-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 14,298.00 10,626.84 10,626.84 3,671.16 74.32
Total Dept 57191 14,298.00 10,626.84 10,626.84 3,671.16 74.32

Dept 57193
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User: TAMMY

DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 06/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 06/30/2017 MONTH 06/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Expenditures
410-57193-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57193 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57210
410-57210-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-57210-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - POLICE 124,000.00 49,361.09 3,536.59 74,638.91 39.81
Total Dept 57210 124,000.00 49,361.09 3,536.59 74,638.91 39.81
Dept 57220
410-57220-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - FIRE 693,575.00 292,772.24 15,999.72 400,802.76 42.21
410-57220-50825 CAPITAL - FURNITURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57220 693,575.00 292,772.24 15,999.72 400,802.76 42.21
Dept 57230
410-57230-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57331-BUILDINGS
410-57331-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - STREETS 488,346.00 274,655.94 204,486.47 213,690.06 56.24
Total Dept 57331-BUILDINGS 488,346.00 274,655.94 204,486.47 213,690.06 56.24
Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION
410-57332-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57510
410-57510-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57510 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57520
410-57520-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57620-PARKS
410-57620-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Dept 57620-PARKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 06/30/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 06/30/2017 MONTH 06/30/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Expenditures
Dept 57630
410-57630-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57630 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 58290
410-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE
410-59300-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-59300-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,224,338.00 847,300.52 261,727.87 1,377,037.48 38.09
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 200,000.00 133,227.00 0.00 66,773.00 66.61
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,224,338.00 847,300.52 261,727.87 1,377,037.48 38.09
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (2,024,338.00) (714,073.52) (261,727.87) (1,310,264.48) 35.27
TOTAL REVENUES - ALL FUNDS 24,677,254.00 9,815,180.93 8,219,665.17 14,862,073.07 39.77
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS 21,912,489.00 10,086,256.02 1,833,385.84 11,826,232.98 46.03
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 2,764,765.00 (271,075.09) 6,386,279.33 3,035,840.09 9.80








CITY OF STOUGHTON

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT BRETT HEBERT

515 South Fourth Street, Stoughton, Wl 53589 g;_r'i%tgrrtg C'TL;?(I)IS gvr:/t(z)rr:(\s/vi us
(608) 877-6303 Ext. 622 ‘ T

(608) 877-8387 Fax
www.cityofstoughton.com

To: City of Stoughton Alders

From: Brett Hebert, Director of Public Works

Date: 8-14-17

Re: Potential Savings for Early Equipment Purchase
Dear Alders,

The City of Stoughton approved a two year capital borrowing plan for fiscal years 2017 and
2018 in order to free up enough borrowing capacity in 2018 to construct the proposed public
works facility. Essentially, the money for purchasing equipment in 2018 has already been
secured. This has created a potential opportunity to purchase equipment slated for 2018 early
to take advantage of 2017 pricing. By doing so, the potential savings to the city is projected at
$8,502.

The lead time to build most of these trucks is six (6) to ten (10) months. By purchasing early,
we can get a jump start on the build process as well. We won't actually be receiving some of
these trucks or equipment until 2018 but will be paying 2017 prices.

| hope that you will support my recommendation to initiate an early purchase of equipment that
has been approved by the 2018 CIP committee and using the funds that have already been
secured in the 2017 budget.

| have attached a spreadsheet indicating the equipment that has been approved to purchase
and the potential savings associated with each piece of equipment. Please let me know it you
have any questions or concerns.

Regards,

Brett Hebert
Director of Public Works





Potential Savings Ordering 2018 Equipment in 2017

Annual Market Increase

3%

State Contract 2017 2018
PW - Streets | Chevrolet Pickup Truck #47 $35,000 | $36,050
PW - Streets | Chevrolet One Ton Dump Truck #6 $60,000 | $61,800
PW - Parks Toro 4000 Lawn Mower 12 ft $70,000 | $72,100
PW - Streets | Chevrolet One Ton Dump Truck #11 $63,000 | $64,890
Totals $228,000 | $234,840

Total Savings $6,840
Competitive Bids 2017 2018
PW - Streets | Landpride Rotary Mower #35 $8,000 $8,240
PW - Streets | Skid Loader Push Box Attachment $6,000 $6,180
PW - Streets | Line Laser Painter $22,000 | $22,660
Fleet Diagnostic Scan Tool $12,000 | $12,360
PW - Parks Tommy Lift for Truck #44 $1,800 $1,854
Fleet Transmission Jack 5$,600 $5,768
Totals $55,400 | $57,062

Total Savings $1,662

Total Potential Savings $8,502







TENTATIVE 2018 BUDGET SCHEDULE

CIP

05/17/17 Worksheets Distributed

06/16/17 Due date-Worksheets saved to TDrive

06/26/17 First CIP Committee meeting- 6:30 p.m.
07/31/17 Second CIP Committee meeting — 6:00 p.m.
BUDGET

06/02/17 Budget worksheets distributed

07/14/17 Budget worksheets due

08/_/17 First CIP/Budget Committee meeting — 6:30 p.m.
08/ /17 Second CIP/Budget Committee meeting — 6:30 p.m.
September Dept meetings with Mayor & Finance Director
October 5, 12, 26 Council Budget workshops

Nov 7, 2017 Adopt Budget

CIP/Budget Committee

Council President Tim Swadley
Finance Pat O’Connor
Public Works Greg Jenson
Public Safety Scott Truehl
Personnel Tom Majewski
CA/CP Lisa Reeves

Parks/Rec Regina Hirsch






City of Stoughton, 381 E Main Street, Stoughton W1 53589

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

Authorizing and directing the proper City officia(s) to enter into an agreement with RHD Plumbing
Inc. for the 2017 Nordic Ridge Park Shelter & Splash Pad

Committee Action:  Finance Committee will consider on August 22, 2017
Fiscal Impact: $150,000

File Number: R -127-2017 Date | ntroduced: August 22, 2017

WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton entered into an Agreement for Land Division Improvements Nordic
Ridge Phase 2 (Agreement) with Harvest Farms LLC in May 2017 that provides for the construction of
apark shelter and splash pad in Nordic Ridge; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement identifies the developer’s and the City’ s financial participation; and
WHEREAS, the Agreement indicates that one of the conditions that needs to be satisfied prior to
proceeding with the construction of the park shelter and splash pad is that at |east one bid be received
that isless than $392,711.15; and

WHEREAS, the City publicly advertised the project and received one bid in the amount of $392,710.00
from RHD Plumbing Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the bid amount is within budget; now therefore
BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) is

hereby directed and authorized to enter into an agreement with RHD Plumbing Inc. of Stoughton for
$392,710, contingent upon approva of the contract by the City Attorney.

Council Action: |:| Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: Accept Veto

[ ]

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote

S:\\MPS-Shared\Resolutions\R--2017 Resolution for Nordic Ridge Park Shelter and Splash Pad.docx





CITY OF STOUGHTON RODNEY J. SCHEEL
DEPARTMENT OF DIRECTOR

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
381 East Main Street, Stoughton, WI. 53589

(608) 873-6619 www.ci.stoughton.wi.us
Date: August 16, 2017
To: Finance Committee
From: Rodney J. Sched

Director of Planning & Development
Subject: Finance Committee Agenda Item
R- - 2017 — Nordic Ridge Park Shelter and Splash Pad

In May 2017, the City entered into an Agreement for Land Division Improvements Nordic Ridge
[Phase 2] (“Agreement”) with the devel oper that outlines improvements for the devel opment.
Part of that Agreement indicates the City will proceed with construction of the Park Shelter and
Splash Pad if abid less than $392,711.15 isreceived to construct the facility. The Agreement
provides that the cost of construction will be funded by $242,711.15 in Impact Fees from the
developer, with the balance being funded by the City (up to $150,000).

The City publicly advertised the project and had the bid opening on Tuesday, August 151, We
received one bid from RHD Plumbing Inc for $392,710.00. Two bid alternatives were also
provided by RHD Plumbing Inc. Thefirst Alternate would add $12,526 to upgrade the roof
material to standing seam steel. The second Alternate would add $1,974 to extend the brick
veneer to cover the full height of the exterior walls.

Staff recommends the City enter into an agreement with RHD Plumbing Inc for the base bid
amount, $392,710.00.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

S:\Planning\RIS\Committees\Finance Committee 8-16-2017 - Nordic Ridge Park Shelter Award.docx
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08/10/2017 11:32 aM

User: TAMMY

DB: Stoughton

BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTCON CITY

Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
FROM 07/01/2017 TC 07/31/2017
Reconciliation Record ID: 78

Page 1/3

Beginning GI. Balance: 443,942,114
Add: Cash Receipts 462,044.,10
Less: Cash Disbursements {306,777.82)
Less: Payreoll Disbursements {b42,203.88}
Add: Journal Entries/QOther 1,561,806.87
Ending GL Balance: 1,618,811.41
Ending Bank Balance: 1,513,815.95
Add: Miscellaneous Transactions 0.55
Add: Deposits in Transit
07/31/2017 Deposit ID: 1373 31,75b2.96
07/27/2017 Deposit ID: 1371 3,722.53
07/28/2017 Deposit ID: 1372 42,169,38
08/01/2017 *Deposit ID: 1374 83,637.78
08/02/2017 *Deposit ID: 1386 362.80
08/G1/2017 *Deposit ID: 1385 243.20
161,888.65
Less: Outstanding Checks
AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
03/03/2016 54063 FLORENCE REIF 150.00
06/09/2G1e 54975 MEGAN LEICK 40.00
06/09/2016 54996 THEN AGAIN CONSIGNMENT 9.¢8
09/01/2016 55770 KATHERINE CLAWSON 1.22
09/22/2016 55938 WLECHA 175.00
10/06/2016 560086 ELTIZABETH BORSODI .00
190/13/2018 56085 FLYGT 838.00
10/27/2016 56196 DAVID LECK 57.00
11/17/2016 56469 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 480,00
01/05/2017 56938 JERICHG VERRIDEN 72,62
0r/12/2017 56972 SANDRA FLEMING 88.57
02/09/2017 57246 LECC TRAINING FUND 60.00
03/16/2017 57591 TOM NELSON 106,19
03/30/2017 57155 WILLIAM MORRIS ENDEAVOR G.00
05/25/2017 58269 DEAN HEALTH PLAN 85.26
05/25/2017 58276 MELISSA FELIO 53.00
05/25/2017 58320 KENDALL SHAMBEAU 40.G0
05/25/2017 58338 DEB VERDEGAN 75.00
06/01/2017 58351 KARCL CASTLE 1G0.00
06/01/2017 58360 CHRISTCPHER DESCHANE 50,00
06/08/2017 58432 THOMAS MCGLYNN 10.00
06/08/2017 58444 ELIAS RUST 50.00
06/15/2017 58502 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,000,00
0e6/22/2017 58524 EVE CHRISTOFFERSEN 80.00

VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED

VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED

08/01/2017
08/01/2017
08/03/2017
07/31/2017
G8/04/2017
08/01/2017

08/01/2017
08/03/2017
08/03/2017
C7/31/2017








08/106/2017 11:32 aM

User: TAMMY

DB: Stoughton

BANK RECONCILIATICN FOR STCOUGHTCN CITY
Bank 3 {PRIMARY CHECKING}
FROM 07/01/2017 TO 07/31/2017
Reconciliation Record ID: 78

Page 2/3

AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amocunt
06/22/2017 58527 DANE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSN 450.00
06/29/2017 58600 MICHELLE HARRELL 350.00
06/29/2017 58603 LAUDRA IVANOV 9.95
06/29/2017 58630 THE MORGAN LIBRARY 27.00
07/06/2017 58682 STOUGHTON AREA YQUTH CENTER 2,096.75
07/06/2017 58684 STOUGHTON OPERA HOUSE FRIENDS ASSOC 10.00
07/13/2017 58695 ANYTIME FITNESS 3,500.00
07/13/2017 58710 FARMERS INSURANCE 72.67
07/13/2017 58721 KEO KAMSATH 99,69
07/13/2017 58757 WASC 2017 CONFERENCE 120.00
07/20/2017 58766 ALLIANCE FOR COMMUNITY MEDIA 250.00
c7/20/2017 58771 DANE COUNTY CLERK CGF COURITS 210.50
07/20/2017 58777 DAVID KALLAND 500.00
07/20/2017 58784 PATRICIA MICETIC 35.00
07/271/20617 58793 BLLIANT ENERGY/WP4&L 169,13
07/27/20617 58794 AT&ET 286.58
07/27/2017 587985 ATLAS BUSINESS SCLUTIONS INC 408,00
07/27/2017 58800 BLISS COMMUNICATIONS INC 590,00
07/27/2017 58801 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 51.68
07/27/2017 58802 CINTAS CORPCORATION #446 190,79
07/27/2017 58803 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN 67.72
07/27/2017 58804 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 121,54
07/27/2017 58805 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 7,806.84
G7/27/2017 58806 DUCKSQOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 135,00
07/27/2017 58807 FASTSIDE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1,250.00
07/27/2017 58808 EMMONS BUSINESS INTERICRS 5,693,82
07/27/2017 58809 BZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 194,30
07/27/2017 58811 GENERAI COMMUNTICATIONS INC, 300,00
07/27/2017 58812 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 59,09
07/27/2017 58813 GRAND APPLIANCE & TV 440,00
07/27/2017 58814 MICHAEL HECHT 50.00
07/27/2017 58815 MARK HOSKINS 2006.00
07/27/2017 58816 INKWORKS INC 126,76
07/27/2017 58817 ISTHMUS PUBLISHING 1,620.00
07/27/2017 58818 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC 38.09
07/27/2017 58819 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 1,9%4.00
07/27/2017 58820 MIDWEST TAPE 154,95
07/27/2017 58821 OTREILLY AUTO PARTS 497,81
07/27/2017 58822 OFFICE DEPOT 226.40
07/271/2017 58823 ODB COMPANY 353.88
07/27/2017 58824 PENGUIN RANDOM HQUSE INC 1i55.25
07/27/2017 58825 MIKE POINT 88.38
07/27/2017 58827 RHOMAR INDUSTRIES 205,26








BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY
Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
FROM 07/01/2017 TO 07/31/20G17
Reconciliation Record ID; 78

08/10/2017 11:32 AM
User: TAMMY
bB: Stoughton

Page 3/3

AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name - Amount
07/27/2017 58828 RICCH USA INC 27.00
07/27/2017 5ggz9 RICOH USA, INC. 46.83
07/27/2017 58830 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 12.00
07/27/2017 58831 KAREN STEELE 25.65
07/27/2017 58832 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 10, 674.62
07/27/2017 58833 TICKETFORCE LLC 500,00
07/27/2017 58834 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 26.85
07/27/2017 58835 UPS STORE 2,742.99
07/27/2017 58836 WISCONSIN LOGGS, LLC 240.00
07/27/2017 58837 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 943,83
07/27/2017 58838 XAVUS SOLUTIONS LLC 590.00
Payrell Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
07/28/2017 58839 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASS0OC 850.30
07/28/2017 58841 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 4,675.00
07/28/2017 58842 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 310¢.00
Total - 81 Cutstanding Checks: 56,893.74
Adjusted Bank Balance 1,618,811.41
0.00

Unreconcilied Difference:

REVIEWED BY: (_’VMW/]/C%@XO&/

DATE : %ﬂgr '7} 2017










08/10/2017 11:40 AM

CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY

Page:

1/2

User: TAMMY FROM 07/01/2017 TO 07/31/2017
DB: Stoughton
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
BANK:
Beginning Ending
Balance Total Total Balance

Fund Description 07/01/2017 Debits Credits 07/31/2017
001 ALLOCATIONS FUND 1,546,726.78 0.00 0.00 1,546,726.78
100 GENERAL FUND 7,335,201.94 1,757,833.61 5,217,844.83 3,875,190.72
203 TID #3 FUND 308,426.58 19,488.46 441,035.80 (113,120.76)
204 TID #4 FUND 1,320,102.64 2,706.18 106,039.80 1,216,769.02
205 TID #5 FUND 178,742.26 38,223.46 556.80 216,408.92
206 TID #6 FUND (7,226.37) 0.00 661.80 (7,888.17)
207 TID #7 FUND 960,872.86 732.38 5,554.22 956,051.02
212 SAFETY BUILDING FUND (19,234.56) 23,727.37 4,492.81 0.00
215 LIBRARY FUND (168,529.72) 569,351.28 58,681.24 342,140.32
216 LANDFILL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 214,613.04 15,245.95 2,311.69 227,547.30
221 FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 20,257.11 6.95 0.00 20,264.06
222 RIVER TRAIL FUND (809.08) 0.00 0.00 (809.08)
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 343,626.01 10,668.10 0.00 354,294.11
224 STORM SEWER FUND 319,815.39 86,230.26 5,083.74 400,961.91
225 CEMETERY FUND 32,912.39 28.53 0.00 32,940.92
227 EMS TRUCK FUND 255,820.58 30,151.55 0.00 285,972.13
228 EMS EQUIPMENT FUND 34,535.81 10,022.31 0.00 44,558.12
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 4,070.25 0.00 185.73 3,884.52
230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 8,123.35 0.00 0.00 8,123.35
231 SENIORS IN NEED 40,079.91 518.68 835.35 39,763.24
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 440,923.46 85.00 0.00 441,008.46
233 HOLIDAY FUND 4,841.77 9.11 0.00 4,850.88
234 FOOD PANTRY 155,563.47 2,931.93 3,796.18 154,699.22
235 LANDMARKS 1,101.38 1.24 0.00 1,102.62
236 TREE COMMISSION 2,771.13 0.00 0.00 2,771.13
239 STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 1,798.68 0.00 0.00 1,798.68
241 EMS TRUST FUND 16,202.55 200.00 1,308.15 15,094.40
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 42,205.84 2,899.19 503.83 44,601.20
243 FIRE PENSION FUND 770,883.35 33,223.64 0.00 804,106.99
244 CDBG FUND 6,374.12 0.00 0.00 6,374.12
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND (130,633.23) 101,549.23 87,854.22 (116,938.22)
246 OPERA HOUSE REPATIR FUND 6,469.10 4.94 0.00 6,474.04
247 TOURISM FUND 27,892.51 23,270.45 2,327.05 48,835.91
250 SICK LEAVE FUND 9,576.86 60,000.00 0.00 69,576.86
251 HEALTH INSURANCE FUND (34,182.70) 34,260.85 0.00 78.15
252 K9 FUND 24,353.33 1,215.00 0.00 25,568.33
260 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND (25,849.69) 17.77 17,131.27 (42,963.19)
261 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (65,393.15) 29.79 21,205.98 (86,569.34)
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 159,052.54 6,141.91 997.00 164,197.45
300 DEBT SERVICE FUND 121,238.18 3,017,761.00 1,525.00 3,137,474.18
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 9,044,151.72 21,810.40 18,661.73 9,047,300.39







08/10/2017 11:40 AM

CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY

Page:

2/2

User: TAMMY FROM 07/01/2017 TO 07/31/2017
DB: Stoughton
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
BANK:
Beginning Ending
Balance Total Total Balance
Fund Description 07/01/2017 Debits Credits 07/31/2017
401 2015 CAPITAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (490,346.55) 202,766.79 15,536.34 (303,116.10)
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 343,419.74 13,314.54 79.28 356,655.00
412 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 142,511.06 219,609.73 0.00 362,120.79
603 EMS 87,510.69 129,570.19 184,641.67 32,439.21
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 23,390,563.33 6,435,607.77 6,198,851.51 23,627,319.59









08/10/2017 11:57 AM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Pag 1/34

User: TAMMY Post Date from 07/01/2017 - 07/31/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

C 100025108 07/01/2017 KARLA BRATLAND, JOEL S

303 DMV FEES 420KVJ 94.00

C 100025109 07/01/2017 KARLA DRENKHAHN, BEAU G

303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8256 274.00

C 100025110 07/01/2017 KARLA ARANDA, RODRIGO S

303 DMV FEES 152TFT 94.00

C 100025111 07/01/2017 KARLA KNUDSON, ALEXANDER N

301 BAILS/FINES AE221562-5 10.00

C 100025112 07/01/2017 KARLA REE, SWAYNE

301 BAILS/FINES AE221557-0 10.00

308 K-9 DONATIONS 10.00
20.00

C 100025113 07/01/2017 MARY MCBROOM, BRIANNA

303 DMV FEES 893WGG 94.00

C 100025114 07/01/2017 MARY TOFTE, DEBORAH

303 DMV FEES 900HDL 84.00

C 100025115 07/01/2017 MARY NIHLES, TRENT

308 K-9 DONATIONS 2XL/MED SHIRT 30.00

C 100025116 07/02/2017 KARLA HALL, LOGAN

301 BAILS/FINES C950332-5 98.80

C 100025117 07/02/2017 TRACIE MEYER, TORIE

304 MISC REVENUES PARK PERM 159 1.00

304 MISC REVENUES PARK PERM 158 1.00
2.00

C 100025118 07/03/2017 CINDY

809 KITCHEN FUND 301.00

C 100025119 07/03/2017 CINDY

806 LOAN CLOSET 20.00

C 100025120 07/03/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 2.00

C 100025121 07/03/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 13.00

C 100025122 07/03/2017 CINDY MADISON COLLEGE

803 DONATIONS 420.00

C 100025123 07/03/2017 CINDY

805 CRAFT SALES 10.00

C 100025124 07/03/2017 VICKIE KYLE KANE

1201 PER # 40 - 1117 PETERSON DR 50.00

C 100025125 07/03/2017 LISA LISA STOUGHTON UTILITIES

9901 JUNE RETIREMENT 28,908.18

C 100025126 07/03/2017 LISA S THANE ANDERSON, DDS

9901 200.00

C 100025127 07/03/2017 JUDI FTDSK BYRNE, LAURA

DOG 28657 12.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6471 32.00
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User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton

RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON

Post Date from 07/01/2017 - 07/31/2017 Open And Completed Receipts

2/34

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution
44.00
C 100025128 07/03/2017 KELLI NOBLE, JOHN
906 MISC LICENSES 27.50
C 100025129 07/03/2017 DESIRE SPENCER, DIXIE
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100025130 07/03/2017 DESIRE PLESHEK, DONNA
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100025131 07/03/2017 DESIRE HANSON, DALE
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
160.00
C 100025132 07/03/2017 DESIRE NELSON, JACKIE
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100025133 07/03/2017 DESIRE PETE MANLEY REMODELING LLC
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 160.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
340.00
C 100025134 07/03/2017 DESIRE HELLENBRAND, INC.
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
C 100025135 07/03/2017 DESIRE STASKAL, JUSTIN
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100.00
C 100025136 07/03/2017 DESIRE QUALITY ONE CONSTRUCTION LLC
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
80.00
C 100025137 07/03/2017 DESIRE HANSON, DALE
401 BUILDING PERMITS 100.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
180.00
C 100025138 07/03/2017 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC.
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
C 100025139 07/03/2017 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC.
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
C 100025140 07/03/2017 DESIRE WENDT, REX
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100025141 07/03/2017 DESIRE SAWICKI, ANDREW
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100025142 07/03/2017 ALEX CONANT, ALLISON
303 289WHT® 84.00
C 100025143 07/03/2017 ALEX VARESI, STEVEN
303 AAF8257 177.75







08/10/2017 11:57 AM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Pag 3/34

User: TAMMY Post Date from 07/01/2017 - 07/31/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount

Description Distribution

308 K-9 DONATIONS 2 KOOZIES 5.00
182.75

C 100025144 07/03/2017 DESIRE WEGNER, MATT
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100025145 07/03/2017 ALEX HATTON, RHONDA
303 189WBX 94.00
C 100025146 07/03/2017 ALEX GUNSOLUS, MITCHEL
303 752ZBS 84.00
C 100025147 07/03/2017 ALEX HEGMAN, MARIE
303 AAF8258 164.06
C 100025148 07/03/2017 ALEX STALKER, MITCHELL
301 AE221529-0 10.00
C 100025149 07/03/2017 ALEX LUND, KEVIN
303 AAF8259 164.00
C 100025150 07/03/2017 DEBBIE DEB COMSTOCK, COLLEEN
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
C 100025151 07/03/2017 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON HAIRSTYLING
9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 600.00
C 100025152 07/03/2017 DEBBIE DEB COMMUNITY LIVING CONNECTIONS
1502 RENT 1,033.00
C 100025153 07/03/2017 LISA LISA STOUGHTON UTILITIES
9901 MAY STORMWATER 43,138.94
C 100025154 07/03/2017 DEBBIE DEB FSAYC
MR 0000002908 9,257.47
C 100025155 07/03/2017 DEBBIE DEB DIETZMAN, ELLEN M
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
C 100025156 07/03/2017 ALEX GRAFFIN, JENNIFER
301 AE221564-0 10.00
C 100025157 07/03/2017 ALEX CLARK, MARCUS
301 C780761GGV 20.00
C 100025158 07/03/2017 ALEX BAHR, EMILY
303 960SCU 84.00
C 100025159 07/03/2017 ALEX NELSON, SARAH
301 AE221545-2 10.00
C 100025160 07/03/2017 ALEX PIETRUSZYNSKI, CYNTHIA OR BRANDON
301 BB057265-5 98.80
C 100025161 07/03/2017 ALEX PRECHEL, BRYCE
301 C7806B3P3H 92.50
C 100025162 07/03/2017 ALEX MURPHY DESMOND S.C.
304 TILLESON RECORDS 11.08
C 100025163 07/03/2017 ALEX TANGEMAN, DEAN
302 32741 20.00
C 100025164 07/03/2017 ALEX HALL, ANGELA
302 32735 20.00

c 100025165 07/05/2017 LORI CARLA HANSON
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301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100025166 07/05/2017 LORI MICHAEL SHINER

301 BAILS/FINES 25.00

\ 100025167 07/05/2017 ALEX **% VOID *** DMV FEE SHOULD HAVE BEEN PARKING FEE

301 C946893-3 0.00 Void Amount: 149.20

303 29807 0.00 Void Amount: 30.00

0.00

C 100025168 07/05/2017 ALEX LAWRENCE, KEITH

301 BB056914-4 10.00

C 100025169 07/05/2017 ALEX SHANKLIN, WENDY

301 AE221535-6 98.80

C 100025170 07/05/2017 ALEX GOLDADE, TERRI

301 AE221558-1 10.00

C 100025171 07/05/2017 ALEX VEW EXERCISE GROUP

308 K-9 DONATIONS 100.00

C 100025173 07/05/2017 BARB GOINS, DARRELL

301 BAILS/FINES 149.20

302 PARKING FINES 30.00
179.20

C 100025172 07/06/2017 TRACIE KREITLING, BENJAMIN

302 PARKING FINES 32738 20.00

C 100025174 07/06/2017 LANA FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON OPERA HOUSE

902 TEMP OPERATOR LICENSES (13) 130.00

C 100025175 07/06/2017 DEBBIE DEB STRONG, JK

SPEC 0511-064-9910-2/7020-05 350.00

C 100025176 07/06/2017 LORI DONATION JAR

308 K-9 DONATIONS 55.00

C 100025177 07/06/2017 DEBBIE DEB STRONG, JK

SPEC 0511-064-9910-2/7021-01 182.00

C 100025178 07/06/2017 DEBBIE DEB STRONG, JK

SPEC 0511-064-9910-2/7022-05 465.00

C 100025179 07/06/2017 LISA LISA BRENZ, ELAINE

9907 DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 31.38

9908 INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP 8.10
39.48

C 100025180 07/06/2017 LORI JOHNSON, TERRY

307 FINGER PRINTING 15.00

C 100025181 07/06/2017 DEBBIE DEB ROTARY CLUB OF STOUGHTON

9901 4,425.21

C 100025182 07/06/2017 DEBBIE DEB ROTOARY CLUB OF STOUGHTON

9901 5,000.00

C 100025183 07/06/2017 DEBBIE DEB ROTARY CLUB OF STOUGHTON

9901 651.77

C 100025184 07/06/2017 DEBBIE DEB ACTIVE NETWORK

1001 PROGRAM FEES 40.00
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1001 PROGRAM FEES 649.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 375.00
1101 PARK RESERVATION 115.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 45.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 2,492.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 350.00
1004 CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES (305.34)
3,760.66
C 100025185 07/06/2017 LORI HEINZEROT6H, TERRI L
303 DMV FEES ED8512 94.00
C 100025186 07/06/2017 LISA LISA SPINNERS PIZZA
9907 DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 444.27
C 100025187 07/06/2017 LORI BELL, LORI
303 DMV FEES 84.00
C 100025188 07/06/2017 DEBBIE DEB RICOH
9901 REFUND, PAID TWICE 88.05
C 100025189 07/06/2017 KARLA EVERY, THAYER E
303 DMV FEES 336WKU 94.00
C 100025190 07/06/2017 VICKIE LONIELLO, ELIZABETH
1205 TV & MONITORS 30.00
C 100025191 07/06/2017 LANA TRENTINI. SHEILA
902 OPERATORS- 1 YR 50.00
C 100025192 07/06/2017 KARLA MCCORMACK, AUSTIN M
303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8260 186.00
C 100025193 07/06/2017 LANA JP MARKET
902 OPERATORS- 2 YR - DHILLON 75.00
902 OPERATORS- 2 YR- SINGH 75.00
150.00
C 100025194 07/06/2017 KARLA DAUTE, JEAN
301 BAILS/FINES C950668-5 10.00
C 100025195 07/06/2017 MARY REE, DWAYNE
303 DMV FEES LV3527 189.50
C 100025196 07/06/2017 MARY D FTDSK SCHIGUR, JOELL
DOG 28658 16.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 32.00
48.00
C 100025197 07/06/2017 DEBBIE DEB STATE OF WI
9901 T&S 24HR RECERT FY17 3,680.00
C 100025198 07/06/2017 DEBBIE DEB STATE OF WI
9901 DCI ICAC REIMB 2017 2,805.75
C 100025199 07/06/2017 DEBBIE DEB BERGKAMP INC
9901 REIMB FOR LABOR/PARTS ON SPRP 313.24
C 100025200 07/06/2017 MARY DEAN JESSICA
303 DMV FEES 818XTA 94.00
C 100025201 07/06/2017 MARY MCGUIRE AUSTIN
303 DMV FEES 459SJT 94.00
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C 100025202 07/07/2017 ALEX TRUE, REBECCA
301 BBR057270-3 10.00
C 100025203 07/07/2017 ALEX K9 TSHIRT SALES
308 TSHIRT SALES 300.00
C 100025204 07/07/2017 ALEX K9 DONATIONS
308 K-9 DONATIONS 54.00
C 100025205 07/07/2017 ALEX HUGGETT, CHRISTOPHER
303 863VET 84.00
C 100025206 07/07/2017 KELLI VFW EXERCISE GROUP
501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00
C 100025207 07/07/2017 KELLT HEINRICHS, EILEEN MEELY
501 FOOD PANTRY 10.00
C 100025208 07/07/2017 KELLT ARMSTRONG, HERB & RUTH
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100025209 07/07/2017 LANA ST ANN CONGREGATION
906 SPECIAL EVENT LICENSE 30.00
901 TEMP CLASS B 10.00

40.00

C 100025210 07/07/2017 MASON NYHAGEN, SUE
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 10.00
C 100025211 07/07/2017 MASON SEEFELDT, VILA
1601 DANCE DONATIONS 25.00
C 100025212 07/07/2017 MASON BARBER, MASON
9901 RAFFLE PRIOR TO DANCE 60.00
C 100025213 07/07/2017 MASON HEIMSOTH, BRIAN & STACI
9901 RAFFLE - PRIOR TO DANCE 100.00
C 100025214 07/07/2017 MARY SYMES, HELENA
303 DMV FEES 617TCG 84.00
C 100025215 07/07/2017 MASON GINTHER, CHERYL & JAMES
9901 RAFFLE - PRIOR TO DANCE 20.00
C 100025216 07/07/2017 MASON KIESLING, ANGELA
9901 RAFFLE - PRIOR TO DANCE 20.00
C 100025217 07/07/2017 MASON HELM, SCOTT & JENNIFER
9901 RAFFLE - PRIOR TO DANCE 20.00
C 100025218 07/07/2017 MASON HALL, BRYAN & GINA
9901 RAFFLE - PRIOR TO DANCE 20.00
C 100025219 07/07/2017 MASON FRYE, CATHERINE & GREGORY
9901 RAFFLE - PRIOR TO DANCE 20.00
C 100025220 07/07/2017 DESIRE GALLARDO, FRANCISCO
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100025221 07/07/2017 DESIRE ERICKSON, TYLER
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100025222 07/07/2017 DESIRE AIR QUALITY SYSTEMS
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
C 100025223 07/07/2017 DESIRE NO SHORTS ELECTRIC LLC
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402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
\Y 100025224 07/07/2017 MASON *** YOID *** TOTAL ENTERED INCORRECTLY
9901 RAFFLE - PRIOR TO DANCE 0.00 Void Amount: 1,672.00
C 100025225 07/07/2017 MASON CASH
9901 RAFFLE SALES - AT THE DANCE 630.00
C 100025226 07/07/2017 MASON BOOT DONATIONS
9901 DONATION BOOT 104.92
¢ 100025227 07/07/2017 MASON RAFFLE - PRIOR TO DANCE CASH
9901 RAFFLE - PRIOR TO DANCE CASH 1,412.00
C 100025228 07/07/2017 DESIRE FERNHOLZ, KARI
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100025229 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY TYLER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 30.00
C 100025230 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY TYLER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 32.00
C 100025231 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY LARSEN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 10.00
C 100025232 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY EDDINGSAAS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 30.00
C 100025233 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 18.00
C 100025234 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 31.00
C 100025235 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY SNYDER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 40.00
C 100025236 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY SCHUMANN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 92.00
C 100025237 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY SCHWARTZ
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 40.00
C 100025238 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY HEGGESTAD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00
C 100025239 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY HEGGESTAD
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00
C 100025240 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY ANDERSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 25.00
C 100025241 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY ANGERMAN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00
C 100025242 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY SANTOS
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00
C 100025243 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY AABERG
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 88.00
C 100025244 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY AABERG
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 165.00
C 100025245 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY ALME
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00







08/10/2017 11:57 AM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Pag 8/34

User: TAMMY Post Date from 07/01/2017 - 07/31/2017 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount

Description Distribution
C 100025246 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00
C 100025247 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY SHELHAMER
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 56.00
C 100025248 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY BLUEL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 36.00
C 100025249 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 38.75
C 100025250 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY BLUEL
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 27.00
C 100025251 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY COUNTY OF DANE
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 409.92
C 100025252 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY CARE WISCONISN
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 85.40
C 100025253 07/07/2017 KIMBERLY
801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 334.00
C 100025254 07/07/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 2,203.00
C 100025255 07/07/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 4,020.00
C 100025256 07/07/2017 MARY GASSEN JEFFREY
303 DMV FEES 519466 125.00
C 100025257 07/07/2017 ALEX GRETEBECK, MICHELLE
302 32576 20.00
C 100025258 07/08/2017 KARLA FATR-DONATION JAR
309 SHOP WITH COP 107.00
C 100025259 07/08/2017 KARLA FAIR-TSHIRT SALES
308 K-9 DONATIONS 200.00
C 100025260 07/08/2017 KARLA FATR-DONATION JAR
308 K-9 DONATIONS 55.00
C 100025261 07/08/2017 KARLA VIKE, TONYA JO
303 DMV FEES JT5127 103.00
C 100025262 07/09/2017 KARLA FATR-DONATION JAR
309 SHOP WITH COP 23.00
C 100025263 07/09/2017 KARLA FATR-DONATION JAR
308 K-9 DONATIONS 65.00
C 100025264 07/09/2017 KARLA FAIR-TSHIRT SALES
308 K-9 DONATIONS 130.00
C 100025265 07/10/2017 KARLA BOUZEK, GERALD E
303 DMV FEES 326TUC 94.00
C 100025266 07/10/2017 KARLA BLAZEK, GARY A
301 BAILS/FINES BB056933-2 98.80
C 100025267 07/10/2017 KARLA WAGNER, MARK M
301 BAILS/FINES BB056951-6 98.80
C 100025268 07/10/2017 KARLA MILLER, AMYEE

301 BAILS/FINES E221506-5 98.80
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C 100025269 07/10/2017 KARLA NELSON, SAMANTHA

302 PARKING FINES 32734 20.00

C 100025270 07/10/2017 KARLA DUN RITE INSULATION LLC

302 PARKING FINES 338RWK 84.00

302 PARKING FINES 553ZBF 84.00
168.00

C 100025271 07/10/2017 DEBBIE DEB GRAFTON, PETER & GRAFTON

SPEC 0511-063-0355-4/7029-01 177.52

C 100025272 07/10/2017 KELLI JAGAT PETROLEUM LLC

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00

C 100025273 07/10/2017 KELLI ANONYMOUS

501 FOOD PANTRY 40.00

C 100025274 07/10/2017 MARY EUGSTER, JOSEPH

303 DMV FEES HH3854 94.00

303 DMV FEES HH3858 94.00

303 DMV FEES MN3379 103.00
291.00

C 100025275 07/10/2017 VICKIE G FOX & SONS

1201 48 HARRISON/49 MADISON/50 JOH 375.00

C 100025276 07/10/2017 VICKIE H J PERTZBORN

1201 # 44 - 119 N MADISON ST 50.00

C 100025277 07/10/2017 MARY O'NEIL, CHAD

308 K-9 DONATIONS JAR 60.00

308 K-9 DONATIONS T SHIRTS 100.00
160.00

C 100025278 07/10/2017 VICKIE YARD WASTE SITE

1202 PERMIT SALES 850.00

C 100025279 07/10/2017 VICKIE ELECTRONIC RECYCLING

1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 250.00

C 100025280 07/10/2017 MARY HELLAND ERIK

302 PARKING FINES 32457 20.00

C 100025281 07/10/2017 MARY WUBBEN, ANN M

303 DMV FEES 624XUD 303.50

C 100025282 07/10/2017 MARY WUBBEN, ANN M

308 K-9 DONATIONS CAN COZIES 5.00

C 100025283 07/10/2017 MARY SHOP WITH A COP

309 SHOP WITH COP 86.00

C 100025284 07/11/2017 CANDY ZWECK, SAMANTHA

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100025285 07/11/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT

9901 970.00

C 100025286 07/11/2017 CANDY SCHULTZ, WILLIAM

301 BAILS/FINES 124.00

C 100025287 07/11/2017 CANDY RICHARDS, NICHOLAS

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
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C 100025288 07/11/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 930.47
C 100025289 07/11/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 1,030.00
C 100025290 07/11/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 346.00
C 100025291 07/11/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100025292 07/11/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100025293 07/11/2017 CANDY HUBERD, NORMA J
303 DMV FEES 84.00
C 100025294 07/11/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100025295 07/11/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100025296 07/11/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100025297 07/11/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 105.00
C 100025298 07/11/2017 DEBBIE DEB HOMESTEAD TITLE CO
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100025299 07/11/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
\ 100025300 07/11/2017 DEBBIE DEB **% VOID *** TOTAL ENTERED INCORRECTLY
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 0.00 Void Amount: 35.00
C 100025301 07/11/2017 DEBBIE DEB HOMESTEAD TITLE CO
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100025302 07/11/2017 DEBBIE DEB HOMESTEAD TITLE CO
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100025303 07/11/2017 ALEX MILLER, GAVIN
301 C7806B3P3F 187.00
C 100025304 07/11/2017 DEBBIE DEB DANE COUNTY TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100025305 07/11/2017 ALEX BAKKEN, SHANE
301 C950042-2 98.80
C 100025306 07/11/2017 ALEX JACOBUS, MATTHEW
302 31961 95.00
C 100025307 07/12/2017 KELLI LINDA BRADLEY TRAVEL
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 10.00
C 100025308 07/12/2017 VICKIE DOUG JUVE
1201 ENC PER # 9 @ 1818 LINCOLN AV 25.00
C 100025309 07/12/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE LLC
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
C 100025310 07/12/2017 DEBBIE DEB LIBRARY DEPOSIT

704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 5,072.97
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702 FINES 187.99
702 FINES 296.23
702 FINES 85.46
701 COPIES 34.22
701 COPIES 34.22
701 COPIES 17.11

5,728.20

C 100025311 07/12/2017 LORI HOFFMAN, TERESE
301 BAILS/FINES 88.00
C 100025312 07/12/2017 DEBBIE DEB CITY OF MONONA
9901 OWI GRANT 696.83
C 100025313 07/12/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE LLC
SPEC 0511-053-1041-3/7024-10 1,921.14
C 100025314 07/12/2017 DEBBIE DEB RESCH, LISA S
9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 375.00
C 100025315 07/12/2017 DEBBIE DEB WISCONSIN TITLE GROUP
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100025316 07/12/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE LLC
MR 0000002899 96.25
C 100025317 07/12/2017 KELLI KNUTSON, JANETT
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
C 100025318 07/12/2017 KELLI FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH
501 FOOD PANTRY 1,349.00
C 100025319 07/12/2017 KELLI ANONYMOUS
501 FOOD PANTRY 104.25
C 100025320 07/12/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 660.00
C 100025321 07/12/2017 DEBBIE DEB JASON JENNY PLUMBING
SPEC 0511-053-4472-6/7023-05 257.40
C 100025322 07/12/2017 DEBBIE DEB DANE BLDG CONCEPTS
MR 0000002896 96.25
C 100025323 07/12/2017 DEBBIE DEB GIP MNGMT
MR 0000002905 159.79
C 100025324 07/12/2017 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON ACORN LLC
MR 0000002902 1.62
C 100025325 07/12/2017 ALEX WALTERS, DANIEL
301 BB056307-6 98.80
C 100025326 07/12/2017 ALEX NELSON, JOHN
301 C950063-2 10.00
C 100025327 07/12/2017 ALEX NELSON, JOHN
301 C946302-0 10.00
C 100025328 07/12/2017 ALEX BRIETZMAN, JAYMOS
301 E219640-1 98.80
C 100025329 07/12/2017 ALEX BILLMAN, JERIAH
301 BB057255-2 10.00

C 100025332 07/12/2017 DEBBIE DEB CITY OF MONONA
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9901 OWI GRANT 696.83
C 100025330 07/13/2017 KARLA HOEL, MARY J
303 TITLE& AAF8261 169.50
C 100025331 07/13/2017 KARLA OBRIEN, BRODY M
303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8262 177.75
C 100025333 07/13/2017 KARLA TRIGGS, RACHEL M
303 DMV FEES TITLE & TRFR 282LGA 89.06
C 100025334 07/13/2017 KARLA THOMAS, JOSHUA
303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8263 263.00
C 100025335 07/13/2017 KARLA MELLON, JAMES & JEANNIE
303 DMV FEES TITLE & AAF8264 329.00
C 100025336 07/13/2017 DEBBIE DEB EPIC PROPERTY SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100025337 07/13/2017 KARLA SOBERANES DE PREZ, MARIA
302 PARKING FINES32749 20.00
C 100025338 07/13/2017 KARLA NEUSTADTER, LUKAS B
301 BAILS/FINES C780761GHL 124.00
C 100025339 07/13/2017 KARLA DALTON, LARRY & BRENDA
303 DMV FEES 902153 84.00
C 100025340 07/13/2017 KARLA BROWN, DANIEL K
301 BAILS/FINES AE565070-2 10.00
301 BAILS/FINES AE565071-3 200.50

210.50

C 100025341 07/13/2017 MASON STEDMAN, JOSHUA & KRISTIN
9901 PICTURE 36.00
C 100025342 07/13/2017 MASON UPDIKE, AMANDA & PAUL
9901 PICTURE 27.00
C 100025343 07/13/2017 MASON HALE, MARK & LINDA
9901 PICTURE 27.00
C 100025344 07/13/2017 MASON STRANDLIE, ROGER & DONNA
9901 PICTURE 27.00
C 100025345 07/13/2017 MASON DUSHACK, DONALD
9901 PICTURE 60.00
C 100025346 07/13/2017 MASON GROUP PICTURE
9901 CASH PAYMENTS / GROUP PHOTO 263.00
C 100025347 07/13/2017 KARLA LUDLUM, RUSSELL
302 PARKING FINES 32747 20.00
C 100025348 07/13/2017 MARY HALVERSON, TREVON
303 DMV FEES AAF8265 169.50
C 100025349 07/13/2017 MARY HAYNE, VICTORIA
302 PARKING FINES 32752 20.00
C 100025350 07/13/2017 MARY LAVERTU, DUSTIN
301 BAILS/FINES 187.00
C 100025351 07/13/2017 MARY RUFH, BRIAN
303 DMV FEES AAF8266 208.00
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C 100025352 07/13/2017 MARY MOHR, DENISE
303 DMV FEES MRYMEET 109.00
C 100025353 07/13/2017 MARY HALVERSON, BRADLEY
303 DMV FEES AAF8267 238.25
C 100025354 07/13/2017 MARY KRABBE KYLE N
303 DMV FEES AAF8268 532.50
C 100025355 07/13/2017 MARY DAY, FREDDIE
302 PARKING FINES 32746 20.00
C 100025356 07/14/2017 KARLA HOPPE, RICHARD J
301 BAILS/FINESBB0572762 10.00
C 100025357 07/14/2017 VICKIE DK DESIGN
1206 2100 MARKENS GATE RD 700.00
C 100025358 07/14/2017 KARLA SHAFER, JEFF
301 BAILS/FINES AE2215441 10.00
C 100025359 07/14/2017 KELLI MULLEN, THOMAS AND CHARLOTTE
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100025360 07/14/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100025361 07/14/2017 DESIRE R NELSON ROOFING
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100025362 07/14/2017 DESIRE GASPER, MATT
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100025363 07/14/2017 DESIRE WHITWORTH, LUKE
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100025364 07/14/2017 DESIRE BREY, DONNA
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100025365 07/14/2017 DESIRE MIDWEST ALARM SERVICES INC
408 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 733.50
C 100025366 07/14/2017 DESIRE TRUE CONSTRUCTION INC
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100025367 07/14/2017 DESIRE SHADICK, JEFF
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100025368 07/14/2017 DESIRE NESPER SIGN ADVERTISING, INC
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100025369 07/14/2017 DESIRE LAMBERSON, TOM
401 BUILDING PERMITS 345.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 85.00
515.00
C 100025370 07/14/2017 DESIRE SPANGLER, SCOTT
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
80.00
C 100025371 07/14/2017 KARLA IVERSON, MICHAEL D
303 DMV FEES 638UFD 84.00







08/10/2017 11:57 AM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Pag 14/34

User: TAMMY Post Date from 07/01/2017 - 07/31/2017 Open And Completed Receipts

DB: Stoughton ) )

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

¢ 100025372 07/14/2017 DESIRE RITE-WAY CONSTRUCTION LLC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

¢ 100025373 07/14/2017 DESIRE EAST-SIDE AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE CENTER

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-FENCING 85.00

C 100025374 07/14/2017 DESIRE BACKMAN, WAYNE

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
80.00

C 100025375 07/14/2017 KARLA BOEHME, AMELIA C

307 FINGER PRINTING 15.00

¢ 100025376 07/14/2017 DESIRE CAPITAL CITY NEON SIGN CO., INC

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

¢ 100025377 07/14/2017 DESIRE ABC SEAMLESS HOME SPECIALISTS

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100025378 07/14/2017 KARLA ARNDT, ADAM J

303 DMV FEES 232XLR 94.00

\Y 100025379 07/14/2017 DESIRE *** YOID *** INCORRECT CHECK AMOUNT

401 BUILDING PERMITS 0.00 Void Amount: 40.00

¢ 100025380 07/14/2017 KARLA BOLLINGER, MICHAEL W

303 DMV FEES HR2076 84.00

¢ 100025381 07/14/2017 DESIRE WAUNAKEE REMODELING, INC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
80.00

C 100025382 07/14/2017 DESIRE DOUGHERTY, KELLY

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100025383 07/14/2017 DESIRE GENESIS EXTERIORS

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

¢ 100025384 07/14/2017 DESIRE DK DESIGN BUILD, LLC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 186.90

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 149.52

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 186.90

401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 411.18

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

1,184.50

C 100025385 07/14/2017 KELLI GALLOWAY, KIANA

902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00

¢ 100025386 07/14/2017 MARY D FTDSK JOSEPHITIS, JULIE

DOG 28659 17.00

¢ 100025387 07/14/2017 KELLI WINECKE, ANN MARIE

501 FOOD PANTRY 300.00

¢ 100025388 07/14/2017 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON TRAILERS

MR 0000002862 68.09
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C 100025389 07/14/2017 MARY SPERLOEN DANA
303 DMV FEES 479UNZ 130.25
308 K-9 DONATIONS COZEES 5.00
135.25
C 100025390 07/14/2017 MARY EVERY, THAYER E
303 DMV FEES 115.00
C 100025391 07/14/2017 MARY BRUSEGAR, BRADY
301 BAILS/FINES 187.00
C 100025392 07/14/2017 MARY CYRUS, GREGORY
302 PARKING FINES 32745 20.00
C 100025393 07/15/2017 KARLA JOLIVETTE, RICK
301 BAILS/FINES AE221556-6 10.00
301 BAILS/FINES AE221555-5 10.00
20.00
C 100025394 07/17/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 370.00
C 100025395 07/17/2017 DEBBIE DEB RECREATION DEPOSIT
1001 PROGRAM FEES 116.50
1001 PROGRAM FEES 75.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 478.50
1101 PARK RESERVATION 235.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 280.00
1,185.00
C 100025396 07/17/2017 KARLA YATES, JACOB W
303 DMV FEES LJ1039 187.00
C 100025397 07/17/2017 KARLA COON, MEGAN E
303 DMV FEES 877UEM 94.00
C 100025398 07/17/2017 KARLA ANDERSON, ROBERT K
301 BAILS/FINES PMT PLAN 1499437- 25.00
C 100025399 07/17/2017 KARLA GUENTHER, HOLLY OR GREG
302 PARKING FINES 32748 20.00
C 100025400 07/17/2017 KARLA WEST, GREGORY C
303 DMV FEES MN4784 115.00
C 100025401 07/17/2017 MARY MCGUIRE AUSTIN
303 DMV FEES 459SJT 89.00
C 100025402 07/17/2017 DEBBIE DEB HOFFMAN PLANNING DESIGN
MR 0000002878 279.94
MR 0000002904 175.01
454.95
C 100025403 07/17/2017 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON PARTS
MR 0000002880 75.66
C 100025404 07/17/2017 MARY KELIN, KELLY
302 PARKING FINES 30717 95.00
C 100025405 07/17/2017 MARY SCHAUFF, TODD
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100025406 07/17/2017 MARY KRAGE SUTER, BENJAMIN
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301 BAILS/FINES 124.00

C 100025407 07/18/2017 DEBBIE DEB AT&T

MR 0000002907 50.00

C 100025408 07/18/2017 DEBBIE DEB ALLIANT

MR 0000002906 175.00

C 100025409 07/18/2017 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON TRAILERS

MR 0000002901 15.22

C 100025410 07/18/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT

9901 2,383.10

C 100025411 07/18/2017 DEBBIE DEB LIBRARY DEPOSIT

704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 10,000.20

702 FINES 86.47

702 FINES 136.25

702 FINES 39.30

701 COPIES 26.94

701 COPIES 26.94

701 COPIES 13.47

799 MISC RECEIPTS 80.77

799 MISC RECEIPTS 80.77

799 MISC RECEIPTS 40.39
10,531.50

C 100025412 07/18/2017 DESIRE URSO, JILL

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100025413 07/18/2017 LISA LISA NORTH AMERICAN FUR

9907 DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 31,204.71

9908 INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP 2,808.42
34,013.13

C 100025414 07/18/2017 LISA LISA DNE WHOLESALE

9907 DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 402.05

9908 INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP 36.18

438.23

C 100025415 07/18/2017 CINDY

809 KITCHEN FUND 177.00

C 100025416 07/18/2017 CINDY

806 LOAN CLOSET 65.00

C 100025417 07/18/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 4.00

C 100025418 07/18/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 20.00

C 100025419 07/18/2017 CINDY

803 DONATIONS 60.00

C 100025420 07/18/2017 CINDY WINECKE

803 DONATIONS 49.00

C 100025421 07/18/2017 CINDY REDMAN

803 DONATIONS 25.00

C 100025422 07/18/2017 CINDY CLC

803 DONATIONS 25.00
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C 100025423 07/18/2017 CINDY AHN TRUST

803 DONATIONS 2,403.27

C 100025424 07/18/2017 CINDY WEIGEL

804 NEWSLETTER 10.00

C 100025425 07/18/2017 CINDY WINECKE

804 NEWSLETTER 9.00

C 100025426 07/18/2017 CINDY BRADLEY

804 NEWSLETTER 9.00

C 100025427 07/18/2017 CINDY HUDKINS

804 NEWSLETTER 9.00

C 100025428 07/18/2017 CINDY

805 CRAFT SALES 27.00

C 100025429 07/18/2017 CINDY GAMOKE

502 SENIORS IN NEED 50.00

C 100025430 07/18/2017 CINDY AMERICAN LEGION POST 59

502 SENIORS IN NEED 300.00

C 100025431 07/18/2017 CINDY SIER

502 SENIORS IN NEED 50.00

C 100025432 07/18/2017 CINDY VEFW EXCERISE GROUP

502 SENIORS IN NEED 100.00

C 100025433 07/18/2017 LISA LISA SHIVAM HOSPITALITY

9903 2ND QTR 2017 ROOM TAX 15,746.67

C 100025434 07/18/2017 ALEX BROWN, LILLIE

307 FINGER PRINTING NON-STO RES 15.00

C 100025435 07/18/2017 LANA MALLON TREE SERVICE

906 TREE TRIMMER LICENSE 20.00

C 100025436 07/18/2017 LANA SUTFIN, ASHLEY

902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00

C 100025437 07/18/2017 LANA KWIK TRIP, INC

902 OPERATORS- REDFIELD-1 YR 50.00

902 OPERATORS-HEATH- 1 YR 50.00

902 OPERATORS- PATCHEN- 1YR 50.00

902 OPERATORS- IMHOFF- 1 YR 50.00

902 OPERATORS- NIEMI- 1 YR 50.00

902 OPERATORS- HOLMQUIST- 1YR 50.00

902 OPERATORS- BABCOCK- 1YR 50.00
350.00

C 100025438 07/18/2017 LANA WELCH, JENNY

902 OPERATORS- 1 YEAR 50.00

C 100025439 07/18/2017 LANA GOUR, KATHRYN

906 CHICKEN LICENSE 15.00

C 100025440 07/18/2017 BARBI VEJVODA, WILLIAM

303 DMV FEES AAF8269 REGISTRATION 169.50

C 100025441 07/19/2017 DWESTBY DANCE DIMENSIONS

1302 MISC REVENUES 25.00

C 100025442 07/19/2017 DWESTBY SHARON LUND

1302 MISC REVENUES 300.00
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C 100025443 07/19/2017 BARBI GERMANN, MICHAEL
301 BAILS/FINES BB057279-5 10.00
C 100025444 07/19/2017 BARBI TEIGEN, JULIE
301 BAILS/FINES BB057297-2 10.00
C 100025445 07/19/2017 BARBI JOHNSON, DONNA
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100025446 07/19/2017 BARBI MCDONALD, JAMES
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100025447 07/19/2017 DESIRE CENTIMARK CORPORATION
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100025448 07/19/2017 BARBI PLUMLEY, ZACARY
301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN 200.00
C 100025449 07/19/2017 BARBI SHORTY, CHARLES
301 BAILS/FINES AE221574-3 10.00
C 100025450 07/19/2017 ALEX LORD, PAUL
301 BB056107-2 98.80
C 100025451 07/19/2017 ALEX BRADLEY, DOUGLAS
301 AE221541-5 98.80
v 100025452 07/20/2017 KATIE *%% YOID *** TEST
302 PARKING FINES 0.00 Void Amount: 5.00
C 100025453 07/20/2017 BARBI JOHNSON, SHELLY
303 DMV FEES 10749FF RENEWAL 94.00
C 100025454 07/20/2017 BARBI HOWE, LINDA
303 DMV FEES 884TXY RENEWAL 84.00
C 100025455 07/20/2017 BARBI HOWE, LINDA
308 K-9 DONATIONS 15.00
C 100025456 07/20/2017 BARBI OLSON, BEVERLY
303 DMV FEES 328WUC RENEWAL 84.00
C 100025457 07/20/2017 DEBBIE DEB DUNN, TOWN OF
MR 0000002920 10,561.58
C 100025458 07/20/2017 DEBBIE DEB HELSTAD, RICK
MR 0000002926 1,529.04
C 100025459 07/20/2017 BARBI BROWN, CHRISTINA
307 FINGER PRINTING 5.00
C 100025460 07/20/2017 BARBI IVERSON, DAVID
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100025461 07/20/2017 LANA BEHNKE, ASHLEY
902 OPERATORS- 1 YR 50.00
C 100025462 07/20/2017 LANA ANDERSON, KRISTY
902 OPERATORS- 1 YR 50.00
C 100025463 07/20/2017 LANA LARSON, KRYSTINA
902 OPERATORS- 1 YR 50.00
C 100025464 07/20/2017 JUDI FTDSK BINGHAM, VANCE/TAMMY
DOG 28660 16.00
C 100025465 07/20/2017 LANA JENSON, TATIANA
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902 OPERATORS- 2 YR RENEWAL 75.00

C 100025466 07/20/2017 DEBBIE DEB CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INSURANCE C

9901 GRANT 2,825.59

C 100025467 07/20/2017 ALEX LEMMENES, BRYAN

307 FINGER PRINTING STO-RES 5.00

C 100025468 07/20/2017 ALEX WITTENBURG, BARBARA

301 AE221572-1 98.80

C 100025469 07/20/2017 ALEX BENOY, STACY

301 AE221571-0 98.80

C 100025470 07/20/2017 ALEX SLAGG, KIRK

301 BB056915-5 10.00

C 100025471 07/21/2017 BARBI GORE, JOSHUA

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100025472 07/21/2017 JUDI FTDSK

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

C 100025473 07/21/2017 BARBI HUBERD, JASON

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100025474 07/21/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100025475 07/21/2017 DESIRE RHINO EXTERIORS, INC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
200.00

C 100025476 07/21/2017 DEBBIE DEB WMCA

9901 472.00

C 100025477 07/21/2017 BARBI FRASER, RANDALL

301 BAILS/FINES 30.00

C 100025478 07/21/2017 DESIRE LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00

C 100025479 07/21/2017 DESIRE JNB SIGNS

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100025480 07/21/2017 DESIRE PIGARELLI, GREG

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
120.00

C 100025481 07/21/2017 DESIRE ENTERPRISE FIRE & SECURITY

408 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 185.00

C 100025482 07/21/2017 DESIRE H.J. PERTZBORN PLUMBING & FIRE PROTE

408 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 469.00

C 100025483 07/21/2017 DESIRE SHEPHERD, TOM

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100025484 07/21/2017 DESIRE DICKSON-BAURES, AARON
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405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100025485 07/21/2017 DESIRE SCHULER, LARRY

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

80.00

C 100025486 07/21/2017 DESIRE AHERN FIRE PROTECTION OF MADISON

408 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 583.57

C 100025487 07/21/2017 DESIRE TARRANT PLUMBING

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

C 100025488 07/21/2017 DESIRE EUGSTER'S FARM MARKET, INC.

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 85.00

C 100025489 07/21/2017 DESIRE KELLY, REBECCA

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

C 100025490 07/21/2017 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00

C 100025491 07/21/2017 DESIRE WALKER, ROLAND

401 BUILDING PERMITS 4,004.55

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 85.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 85.00
4,259.55

C 100025492 07/21/2017 BARBI PEREZ, JUAN

301 BAILS/FINES 439.00

C 100025493 07/21/2017 BARBI THOMSPON, MARILYN

303 DMV FEES AAF8271 REGISTRATION 164.00

C 100025494 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 88.00

C 100025495 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY KNIPFER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 28.00

C 100025496 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY LARSEN

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 10.00

C 100025497 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY TYLER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 4.00

C 100025498 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY TYLER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00

C 100025499 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY TYLER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 32.00

C 100025500 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY ANDERSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00

C 100025501 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY MITTELSTEADT

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 84.00

C 100025502 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00

C 100025503 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 38.75
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C 100025504 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY HEGGESTAD

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00

C 100025505 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY SHELHAMER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 56.00

C 100025506 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY MAYBERRY

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 99.00

C 100025507 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY PALUCH

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 66.00

C 100025508 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY BLUEL

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 36.00

C 100025509 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY SKAAR

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 85.00

C 100025510 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY HANSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 160.00

C 100025511 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY HEGGESTAD

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00

C 100025512 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY SHELHAMER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 28.00

C 100025513 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 54.25

C 100025514 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY NELSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 21.00

C 100025515 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY GJERMO

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 15.00

C 100025516 07/21/2017 KIMBERLY

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 409.00

C 100025517 07/21/2017 BARBI TRANS UNION

301 BAILS/FINES 35.00

C 100025518 07/21/2017 BARBI SPERLOEN, DANA

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100025519 07/21/2017 BARBI CRUZ, NORBERTO

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100025520 07/21/2017 BARBI COVERT, NIKIYA

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100025521 07/21/2017 BARBI BROWN, THOMAS

302 PARKING FINES 29647 75.00

302 PARKING FINES 32055 75.00
150.00

C 100025522 07/21/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT

9901 901.00

C 100025523 07/21/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT

9901 1,327.00

C 100025524 07/21/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT

9901 863.00

C 100025525 07/21/2017 MARY DSPTCH DECK, MATTHEW
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301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100025526 07/22/2017 BARBI LUNDE, MICHAEL
303 DMV FEES 466VEE RENEWAL 84.00
C 100025527 07/22/2017 BARBI STUETTEEN, YOLANDA
308 K-9 DONATIONS 5.00
C 100025528 07/22/2017 BARBI VOLENBERG, JENNIFER
303 DMV FEES LV3528 REGISTRATION 164.00
C 100025529 07/22/2017 BARBI CURRAN, ELLEN
302 PARKING FINES 32778 20.00
C 100025530 07/24/2017 LANA HEINEN, ROBERT
DOG 28661 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE- SNR 16.00
28.00
C 100025531 07/24/2017 LISA LISA DMX LLC
9907 2015 PPT 2819309 2.26
9908 2015 PPT 2819309 0.61
2.87
C 100025532 07/24/2017 LISA LISA DIRECTV LLC
9907 2016 PPT 2819144 3,032.07
9908 2016 PPT 2819144 272.88
3,304.95
C 100025533 07/24/2017 KATIE JOHNSON, SHERRY
302 PARKING FINES 32779 20.00
C 100025534 07/24/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 1,883.00
C 100025535 07/24/2017 KATIE PAVLOVICH, BONNIE
301 BAILS/FINES BB057260-0 10.00
C 100025536 07/24/2017 KATIE VAREN, DONNA
302 PARKING FINES 32776 20.00
C 100025537 07/24/2017 LANA MODEL, JASON
DOG 28662 12.00
C 100025538 07/24/2017 DEBBIE DEB LIBRARY DEPOSIT
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 8.35
702 FINES 113.24
702 FINES 178.44
702 FINES 51.47
701 COPIES 29.84
701 COPIES 29.84
701 COPIES 14.92
426.10
C 100025539 07/24/2017 KATIE JUDD, MARLENE
301 BAILS/FINES 124.00
C 100025540 07/24/2017 KATIE OLSON, THOMAS
301 BAILS/FINES BB056328-6 98.80
C 100025541 07/24/2017 KATIE MALDONADO, SHELLY
307 FINGER PRINTING 5.00
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C 100025542 07/24/2017 KATIE MALDONADO, MICHAEL
307 FINGER PRINTING 5.00
o] 100025543 07/24/2017 KELLI CLASS OF 1947
501 FOOD PANTRY 58.35
o] 100025544 07/24/2017 KELLI HELMKE, DONALD & DORIS
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100025545 07/24/2017 KELLI ELVEKROG, NANCY
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
C 100025546 07/24/2017 KELLI LIGGETT, JOSEPH
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100025547 07/24/2017 KELLI TEWS, LYNN & JEROME
501 FOOD PANTRY 125.00
o] 100025548 07/24/2017 KELLI CHRIST LUTHERAN CHURCH
501 FOOD PANTRY 110.00
o] 100025549 07/24/2017 KELLI SAVITT, MICHAEL & KNUTSON SUE ELLEN
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
o] 100025550 07/24/2017 KELLI COOKSVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH
501 FOOD PANTRY 130.39
C 100025551 07/24/2017 KELLI TATGE, CHRIS
501 FOOD PANTRY 40.00
C 100025552 07/24/2017 MARY SORENSON, CHARLYN L
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
o] 100025553 07/24/2017 VICKIE ELECTRONIC RECYCLING
1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 240.00
C 100025554 07/24/2017 VICKIE TARRANT, ROBERT
1201 SO # 52 @ 117 N FRANKLIN ST 50.00
C 100025555 07/24/2017 VICKIE TEL-OPTIC CABLE
1201 SO # 51 @ 118 N VANBUREN ST 125.00
C 100025556 07/24/2017 VICKIE CCI SYSTEMS INC
1201 S O # 54 @ 1524 PROGRESS WAY 50.00
o] 100025557 07/24/2017 VICKIE FIRST GENRAL SERVICES
1201 ENC PER # 70N VERNON ST 25.00
C 100025558 07/24/2017 VICKIE H J PERTZBORN
1201 SO # 52 @ 709 W SOUTH ST 50.00
C 100025559 07/24/2017 MARY JACOBSON, TROY
303 DMV FEES 402LEH 94.00
o] 100025560 07/24/2017 DEBBIE DEB OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT
9901 300.00
601 TICKET SALES 1,452.00
601 TICKET SALES 682.00
601 TICKET SALES 704.00
601 TICKET SALES 400.00
601 TICKET SALES 2,050.00
9901 SALES TAX 290.96
9901 CONV FEE/SHIPPING 524.00
9901 MEMBERSHIP 29,124.00
9901 DONATIONS 325.00
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES (100.00)
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9901 CUSOMTER CREDIT (546.66)
35,205.30
C 100025561 07/25/2017 LISA LISA NAESET ROE B&B
9903 ROOM TAX 272.10
C 100025562 07/25/2017 KARLA SWENSON, DONALD J
301 BAILS/FINES BB056913-3 10.00
C 100025563 07/25/2017 KARLA NINNEMAN, CORRINE K
303 DMV FEES 212XLR 94.00
C 100025564 07/25/2017 LANA KOTLOWSKI, PATRICIA
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 16.00
C 100025565 07/25/2017 KATIE WENDORF, ADAM
303 DMV FEES 217.00
C 100025566 07/25/2017 KATIE WENDORF, ADAM
308 K-9 DONATIONS CAN KOOZIE 3.00
C 100025567 07/25/2017 KATIE CROWLEY, SEAN
303 DMV FEES 94.00
C 100025568 07/25/2017 KATIE ORTEGA ROMERO, YOHANDI MICHAEL
301 BAILS/FINES BB057211-0 124.00
C 100025569 07/25/2017 KELLI MICHALSKI, CLIFF
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100025570 07/25/2017 KARLA GARSKE, MICHAEL L
303 DMV FEES TITLE & TRFR 536YTF 175.00
C 100025571 07/25/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100025572 07/25/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 354.00
C 100025573 07/25/2017 DEBBIE DEB RECREATION DEPOSIT
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 610.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 185.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 140.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 656.00
1101 PARK RESERVATION 70.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 45.00
1001 PROGRAM FEES 2,647.00
1003 INSTRUCTION FEES 100.00
1004 CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES (336.39)
4,116.61
C 100025574 07/25/2017 KARLA GOECKS, WILLAIM R
301 BAILS/FINES AE221563-6 10.00
C 100025575 07/25/2017 TRACIE GULLICKSON, LYRA
301 BAILS/FINES C950396-6 10.00
C 100025576 07/26/2017 JUDI FTDSK
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100025577 07/26/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
C 100025578 07/26/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
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C 100025579 07/26/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE LLC

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00

C 100025580 07/26/2017 DEBBIE DEB PREFERRED TITLE LLC

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 140.00

C 100025581 07/26/2017 LANA REILLY, RYAN

906 SOLICTOR'S LICENSE 50.00

C 100025582 07/26/2017 BARBI GUTIERREZ VILLEGAS, MELITON

301 BAILS/FINES 124.00

C 100025583 07/26/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 140.00

C 100025584 07/26/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100025585 07/26/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100025586 07/26/2017 BARBI TRIGGS, RACHEL

303 DMV FEES AAF8272 REGISTRATION 75.00

C 100025587 07/26/2017 DEBBIE DEB DANE COUNTY TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100025588 07/26/2017 DEBBIE DEB FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INS

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100025589 07/26/2017 DEBBIE DEB CHICAGO TITLE INS

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100025590 07/26/2017 BARBI CONLIN, PATRICK

303 DMV FEES REGISTRATION AAF8273 219.00

C 100025591 07/26/2017 DEBBIE DEB HOMESTEAD TITLE CO

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100025592 07/26/2017 BARBI HELGE, JOEL

301 BAILS/FINES BB056963-4 98.00

C 100025593 07/26/2017 DEBBIE DEB HOMESTEAD TITLE CO

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100025594 07/26/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT

9901 646.00

C 100025595 07/26/2017 BARBI BROWN, ELIZABETH TRACY

301 BAILS/FINES BB056702-2 10.00

C 100025596 07/26/2017 DEBBIE DEB SERVICELINK

SPEC 0511-053-4988-3/7020-05 1,488.33

C 100025597 07/26/2017 BARBI PINNOW, GAVIN

301 BAILS/FINES BB056930-6 98.80

C 100025598 07/26/2017 DESIRE MCGINNIS, SCOTT

401 BUILDING PERMITS 85.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00
170.00

C 100025599 07/26/2017 ALEX RYCKMAN, JESSICA

301 BB057277-3 10.00

c 100025600 07/26/2017 ALEX PATEL, JAMES
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301 BB056978-5 98.80
C 100025601 07/26/2017 ALEX NELSON, JOHN
301 BB057278-4 10.00
C 100025602 07/26/2017 ALEX RUSS, JOHNATHAN
301 BB056965-6 98.80
C 100025603 07/26/2017 ALEX KITTLESON, STEPHANIE
301 BB056333-4 98.80
C 100025604 07/26/2017 ALEX LINK, QUINLAN
301 BB056130-4 73.60
C 100025605 07/26/2017 ALEX BURSACK, PEGGY
301 AE221522-0 86.20
C 100025606 07/26/2017 ALEX BJUGSTAD, AUGUST
301 BB057316-0 10.00
C 100025607 07/26/2017 ALEX SWENSON, DENNIS
301 AE221526-4 10.00
C 100025608 07/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB RIGDON, CATHY
MR 0000002925 588.10
C 100025609 07/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
C 100025610 07/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB SARGENT, COLE
9901 REIMB FOR CC CHARGE 9.98
C 100025611 07/27/2017 LANA SCHMITZ, LUCAS
906 SOLICITOR LICENSE 50.00
C 100025612 07/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB HARVEST FARMS
MR 0000002911 1,309.51
C 100025613 07/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB BRS FINANCIAL
9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 525.00
C 100025614 07/27/2017 BARBI VERVOORT, CHARLES
303 DMV FEES 35442D 84.00
C 100025615 07/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON FAST PITCH
9901 RENTAL RACETRACK 150.00
C 100025616 07/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB FIDELITY INVESTMENTS
9901 DIVIDEND 192.15
C 100025617 07/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB FIDELITY INVESTMENTS
9901 0.09
C 100025618 07/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB MADISON, TOWN OF
9901 SEATBELT GRANT-MARCH 1,997.72
9901 SEATBELT GRANT-MAY 1,937.84

3,935.56

C 100025619 07/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON ELECTRIC
MR 0000002912 11,892.53
C 100025620 07/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON WATER
MR 0000002913 8,798.56
C 100025621 07/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON WASTEWATER

MR 0000002914 9,028.74
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C 100025622 07/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB DANE, COUNTY OF
9901 REFUND FOR FLY DANE PARTERNSH 2,453.55
C 100025623 07/27/2017 KATIE MCCAUGHN, CAITLIN
302 PARKING FINES 30641 20.00
C 100025624 07/27/2017 KATIE ANDERSON, STEVEN
303 DMV FEES RENEWAL 632ZDA 84.00
C 100025625 07/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB STRONG, MARTH BETH ESTATE
9901 COVER NSF CHECK 997.00
C 100025626 07/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB STATE OF WI
9901 REFUND-SPRAY PATCH LICENSE 74.50
C 100025627 07/27/2017 KATIE RISCH, MICHAEL JOHN
303 DMV FEES RENEWAL 398NSN 94.00
C 100025628 07/27/2017 KATIE CHICKER, ALECIA
301 BAILS/FINES AE221538-2 149.20
C 100025629 07/27/2017 KATIE GILLINGHAM, JORDAN WILLIAM
301 BAILS/FINES BB057319-3 10.00
C 100025630 07/27/2017 JUDI FTDSK CHRISTIAN, REX
DOG 28663 12.00
C 100025631 07/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB DANE, COUNTY OF
MR 0000002927 740.31
C 100025632 07/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 350.00
C 100025633 07/27/2017 ALEX LARSEN, JON
301 BB056326-4 98.80
C 100025634 07/27/2017 ALEX CHAMBERLAIN, BRIAN
301 AE221528-6 10.00
C 100025635 07/27/2017 DEBBIE DEB BACH DANCING &DYNAMICS
9901 BD&D RENTAL FEE 675.00
C 100025636 07/27/2017 ALEX BOSEN, JACOB
301 BB057313-4 10.00
C 100025637 07/28/2017 LISA LISA DHWANI LODGING LLC
9903 BRICK HOUSE 2ND QTR 123.90
C 100025638 07/28/2017 LISA LISA BHOOMI LODGING LLC
9903 DAYS INN 2ND QTR 7,127.78
C 100025639 07/28/2017 VICKIE SAUNDERS, MARK
1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 10.00
C 100025640 07/28/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100025641 07/28/2017 DESIRE SCHIELDT FARMS
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 85.00
C 100025642 07/28/2017 DESIRE ESL ELECTRIC
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
C 100025643 07/28/2017 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC.
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
C 100025644 07/28/2017 DESIRE INSTALLATION MANAGEMENT INC.

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00
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C 100025645 07/28/2017 DESIRE JOE DANIELS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

401 BUILDING PERMITS 85.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
165.00

C 100025646 07/28/2017 DESIRE MATSON CUSTOM HOMES, INC.

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
160.00

C 100025647 07/28/2017 DESIRE SEIDEL, RICKY

401 BUILDING PERMITS 92.80

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 40.00
212.80

C 100025648 07/28/2017 DESIRE AFFILIATED CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

401 BUILDING PERMITS 1,061.23

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 85.00

1,231.23

C 100025649 07/28/2017 DESIRE COPPER RIDGE CORPORATION

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
120.00

C 100025650 07/28/2017 DESIRE HJERSTEDT, CHERYL

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

C 100025651 07/28/2017 DESIRE ARTISAN DECK & DESIGN

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 40.00
120.00

C 100025652 07/28/2017 DESIRE LAMBERSON, TOM

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 95.04

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
175.04

C 100025653 07/28/2017 DESIRE DOCS PLUMBING SERVICE LLC

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 40.00

C 100025654 07/28/2017 DESIRE TRUE CONSTRUCTION INC.

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100025655 07/28/2017 DESIRE TJK DESIGN BUILD INC.

401 BUILDING PERMITS 461.23

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 325.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 209.65
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403 PLUMBING PERMIT 209.65
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 167.72
1,373.25
C 100025656 07/28/2017 DESIRE POWERS, KELLY
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 40.00
C 100025657 07/28/2017 KARLA MILLS, KRISTOFOR D
303 DMV FEES 917SVW 84.00
C 100025658 07/28/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 780.00
C 100025659 07/28/2017 KARLA NAVARRO, MATTHEW J
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100025660 07/28/2017 KARLA JOHNSON, TERRY D
307 FINGER PRINTING 15.00
C 100025661 07/28/2017 KARLA ADAMS, PATRICIA M
301 BAILS/FINES BB056935-4 98.80
C 100025662 07/28/2017 DESIRE THOMAS, RICHARD
401 BUILDING PERMITS 85.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 85.00
170.00
C 100025663 07/28/2017 JUDI FTDSK MCCALL, ERIKA
DOG 28664 12.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6475 32.00
44.00
C 100025664 07/28/2017 LISA LISA STOUGHTON UTILITIES
9901 JULY RETIREMENT 18,700.66
C 100025665 07/28/2017 MARY ACKERMAN, CHERYL
303 DMV FEES 775WKY 84.00
C 100025666 07/28/2017 MARY JACOBSON, TROY
303 DMV FEES 491YLH 94.00
C 100025667 07/28/2017 MARY KUM SOKORN
303 DMV FEES 895UAK 94.00
C 100025668 07/28/2017 MARY LINDERUD, STEPHEN
303 DMV FEES 461NNV 84.00
C 100025669 07/28/2017 MARY FREUND, DAVID S
303 DMV FEES KP5525 103.00
C 100025670 07/29/2017 KARLA ROTT, MATTHEW B
303 TITLE& AAF8274 169.50
C 100025671 07/29/2017 KARLA HOLVERSON, JOEY
303 DMV FEES EE2340 84.00
C 100025672 07/29/2017 KARLA GRAFFIN, LISA A
303 DMV FEES372zDC 84.00
C 100025673 07/29/2017 KARLA BRAUKHOFF, BRIANNA
303 DMV FEES BRKFMLY 109.00
C 100025674 07/31/2017 LISA LISA STOUGHTON UTILITIES
9901 JUNE STORMWATER 41,810.03
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C 100025675 07/31/2017 DEBBIE DEB STOUGHTON HARISTYLING

9902 SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 600.00

v 100025676 07/31/2017 LISA LISA **%* VOID *** WRONG GL#

9903 2015 PP 2819266 0.00 Void Amount: 401.09

C 100025677 07/31/2017 LISA LISA LYTX INC

9907 2015 PP 2819287 106.03

9908 INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP 28.63
134.66

C 100025678 07/31/2017 DEBBIE DEB FITZPATRICK SELECT SERVICES

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100025679 07/31/2017 LISA LISA JIMMY JOHNS

9907 2015 PP 2819266 315.82

9908 INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP 85.27
401.09

C 100025680 07/31/2017 DEBBIE DEB MIDWEST TITLE CORP

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00

C 100025681 07/31/2017 LISA LISA CHARISMA SALON

9907 2013 PP 2819193 122.70

9908 INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP 77.30
200.00

C 100025682 07/31/2017 VICKIE DK DESIGN BUILD, LLC

1206 TREE PLANTINGS/1109 PETERSON 700.00

C 100025683 07/31/2017 KARLA BARNETT, BARBARA

303 DMV FEES 955XSS 84.00

C 100025684 07/31/2017 KARLA HATZINGER, ELYSSA

308 K-9 DONATIONS 18.00

C 100025685 07/31/2017 KARLA BOLLOM, JAMES

303 DMV FEES 556UCU 84.00

C 100025686 07/31/2017 KARLA COREY, CHRISTOPHER

301 BAILS/FINES BB056345-2 124.00

303 DMV FEES TITLE/TRFR 413BUC 94.50
218.50

C 100025687 07/31/2017 KATIE JOLIVETTE, RICK

303 DMV FEES 190DW 42.00

C 100025688 07/31/2017 KATIE RICHARDSON, PATRICIA

301 BAILS/FINES BB057293-5 98.80

C 100025689 07/31/2017 KATIE BUCKLEY, PAMELA S

303 DMV FEES 210HMH 84.00

C 100025690 07/31/2017 DEBBIE DEB OLSON HOLZHUTER CRESS FUNERAL

MR 0000002916 875.00

C 100025691 07/31/2017 DEBBIE DEB OLSON HOLZHUTER CRESS FUNERAL

MR 0000002929 825.00

C 100025692 07/31/2017 DEBBIE DEB JENNY, JASON

SPEC 0511-053-4472-6/7023-05 257.40

C 100025693 07/31/2017 VICKIE CHRISTOPHER TATGE
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1201 S O # 45 -2217 HILLDALE CIR 50.00
C 100025694 07/31/2017 DEBBIE DEB COMMUNITY LIVING CONNECTIONS
1502 RENT 1,033.00
C 100025695 07/31/2017 DEBBIE DEB NELSON GLOBAL PRODUCTS INC
MR 0000002809 16,091.14
C 100025696 07/31/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 1,120.00
C 100025697 07/31/2017 VICKIE YARD WASTE SITE
1202 YARD WASTE FEES 745.00
C 100025698 07/31/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 1,146.00
C 100025699 07/31/2017 DEBBIE DEB TROLL BEACH DEPOSIT
9901 1,541.00
C 100025700 07/31/2017 KATIE LYON, ANGELA
303 DMV FEES 429FPN 84.00
C 100025701 07/31/2017 KATIE CLARK, MARCUS
301 BAILS/FINES 20.00
C 100025705 07/31/2017 DEBBIE DEB OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES 650.00
601 TICKET SALES 44.00
601 TICKET SALES 88.00
601 TICKET SALES 44.00
601 TICKET SALES 204.00
601 TICKET SALES 2,400.00
9901 SALES TAX 153.02
9901 CONVE FEE/SHIPPING FEE 198.00
9901 MEMBERSHIP FEE 11,564.00
9901 DONATIONS 250.00
9901 GIFT CARD & GIFT CERTIFICATES (211.50)
9901 CUSTOMER CREDITS (113.36)
15,270.16
Total of 595 Receipts 462,740.93

**x TOTAL BY GL DISTRIBUTION ***

100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 696.83
100-00000-12330 DELINQUENT PERS PROP TAXES 35,661.29
100-00000-13010 AFLAC 157.82
100-00000-13010 CO YOU 740.31
100-00000-13010 FSAYC 9,257.47
100-00000-13010 GARBAG 192.50
100-00000-13010 HR 75.00
100-00000-13010 INS-WC 5,587.00
100-00000-13010 LGSHLD 28.91
100-00000-13010 LIFE I 569.74
100-00000-13010 NORDIC 1,309.51
100-00000-13010 RET HE 2,117.14
100-00000-13010 ST OE 1,049.74
100-00000-13010 ST OPE 725.00
100-00000-13010 VISION 110.88
100-00000-13025 CEM-0/ 1,700.00
100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 3,232.07

100-00000-21515 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 47,608.84
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100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 109.00
100-00000-22111 DANE COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 128.00
100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 6,237.80
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 1,400.00
100-00000-43521-30600000 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 3,680.00
100-00000-43690-31100000 OTHER STATE GRANTS 2,805.75
100-00000-43791-71500000 OTHER GRANTS 2,825.59
100-00000-44110-31600000 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 10.00
100-00000-44111-31600000 OPERATORS 1,265.00
100-00000-44150-31600000 MISC. LICENSE 192.50
100-00000-44300-32200000 BUILDING 8,916.03
100-00000-44310-32200000 ELECTRICAL 1,261.55
100-00000-44320-32200000 PLUMBING 841.55
100-00000-44330-32200000 HEATING 807.24
100-00000-44340-32000000 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 1,971.07
100-00000-44900-32200000 MISC 1,545.00
100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 878.00
100-00000-46150-41500000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 1,645.00
100-00000-46210-30800000 POLICE DEPT FEES 13.08
100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 80.00
100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 4,632.39
100-00000-46290-31000000 MVD FEES 10,393.12
100-00000-46309-40600000 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 530.00
100-00000-46430-31200000 STREET OPENING INCUMBERANCE 850.00
100-00000-46435-54000000 YARD WASTE SITE FEES 1,595.00
100-00000-46590-50400000 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 37.00
100-00000-46610-30300000 NEWSLETTER 37.00
100-00000-46720 PARK RESERVATIONS 150.00
100-00000-46720-51300000 PARK RESERVATIONS 420.00
100-00000-46750-32450000 RECREATION 1,960.00
100-00000-46750-32450800 RECREATION 341.50
100-00000-46750-32453700 RECREATION 75.00
100-00000-46751-32600000 SWIM POND 23,823.57
100-00000-46751-32650200 SWIM POND 5,139.00
100-00000-46752-32455000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 450.00
100-00000-46752-32455900 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 90.00
100-00000-46752-32456500 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 140.00
100-00000-46752-32457400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 610.00
100-00000-46752-32459800 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 478.50
100-00000-46759-50100000 VIDEO PRODUCTION SERVICES 325.00
100-00000-48112-41600000 INTEREST ON TAXES 3,317.39
100-00000-48220-41900000 RENTAL INCOME 2,066.00
100-00000-48503-30500000 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 478.00
100-00000-48505-50400000 DONATIONS - CENTER 3,021.27
100-00000-48542-30900000 SHOP WITH A COP 216.00
100-51420-50212-40800000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 472.00
100-52100-50390-31100000 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 9.98
100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 74.50
100-55300-50344-32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET (641.73)
203-00000-13010 NELSON 16,091.14
215-00000-46110-20400000 MISC. REVENUE 40.39
215-00000-46110-50900000 MISC. REVENUE 80.77
215-00000-46110-51000000 MISC. REVENUE 80.77
215-00000-46710-20400000 FINES 176.23
215-00000-46710-50900000 FINES 387.70
215-00000-46710-51000000 FINES 610.92
215-00000-46712-20400000 COPY MACHINE 45.50
215-00000-46712-50900000 COPY MACHINE 91.00
215-00000-46712-51000000 COPY MACHINE 91.00

217-00000-48500 DONATIONS
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Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution
223-00000-13010 911 370.80
223-00000-21105 PAYABLE TO OTHERS-ROTARY 10,076.98
224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 84,948.97
224-00000-13010 SW FEE 775.33
231-00000-48561 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 500.00
232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET 85.00
234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 2,891.99
241-00000-48500-70200000 DONATIONS-CPR 200.00
242-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 36.00
242-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 404.00
242-00000-48521 DONATIONS 35.00
242-00000-48521-15000000 SPECIAL EVENTS 2,302.00
242-00000-48521-15200000 SPECIAL EVENTS 104.92
243-00000-48114 DIVIDENDS 192.24
245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H. 443.98
245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA HOUSE (21.52)
245-00000-46742-50217015 TICKET SALES 604.00
245-00000-46742-50217501 TICKET SALES 4,450.00
245-00000-46742-50217502 TICKET SALES 3,014.00
245-00000-46745-50210207 REVENUE-FEES 722.00
245-00000-46920-50210207 MEMBERSHIPS 40,688.00
245-00000-46990-50210208 TAX EXEMPT SALES 675.00
245-00000-48500-50210207 DONATIONS 575.00
247-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 23,270.45
252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 1,215.00
270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 6,079.80
270-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 15.99
400-00000-13010 VAN 16 2,412.85
400-00000-13010 WASH/5 11,443.98
410-57190-50820-17005000 PLANNING - FLY DANE IMAGERY PROJECT 2,453.55
410-57331-50820-17032000 STREETS - WILD CAT SPRAY PATCHER 313.24
411-00000-13010 RENT 7,413.11
411-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME-SR CENTER ANNEX 2,100.00
603-00000-13010 EMS-0 10,561.58
603-52300-50310-30100000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 88.05
TOTAL - ALL GL NUMBERS: 462,740.93

**x TOTAL BY FUND ***

100 GENERAL FUND 208,522.70
203 TID #3 FUND 16,091.14
215 LIBRARY FUND 1,604.28
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 15,081.52
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 10,447.78
224 STORM SEWER FUND 85,724.30
231 SENIORS IN NEED 500.00
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 85.00
234 FOOD PANTRY 2,891.99
241 EMS TRUST FUND 200.00
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 2,881.92
243 FIRE PENSION FUND 192.24
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND 51,150.46
247 TOURISM FUND 23,270.45
252 K9 FUND 1,215.00
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 6,095.79
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 13,856.83
410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 2,766.79
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 9,513.11
603 EMS 10,649.63

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS: 462,740.93
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Description Distribution
*** TOTAL BY BATCH ***
(746) <None Set> 462,740.93

TOTAL - ALL BATCHES: 462,740.93
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07/03/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3553"
GL Trx #: 61684
WEB PAYMENT ODONNELL - E219649-3 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT ODONNELL - E219649-3 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
07/05/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3554'
GL Trx #: 61685
WEB PAYMENT HEIDEMAN - 30582 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 40.00
WEB PAYMENT HEIDEMAN - 30582 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 40.00
40.00 40.00
07/13/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3572'
GL Trx #: 62097
WEB PAYMENT MURRY - 32363 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 95.00
WEB PAYMENT MURRY - 32363 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 95.00
95.00 95.00
07/17/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3573"
GL Trx #: 62098
WEB PAYMENT HEIDEMAN - 30582 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 55.00
WEB PAYMENT HEIDEMAN - 30582 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 55.00
55.00 55.00
07/21/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3645'
GL Trx #: 63101
WEB PAYMENT CHAVEZ - C7802JJ8WO 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 439.00
WEB PAYMENT CHAVEZ - C7802JJ8WO 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 439.00
439.00 439.00
07/24/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3646'
GL Trx #: 63102
WEB PAYMENT UTRIE - BB057246-0 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT UTRIE - BB057246-0 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
07/24/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3647'
GL Trx #: 63103
WEB PAYMENT LEWIS - C947301-5 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 111.40
WEB PAYMENT LEWIS - C947301-5 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 111.40
111.40 111.40
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07/24/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3648'
GL Trx #: 63104
WEB PAYMENT - BENNETT - BB057234-2 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT - BENNETT - BB057234-2 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
07/25/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3649'
GL Trx #: 63105
WEB PAYMENT - BRAATEN - C950667-4 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT - BRAATEN - C950667-4 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
07/26/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3650'
GL Trx #: 63106
WEB PAYMENT -KISTING - BB056906-3 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
WEB PAYMENT -KISTING - BB056906-3 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
07/26/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3651'
GL Trx #: 63107
WEB PAYMENT - HOGLUND - BB057217-6 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT - HOGLUND - BB057217-6 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
07/27/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3652'
GL Trx #: 63108
WEB PAYMENT - ZWIERZYNSKI - C780191100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 439.00
WEB PAYMENT - ZWIERZYNSKI - C780191100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 439.00
439.00 439.00
07/27/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3653'
GL Trx #: 63109
WEB PAYMENT - BEST-SMITH- 31615 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.00
WEB PAYMENT - BEST-SMITH- 31615 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 20.00
20.00 20.00
07/28/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3654'
GL Trx #: 63110
WEB PAYMENT - GARCIA - AE2215533 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT - GARCIA - AE2215533 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
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07/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3655"
GL Trx #: 63111
WEB PAYMENT - MCLEISH - AE221547-4 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.00
WEB PAYMENT - MCLEISH - AE221547-4 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 124.00
124.00 124.00
07/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3656"
GL Trx #: 63112
WEB PAYMENT - SMALL - BB0569505 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 100.00
WEB PAYMENT - SMALL - BB0569505 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 100.00
100.00 100.00
07/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3657'
GL Trx #: 63113
WEB PAYMENT - LAWRENCE - BB057236-:100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
WEB PAYMENT - LAWRENCE - BB057236-:100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
07/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3658"
GL Trx #: 63114
WEB PAYMENT - WAGNER - E2203062 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 136.60
WEB PAYMENT - WAGNER - E2203062 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 136.60
136.60 136.60
07/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3671"'
GL Trx #: 63207
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 37,745.62
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 37,745.62
37,745.62 37,745.62
07/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3672'
GL Trx #: 63208
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 465.52
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-00000-48524-32500000 UNITED WAY DONATIONS 465.52
465.52 465.52
07/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3673"'
GL Trx #: 63209
TO RECORD CONNECTING HIGHWAY AIDS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 12,902.90
TO RECORD CONNECTING HIGHWAY AIDS 100-00000-43533-31200000 STATE AID - STREETS 12,902.90
12,902.90 12,902.90
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07/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3674'
GL Trx #: 63210
TO RECORD GEN TRANSPORTATION AIDS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 143,707.50
TO RECORD GEN TRANSPORTATION AIDS 100-00000-43531-31200000 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 143,707.50
143,707.50 143,707.50
07/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3675'
GL Trx #: 63211
TO RECORD TID COMPUTER STATE AID 203-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 3,254.00
TO RECORD TID COMPUTER STATE AID 203-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 3,254.00
TO RECORD TID COMPUTER STATE AID 204-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,708.00
TO RECORD TID COMPUTER STATE AID 204-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 1,708.00
TO RECORD TID COMPUTER STATE AID 205-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 38,097.00
TO RECORD TID COMPUTER STATE AID 205-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 38,097.00
43,059.00 43,059.00
07/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3676'
GL Trx #: 63212
TO RECORD EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 57,695.00
TO RECORD EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 100-00000-43430-10100000 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 57,695.00
57,695.00 57,695.00
07/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3677'
GL Trx #: 63213
TO RECORD SHARED REV & EXP RESTRAII1I00-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 316,188.05
STATE SHARED TAXES 100-00000-43410-10100000 STATE SHARED TAXES 83,599.16
EXPENDITURE RESTRATINT PAYMENT 100-00000-43415-10100000 EXPENDITURE RESTRAINT P; 235,987.18
FEE FOR ASSESSMENT OF MANUFACTURIN(100-51530-50216-41300000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 3,398.29
319,586.34 319,586.34
07/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3678'
GL Trx #: 63214
TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 50.47
TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 50.47
50.47 50.47
07/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3679'
GL Trx #: 63215
TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 6,040.29
TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENT 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 6,040.29
6,040.29 6,040.29
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07/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3680'
GL Trx #: 63216
TO RECORD EMS TRIP PAYMENT 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,174.94
TO RECORD EMS TRIP PAYMENT 603-00000-25300 ADVANCE FROM GENERAI FUI 1,174.94
1,174.94 1,174.94
07/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3681'
GL Trx #: 63217
RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5,113.00
RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-00000-48250-41700000 MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 5,113.00
5,113.00 5,113.00
07/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3704'
GL Trx #: 63240
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS TO 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,000,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS TO 100-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
07/31/2017 CRJE Ref Numl: '3705'
GL Trx #: 63241
TO RECORD WISC DIVIDENDS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 671.43
TO RECORD WISC DIVIDENDS 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 671.43
671.43 671.43
1,630,296.01 1,630,296.01
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 1,539,805.16
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100-00000-11302 1,000,000.00
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 8,174.76
STATE SHARED TAXES 100-00000-43410-10100000 83,599.16
EXPENDITURE RESTRAINT PAYMENT 100-00000-43415-10100000 235,987.18
EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 100-00000-43430-10100000 57,695.00
STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 100-00000-43531-31200000 143,707.50
STATE AID - STREETS 100-00000-43533-31200000 12,902.90
INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 671.43
UNITED WAY DONATIONS 100-00000-48524-32500000 465.52
OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 100-51530-50216-41300000 3,398.29
PRIMARY CHECKING 203-00000-11100 3,254.00
EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 203-00000-43430 3,254.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 204-00000-11100 1,708.00
EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 204-00000-43430 1,708.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 205-00000-11100 38,097.00
EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 205-00000-43430 38,097.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 300-00000-11100 5,113.00
MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 300-00000-48250-41700000 5,113.00
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PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 38,920.56
AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 603-00000-13016 37,745.62
ADVANCE FROM GENERAL FUND 603-00000-25300 1,174.94

GRAND TOTAL: 1,630,296.01 1,630,296.01
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Check Date Check Num Vendor Code Vendor Name Amount

*** QUTSTANDING CHECKS ***

03/03/2016 54063 005413 FLORENCE REIF 150.00
06/09/2016 54975 005543 MEGAN LEICK 40.00
06/09/2016 54996 005542 THEN AGAIN CONSIGNMENT 9.98 VOID 08/01/2017
09/01/2016 55770 005633 KATHERINE CLAWSON 1.22 VOID 08/01/2017
09/22/2016 55938 005644 WLECHA 175.00 VOID 08/03/2017
10/06/2016 56006 005673 ELIZABETH BORSODI 0.00 VOID 07/31/2017
10/13/2016 56085 005665 FLYGT 838.00 VOID 08/04/2017
10/27/2016 56196 004884 DAVID LECK 57.00 VOID 08/01/2017
11/17/2016 56469 001001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 480.00
01/05/2017 56938 005771 JERICHO VERRIDEN 72.62
01/12/2017 56972 003590 SANDRA FLEMING 88.57 VOID 08/01/2017
02/09/2017 57246 005728 LECC TRAINING FUND 60.00 VOID 08/03/2017
03/16/2017 57591 001499 TOM NELSON 106.19 VOID 08/03/2017
03/30/2017 57755 002098 WILLIAM MORRIS ENDEAVOR 0.00 VOID 07/31/2017
05/25/2017 58269 003405 DEAN HEALTH PLAN 85.26
05/25/2017 58276 005943 MELISSA FELIO 53.00
05/25/2017 58320 005947 KENDALL SHAMBEAU 40.00
05/25/2017 58338 005937 DEB VERDEGAN 75.00
06/01/2017 58351 005271 KAROL CASTLE 100.00
06/01/2017 58360 005959 CHRISTOPHER DESCHANE 50.00
06/08/2017 58432 005971 THOMAS MCGLYNN 10.00
06/08/2017 58444 005970 ELIAS RUST 50.00
06/15/2017 58502 000844 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,000.00
06/22/2017 58524 005985 EVE CHRISTOFFERSEN 80.00
06/22/2017 58527 000278 DANE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSN 450.00
06/29/2017 58600 005994 MICHELLE HARRELL 350.00
06/29/2017 58603 005996 LAURA IVANOV 9.95
06/29/2017 58630 005997 THE MORGAN LIBRARY 27.00
07/06/2017 58682 006003 STOUGHTON AREA YOUTH CENTER 2,096.75
07/06/2017 58684 006005 STOUGHTON OPERA HOUSE FRIENDS ASSOC 10.00
07/13/2017 58695 003080 ANYTIME FITNESS 3,500.00
07/13/2017 58710 005929 FARMERS INSURANCE 72.67
07/13/2017 58721 006009 KEO KAMSATH 99.69
07/13/2017 58757 000971 WASC 2017 CONFERENCE 120.00
07/20/2017 58766 006016 ALLIANCE FOR COMMUNITY MEDIA 250.00
07/20/2017 58771 002869 DANE COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS 210.50
07/20/2017 58777 000505 DAVID KALLAND 500.00
07/20/2017 58784 005955 PATRICIA MICETIC 35.00
07/27/2017 58793 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 169.13
07/27/2017 58794 000143 AT&T 286.58
07/27/2017 58795 003110 ATLAS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC 408.00
07/27/2017 58800 003866 BLISS COMMUNICATIONS INC 590.00
07/27/2017 58801 000199 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 51.68
07/27/2017 58802 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 190.79
07/27/2017 58803 001737 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN 67.72
07/27/2017 58804 003083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 121.54
07/27/2017 58805 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 7,806.84
07/27/2017 58806 001538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 135.00
07/27/2017 58807 005233 EASTSIDE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1,250.00
07/27/2017 58808 000337 EMMONS BUSINESS INTERIORS 5,693.82
07/27/2017 58809 000346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 194.30
07/27/2017 58811 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 300.00
07/27/2017 58812 000408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 59.09
07/27/2017 58813 003441 GRAND APPLIANCE & TV 440.00
07/27/2017 58814 003299 MICHAEL HECHT 50.00
07/27/2017 58815 006022 MARK HOSKINS 200.00
07/27/2017 58816 000472 INKWORKS INC 126.76
07/27/2017 58817 000478 ISTHMUS PUBLISHING 1,620.00
07/27/2017 58818 004782 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC 38.09
07/27/2017 58819 000573 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 1,994.00
07/27/2017 58820 000617 MIDWEST TAPE 154.95
07/27/2017 58821 005443 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 497.81
07/27/2017 58822 000668 OFFICE DEPOT 226.40
07/27/2017 58823 005253 ODB COMPANY 353.88
07/27/2017 58824 000737 PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE INC 155.25
07/27/2017 58825 005080 MIKE POINT 88.38
07/27/2017 58827 004058 RHOMAR INDUSTRIES 205.26
07/27/2017 58828 001215 RICOH USA INC 27.00
07/27/2017 58829 005849 RICOH USA, INC. 46.83
07/27/2017 58830 000827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 12.00

07/27/2017 58831 006020 KAREN STEELE 25.65
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07/27/2017 58832 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 10,674.62
07/27/2017 58833 004227 TICKETFORCE LLC 500.00
07/27/2017 58834 000931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 26.85
07/27/2017 58835 000942 UPS STORE 2,742.99
07/27/2017 58836 004754 WISCONSIN LOGOS, LLC 240.00
07/27/2017 58837 001028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 943.83
07/27/2017 58838 001034 XAVUS SOLUTIONS LLC 990.00
Totals: 78 51,058.44

*** CLEARED CHECKS ***

04/13/2017 57810 005501 JEFF BRIKOWSKI 112.00
06/01/2017 58382 005927 SMOKEY'S AUTO SHOP 159.73
06/08/2017 58409 005976 JUSTUS GIEMZA 10.00
06/15/2017 58456 002541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 3,293.23
06/15/2017 58459 005983 BRUCE ANDERSON 200.00
06/15/2017 58497 005981 GREG PIGARELLI 25.57
06/22/2017 58520 005986 AMANDA BARTLETT 45.00
06/22/2017 58526 005992 KIMBERLY COLBY 40.00
06/22/2017 58533 000362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE 71.76
06/22/2017 58541 005990 COURTNEY JOHNSON 40.00
06/22/2017 58546 005993 RUSS LONIELLO 150.00
06/22/2017 58553 005832 MARCIE PFEIFER-SODERBLOOM 45.00
06/22/2017 58569 002623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 8,068.98
06/22/2017 58570 001001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 120.58
06/22/2017 58571 005190 WISCONSIN ARTS BOARD 232.50
06/29/2017 58576 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 123.34
06/29/2017 58577 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 2,547.62
06/29/2017 58578 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 1,893.65
06/29/2017 58579 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 324.78
06/29/2017 58580 004164 ERIC BENEDICT 66.80
06/29/2017 58581 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 451.80
06/29/2017 58582 004133 CASEY COATS 800.00
06/29/2017 58583 002154 CONANT AUTOMOTIVE INC 981.01
06/29/2017 58584 000316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 538.14
06/29/2017 58585 000283 DANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 180.00
06/29/2017 58586 003898 DEAN CLINIC- AUDIOLOGY DEPT 2,000.00
06/29/2017 58587 000293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC 126,345.22
06/29/2017 58588 005737 DEERFIELD PISTOL CENTER 557.90
06/29/2017 58589 005212 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 443.52
06/29/2017 58590 000302 DEMCO INC 175.60
06/29/2017 58591 004087 COLE DIERICKX 160.00
06/29/2017 58592 003227 EARTHLINK BUSINESS 886.50
06/29/2017 58593 002565 FOREST LANDSCAPING 500,704.12
06/29/2017 58594 000385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 653.31
06/29/2017 58595 000386 GALL'S INC 281.13
06/29/2017 58596 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 2,811.00
06/29/2017 58597 001540 GLACIER'S EDGE COUNCIL 125.00
06/29/2017 58598 000408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 57.56
06/29/2017 58599 001453 GRAFIX SHOPPE 482.61
06/29/2017 58601 005515 HENRY HIGHTOWER 14.50
06/29/2017 58602 000472 INKWORKS INC 164.50
06/29/2017 58604 002414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 58,635.85
06/29/2017 58605 004699 JOHN KARLSLYST III 172.00
06/29/2017 58606 000508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 256.23
06/29/2017 58607 005537 SCOTT KLIMEK 216.00
06/29/2017 58608 005991 JENNIFER KOTAJARVI 80.00
06/29/2017 58609 003414 LAKELAND BIOLOGISTS 3,167.55
06/29/2017 58610 000545 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 59.83
06/29/2017 58611 002057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 250.80
06/29/2017 58612 005235 LEGALSHIELD 136.55
06/29/2017 58613 005079 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC 31.50
06/29/2017 58614 000617 MIDWEST TAPE 91.96
06/29/2017 58615 000668 OFFICE DEPOT 248.38
06/29/2017 58616 005995 AVA RENEE PELLETT 29.58
06/29/2017 58617 000737 PENGUIN RANDOM HOUSE INC 326.25
06/29/2017 58618 000742 RED UNIFORM TAILOR 375.94
06/29/2017 58619 001215 RICOH USA INC 158.95
06/29/2017 58620 001460 ROSEWOOD APARTMENTS 1,470.00
06/29/2017 58621 002991 HEIDI SCHENKENBERG 292.50
06/29/2017 58622 005998 KATIE SCULLIN 200.00
06/29/2017 58623 006000 SECOND SWING AROUND 300.00

06/29/2017 58624 005961 JAMES SKOIEN 36.00
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06/29/2017 58625 004831 STEPHEN STOKES 129.67
06/29/2017 58626 000852 STOUGHTON COLLISION CENTER IN 1,303.98
06/29/2017 58627 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 27.97
06/29/2017 58628 000875 STREICHER'S 2,617.00
06/29/2017 58629 001334 DAVE TAEBEL 705.90
06/29/2017 58631 003513 TRITECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS 2,268.80
06/29/2017 58632 000931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 53.70
06/29/2017 58633 000959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 647.50
06/29/2017 58634 004045 VIKING EMBROIDERY 1,110.00
06/29/2017 58635 001021 WISC SUPREME COURT 40.00
07/06/2017 58636 004121 AFLAC 388.70
07/06/2017 58637 000111 ATIRGAS USA LLC 74.66
07/06/2017 58638 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 71.61
07/06/2017 58639 003080 ANYTIME FITNESS 3,500.00
07/06/2017 58640 005066 B&H LAWNCARE 90.00
07/06/2017 58641 005252 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 1,194.00
07/06/2017 58642 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 452 .57
07/06/2017 58643 004272 CHOICE1l HEALTH CARE SERVICES LLC 351.20
07/06/2017 58644 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 118.96
07/06/2017 58645 003083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 940.73
07/06/2017 58646 000316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 49.72
07/06/2017 58647 000282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 30.00
07/06/2017 58648 000287 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 400.00
07/06/2017 58649 000298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 595.50
07/06/2017 58650 000346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 62.31
07/06/2017 58651 000351 FASTENAL COMPANY 3.56
07/06/2017 58652 000365 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC 119.56
07/06/2017 58653 002024 FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON 10,500.00
07/06/2017 58654 000381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 245.99
07/06/2017 58655 000419 GROTE DEUTSCH & CO INC 4,305.00
07/06/2017 58656 002964 HALQUIST STONE 282.12
07/06/2017 58657 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 130.00
07/06/2017 58658 004418 HARTLAND LUBRICANTS & CHEMICALS 783.82
07/06/2017 58659 006001 REGINA HIRSCH 54.04
07/06/2017 58660 000472 INKWORKS INC 369.01
07/06/2017 58661 000488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 152.23
07/06/2017 58662 000495 JOHNSON CONTROLS 336.80
07/06/2017 58663 006004 JUST CHECKING IN, LLC 350.00
07/06/2017 58664 005720 KROGER 589.34
07/06/2017 58665 005280 LABSOURCE, INC 244 .02
07/06/2017 58666 004782 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC 431.64
07/06/2017 58667 002057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 120.40
07/06/2017 58668 000558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 378.19
07/06/2017 58669 005079 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC 5.25
07/06/2017 58670 000607 MEGA RENTALS INC. 56.00
07/06/2017 58671 004194 HENRY G MEIGS LLC 1,144.50
07/06/2017 58672 000608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 2,210.00
07/06/2017 58673 005443 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 333.85
07/06/2017 58674 000705 PHILIPS HEALTHCARE 2,273.37
07/06/2017 58675 002631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA 30.00
07/06/2017 58676 003199 QUALITY INN & SUITES 356.00
07/06/2017 58677 001642 REINDERS INC. 1,760.39
07/06/2017 58678 005744 RENNERT'S FIRE EQUIPMENT SERVICE 720.50
07/06/2017 58679 000794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 85.00
07/06/2017 58680 002139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 19,809.38
07/06/2017 58681 003453 STONE TRANSPORT 320.91
07/06/2017 58683 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 27.04
07/06/2017 58685 000916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 52.07
07/06/2017 58686 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 1,835.63
07/06/2017 58687 005227 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, SC 157.50
07/06/2017 58688 003134 ANNA WALECKA 300.00
07/06/2017 58689 000975 WAUKESHA COUNTY TECHNICAL COLL 183.42
07/06/2017 58690 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 1,117.86
07/07/2017 292 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 3,194.14
07/07/2017 293 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 7,194.33
07/13/2017 58691 002541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 2,845.03
07/13/2017 58692 000111 ATIRGAS USA LLC 197.84
07/13/2017 58693 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 108.32
07/13/2017 58694 003874 ANGUS YOUNG ASSOCIATES INC 5,417.62
07/13/2017 58696 000140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 2.36
07/13/2017 58697 000143 AT&T 61.20
07/13/2017 58698 002405 AZTLAND LLC 1,198.00
07/13/2017 58699 005259 BADGER WATER 123.35
07/13/2017 58700 005538 ADAM BARTELS 200.00







Page: 4/5
08/10/2017 12:06 PM CHECK RECONCILIATION REPORT FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON 9 /

g;er;tTAMgi Bank 3 - US BANK
: ou on
g Statement Date: 07/31/2017

Check Date Check Num Vendor Code Vendor Name Amount
07/13/2017 58701 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 207.76
07/13/2017 58702 004272 CHOICE1l HEALTH CARE SERVICES LLC 74.85
07/13/2017 58703 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.48
07/13/2017 58704 002416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 1,079.00
07/13/2017 58705 000248 COMDATA CORPORATION 323.20
07/13/2017 58706 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,911.16
07/13/2017 58707 005426 SAMANTHA DENNISON 334.33
07/13/2017 58708 006008 THAD T EVERSON 217.16
07/13/2017 58709 003859 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC 15,432.16
07/13/2017 58711 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 201.00
07/13/2017 58712 005573 GREAT LAKES ROOFING 624.00
07/13/2017 58713 005540 GWB PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 16,836.60
07/13/2017 58714 002845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LLC 2,375.00
07/13/2017 58715 000431 HANSON ELECTRONICS 299.48
07/13/2017 58716 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 55.00
07/13/2017 58717 000475 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 41.74
07/13/2017 58718 002080 JERRYS TRANSMISSION SERVICE IN 234.57
07/13/2017 58719 004697 JIMS TREE SERVICE INC 5,757.45
07/13/2017 58720 006007 KAITLIN JOHNSON 125.00
07/13/2017 58722 004699 JOHN KARLSLYST III 100.00
07/13/2017 58723 005537 SCOTT KLIMEK 139.00
07/13/2017 58724 005720 KROGER 2,152.87
07/13/2017 58725 005427 MARGO KUSHNER 334.33
07/13/2017 58726 005280 LABSOURCE, INC 325.36
07/13/2017 58727 002057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 87.89
07/13/2017 58728 000555 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY INC 125.00
07/13/2017 58729 004072 MADISON COLLEGE 1,366.50
07/13/2017 58730 000614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 580.00
07/13/2017 58731 006013 MSCR PROGRAMS 85.00
07/13/2017 58732 006006 MUGS ACROSS AMERICA 174.00
07/13/2017 58733 005402 BILL NEITZEL 1,461.67
07/13/2017 58734 005611 NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST 1,000.00
07/13/2017 58735 003174 NEXT GENERATION 39.64
07/13/2017 58736 005846 NORTH CENTRAL UTILITY 78.07
07/13/2017 58737 000711 TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS 60.00
07/13/2017 58738 002631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA 288.00
07/13/2017 58739 001215 RICOH USA INC 95.09
07/13/2017 58740 000773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN 331.00
07/13/2017 58741 005882 RACHEL SCHENKENBERG 125.00
07/13/2017 58742 001377 SHRED-IT 53.71
07/13/2017 58743 003061 SIEMENS INDUSTRY INC 883.00
07/13/2017 58744 000815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 1,527.56
07/13/2017 58745 005961 JAMES SKOIEN 54.00
07/13/2017 58746 006012 SSM HEALTH CARE OF WI 21.00
07/13/2017 58747 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 1,349.74
07/13/2017 58748 000861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 1,116.98
07/13/2017 58749 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 23,599.09
07/13/2017 58750 000866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 2,559.10
07/13/2017 58751 000889 SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP 111.49
07/13/2017 58752 000916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 472 .56
07/13/2017 58753 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 121.00
07/13/2017 58754 002810 UWHC 32.00
07/13/2017 58755 002147 VERIZON WIRELESS 7.13
07/13/2017 58756 005227 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, SC 220.50
07/13/2017 58758 002780 WI SCTF 130.00
07/13/2017 58759 000995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 4,418.78
07/13/2017 58760 001004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 35.00
07/13/2017 58761 006002 WMC FOUNDATION 102.51
07/20/2017 58767 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 440.24
07/20/2017 58768 005125 ASSOCIATED TRUST COMPANY 475.00
07/20/2017 58769 003767 AT&T MOBILITY 4.02
07/20/2017 58770 006015 CORRE INC 1,814.47
07/20/2017 58772 004763 DANE COUNTY PARKS DEPARTMENT 400.00
07/20/2017 58773 000286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 1,864.21
07/20/2017 58774 005212 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 476.12
07/20/2017 58775 000419 GROTE DEUTSCH & CO INC 908.99
07/20/2017 58776 000478 ISTHMUS PUBLISHING 1,475.00
07/20/2017 58778 005554 KENNERLY C KITT 500.00
07/20/2017 58779 005835 CAMILLE KITT 500.00
07/20/2017 58780 004884 DAVID LECK 41.00
07/20/2017 58781 004192 LEVEL UP LLC 4,573.10
07/20/2017 58782 005237 NIC MASON 200.00
07/20/2017 58783 002160 MAX-R 5,000.00

07/20/2017 58785 006011 JASON MUELLER 125.00
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07/20/2017 58786 000639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 1,120.00
07/20/2017 58787 006010 PREMIER TENNIS AND FITNESS LLC 1,140.00
07/20/2017 58788 000820 SMITH PHOTOGRAPHY INC 726.00
07/20/2017 58789 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 21,849.67
07/20/2017 58790 004227 TICKETFORCE LLC 1,331.85
07/20/2017 58791 005229 WISCONSIN PARKOUR 1,190.00
07/20/2017 58792 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 498.53
07/21/2017 294 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 4,358.15
07/21/2017 295(E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 12,534.46
07/27/2017 58796 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 2,834.37
07/27/2017 58797 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 2,258.97
07/27/2017 58798 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 504.22
07/27/2017 58799 000963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 16,437.00
07/27/2017 58810 000385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 618.95
07/27/2017 58826 001642 REINDERS INC. 1,689.80

Totals: 225 992,702.52
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07/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3542'
GL Trx #: 61075
TO RECORD INTEREST WIRE SERIES 201300-58200-50620-41700000 INTEREST 1,050.00
TO RECORD INTEREST WIRE SERIES 201300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,050.00
1,050.00 1,050.00
07/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3667"
GL Trx #: 63201
RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 48,924 .46
RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 48,924 .46
48,924 .46 48,924 .46
07/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3682'"
GL Trx #: 63218
TO RECORD OOPS - BOSKY 215-55110-50212-50900000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 42.23
TO RECORD OOPS - BOSKY 215-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 42.23
42.23 42.23
07/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3683"
GL Trx #: 63219
TO RECORD OOPS - HILL 100-52100-50340-30900000 OPERATING EXPENSES 7.00
TO RECORD OOPS - HILL 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 7.00
7.00 7.00
07/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3684'
GL Trx #: 63220
TO RECORD OOPS - MACDONALD 215-55110-50212-51000000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 124.44
TO RECORD OOPS - MACDONALD 215-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 124.44
124.44 124.44
07/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3685'"
GL Trx #: 63221
TO RECORD OOPS - SCHLEGEL 215-55110-50212-51000000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 26.01
TO RECORD OOPS - SCHLEGEL 215-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 26.01
26.01 26.01
07/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3686"
GL Trx #: 63222
TO RECORD OOPS - NICOLL 100-54600-50212-50400000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 20.40
TO RECORD OOPS - NICOLL 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.40
20.40 20.40
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07/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3687'"
GL Trx #: 63223
TO RECORD OOPS - LABORDE 100-51510-50212-41600000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 129.54
TO RECORD OOPS - LABORDE 100-51510-50340-41500000 OPERATING EXPENSES 3.57
TO RECORD OOPS - LABORDE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 133.11
133.11 133.11
07/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3688'"
GL Trx #: 63224
TO RECORD OOPS - BUKREY 215-55110-50212-53800000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 38.25
TO RECORD OOPS - BUKREY 215-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 38.25
38.25 38.25
07/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3689'"
GL Trx #: 63225
TO RECORD OOPS - GROSHAN 215-55110-50212-51000000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 20.40
TO RECORD OOPS - GROSHAN 215-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.40
20.40 20.40
07/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3690'
GL Trx #: 63226
TO RECORD OOPS - LABORDE 100-51510-50310-41500000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 22.44
TO RECORD OOPS - LABORDE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 22.44
22.44 22.44
07/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3691'
GL Trx #: 63227
TO RECORD OOPS - ROETHE 100-51200-50212-31700000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 294.16
TO RECORD OOPS ROETHE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 294.16
294.16 294.16
07/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3692'"
GL Trx #: 63228
TO RECORD OOPS SCHEEL 224-53300-50212-50600000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 51.00
TO RECORD OOPS SCHEEL 100-56300-50212-20600000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 20.40
TO RECORD OOPS SCHEEL 224-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 51.00
TO RECORD OOPS - SCHEEL 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.40
71.40 71.40
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07/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3693"
GL Trx #: 63229
RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 100-00000-21565 HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLI 2,169.78
RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,169.78
2,169.78 2,169.78
07/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3694'
GL Trx #: 63230
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 MVD FEES 8,553.96
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 8,553.96
8,553.96 8,553.96
07/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3695"'
GL Trx #: 63231
RECORD EBC FEE 100-00000-21520 EBC DEDUCTIONS 187.00
RECORD EBC FEE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 187.00
187.00 187.00
07/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3696"'
GL Trx #: 63232
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE 2,031.47
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,031.47
2,031.47 2,031.47
07/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3697"'
GL Trx #: 63233
TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC 100-51510-50216-41600000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FI 194.83
TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 194.83
194.83 194.83
07/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3698"
GL Trx #: 63234
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - TRIGGS 100-00000-46290-31000000 MVD FEES 89.06
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - TRIGGS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 89.06
89.06 89.06
07/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3699'
GL Trx #: 63235
TO RECORD NSF - STRONG 270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 997.00
TO RECORD NSF - STRONG 270-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 997.00
997.00 997.00
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07/31/2017 CDJE Ref Numl: '3700"'
GL Trx #: 63236
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - MCBROOM 100-00000-46290-31000000 MVD FEES 94.00
TO RECORD NSF CHECK - MCBROOM 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 94.00
94.00 94.00
65,091.40 65,091.40
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 13,817.61
SALES TAX PAYABLE 100-00000-21104 2,031.47
EBC DEDUCTIONS 100-00000-21520 187.00
HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-00000-21565 2,169.78
MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31000000 183.06
MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 8,553.96
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-51200-50212-31700000 294.16
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-51510-50212-41600000 129.54
OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES 100-51510-50216-41600000 194.83
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41500000 22.44
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51510-50340-41500000 3.57
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-52100-50340-30900000 7.00
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-54600-50212-50400000 20.40
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-56300-50212-20600000 20.40
PRIMARY CHECKING 215-00000-11100 251.33
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 215-55110-50212-50900000 42.23
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 215-55110-50212-51000000 170.85
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 215-55110-50212-53800000 38.25
PRIMARY CHECKING 224-00000-11100 51.00
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 224-53300-50212-50600000 51.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 48,924 .46
US BANK - CC 245-00000-11102 48,924 .46
PRIMARY CHECKING 270-00000-11100 997.00
CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 270-00000-42100 997.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 300-00000-11100 1,050.00
INTEREST 300-58200-50620-41700000 1,050.00
GRAND TOTAL: 65,091.40 65,091.40
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2017 07/31/2017 MONTH 07/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
100-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 8,098,257.00 0.00 0.00 8,098,257.00 0.00
100-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 5,000.00 3,720.42 2,327.05 1,279.58 74.41
100-00000-41310 ELECTRICAL UTILITY PILOT 460,000.00 0.00 0.00 460,000.00 0.00
100-00000-41311 ELECTRIC UTILITY DIVIDEND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-41312 WATER UTILITY PILOT 418,000.00 0.00 0.00 418,000.00 0.00
100-00000-41313 WATER UTILITY DIVIDEND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-41320 SHA PILOT 47,000.00 23,159.59 0.00 23,840.41 49.28
100-00000-41321 DCHA PILOT 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00
100-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42110 STORM SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42120 SANITARY SEWER (P & I) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42130 WATER MAIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42140 SIDEWALK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42150 STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42160 WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42190 IMPACT FEE - IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 10,000.00 22,230.00 1,400.00 (12,230.00) 222.30
100-00000-43410 STATE SHARED TAXES 557,328.00 83,599.16 83,599.16 473,728.84 15.00
100-00000-43415 EXPENDITURE RESTRAINT PAYMENT 235,987.00 235,987.18 235,987.18 (0.18) 100.00
100-00000-43420 FIRE INSURANCE REBATE 33,000.00 42,935.88 0.00 (9,935.88) 130.11
100-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 48,000.00 57,695.00 57,695.00 (9,695.00) 120.20
100-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 3,200.00 3,680.00 3,680.00 (480.00) 115.00
100-00000-43522 FEDERAL AID: POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43523 COPS GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43531 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 527,212.00 287,415.00 143,707.50 239,797.00 54.52
100-00000-43533 STATE AID - STREETS 51,000.00 25,805.80 12,902.90 25,194.20 50.60
100-00000-43537 TAXI GRANT 140,000.00 35,905.00 0.00 104,095.00 25.65
100-00000-43545 RECYCLING GRANT 32,000.00 34,029.48 0.00 (2,029.48) 106.34
100-00000-43690 OTHER STATE GRANTS 0.00 2,805.75 2,805.75 (2,805.75) 100.00
100-00000-43691 STATE GRANTS- EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43692 FEMA ASSISTANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-43693 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER 54,000.00 60,390.71 60,390.71 (6,390.71) 111.83
100-00000-43790 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 31,632.00 20,504.20 0.00 11,127.80 64.82
100-00000-43791 OTHER GRANTS 0.00 2,825.59 2,825.59 (2,825.59) 100.00
100-00000-43810 GRANTS- FROM UTILITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-44110 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 18,000.00 18,270.00 10.00 (270.00) 101.50
100-00000-44111 OPERATORS 11,000.00 10,455.00 1,255.00 545.00 95.05
100-00000-44120 CIGARETTE 700.00 900.00 0.00 (200.00) 128.57
100-00000-44150 MISC. LICENSE 7,000.00 6,119.50 192.50 880.50 87.42
100-00000-44210 DOG 4,000.00 1,789.75 0.00 2,210.25 44 .74
100-00000-44300 BUILDING 75,000.00 50,096.29 8,916.03 24,903.71 66.80
100-00000-44310 ELECTRICAL 25,000.00 14,545.00 1,261.55 10,455.00 58.18
100-00000-44320 PLUMBING 15,000.00 11,837.60 841.55 3,162.40 78.92
100-00000-44330 HEATING 12,000.00 9,859.08 807.24 2,140.92 82.16
100-00000-44340 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 0.00 4,025.62 1,971.07 (4,025.62) 100.00
100-00000-44900 MISC 30,000.00 14,340.00 1,545.00 15,660.00 47.80
100-00000-45100 COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 95,000.00 65,852.89 9,303.18 29,147.11 69.32
100-00000-45130 PARKING FINES 20,000.00 18,756.00 938.00 1,244.00 93.78
100-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 5,000.00 7,717.99 0.00 (2,717.99) 154.36
100-00000-46150 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 10,000.00 7,700.00 1,645.00 2,300.00 77.00
100-00000-46210 POLICE DEPT FEES 6,000.00 12,438.26 4,725.47 (6,438.26) 207.30
100-00000-46220 FIRE DEPT FEES 151,000.00 76,389.00 0.00 74,611.00 50.59
100-00000-46290 MVD FEES 19,000.00 4,260.70 1,656.10 14,739.30 22.42
100-00000-46300 PLAN - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46309 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 0.00 3,650.00 530.00 (3,650.00) 100.00
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100-00000-46310 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-MISC 10,000.00 8,497.64 2,355.03 1,502.36 84.98
100-00000-46311 PLAN - PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46312 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-MOWING 0.00 340.00 340.00 (340.00) 100.00
100-00000-46313 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-SNOW 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
100-00000-46420 GARBAGE COLLECTION FEES 740,000.00 1,100.00 0.00 738,900.00 0.15
100-00000-46430 STREET OPENING 6,000.00 3,825.00 850.00 2,175.00 63.75
100-00000-46435 YARD WASTE SITE FEES 17,000.00 17,210.00 1,595.00 (210.00) 101.24
100-00000-46540 CEMETERY FEES 19,000.00 7,450.00 1,700.00 11,550.00 39.21
100-00000-46590 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 0.00 895.87 37.00 (895.87) 100.00
100-00000-46595 MISC TAXABLE SALES 0.00 (143.64) 0.00 143.64 100.00
100-00000-46600 MISC REV - SENIOR CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46610 NEWSLETTER 0.00 250.50 37.00 (250.50) 100.00
100-00000-46720 PARK RESERVATIONS 5,000.00 4,815.00 535.00 185.00 96.30
100-00000-46750 RECREATION 54,824.00 38,387.54 2,001.50 16,436.46 70.02
100-00000-46751 SWIM POND 65,000.00 42,581.66 29,481.57 22,418.34 65.51
100-00000-46752 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 112,455.00 39,388.11 1,768.50 73,066.89 35.03
100-00000-46753 MEDIA CONSULTATION/MISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46755 CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 135,000.00 33,768.09 0.00 101,231.91 25.01
100-00000-46756 UNDERWRITING 3,000.00 675.00 0.00 2,325.00 22.50
100-00000-46757 CABLE - TAXABLE SALES 500.00 355.00 0.00 145.00 71.00
100-00000-46758 CABLE - EQUIPMENT FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-46759 VIDEO PRODUCTION SERVICES 2,000.00 1,325.00 325.00 675.00 66.25
100-00000-47410 SEWER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION 15,400.00 7,700.00 0.00 7,700.00 50.00
100-00000-47420 ELECTRIC UTILITY ADMINISTRATIO 35,400.00 17,700.00 0.00 17,700.00 50.00
100-00000-47430 WATER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION 13,200.00 6,600.00 0.00 6,600.00 50.00
100-00000-47440 EMS ADMINISTRATION 18,000.00 9,000.00 1,500.00 9,000.00 50.00
100-00000-48100 OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48110 INTEREST 20,000.00 34,294.89 3,248.97 (14,294.89) 171.47
100-00000-48111 INTEREST: LONG TERM INVESTMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 0.00 14,080.33 3,317.39 (14,080.33) 100.00
100-00000-48113 REBATE 0.00 7,029.23 0.00 (7,029.23) 100.00
100-00000-48114 DIVIDENDS 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
100-00000-48130 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 0.00 137.81 0.00 (137.81) 100.00
100-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 7,231.00 2,066.00 (7,231.00) 100.00
100-00000-48221 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 746.45 0.00 (746.45) 100.00
100-00000-48311 SALE TREES- STREET DEPT. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48400 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-PROPERTY 0.00 345.00 0.00 (345.00) 100.00
100-00000-48410 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-WORKCOMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48420 INSURANCE- REBATE 0.00 20,893.00 0.00 (20,893.00) 100.00
100-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48501 DC NUTRITION CONTRACT 21,542.00 13,141.00 0.00 8,401.00 61.00
100-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48503 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 7,000.00 3,821.00 478.00 3,179.00 54.59
100-00000-48504 DONATIONS TOWNSHIPS 42,501.00 17,602.00 0.00 24,899.00 41.42
100-00000-48505 DONATIONS CENTER 29,500.00 18,092.19 3,021.27 11,407.81 61.33
100-00000-48506 DONATIONS FRIENDSHIP FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48507 DONATIONS SEN CNTR CASE MGMT 1,000.00 30.00 0.00 970.00 3.00
100-00000-48509 DONATIONS SPECIAL GIFT (FOUN 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 (18,000.00) 100.00
100-00000-48510 DONATIONS UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48511 DONATIONS- MEMORY WALK 0.00 (1,309.63) 0.00 1,309.63 100.00
100-00000-48512 DONATIONS-SEN CNTR LOAN CLOSET 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48519 FSAYC CONTRIBUTION 114,458.00 58,100.42 12,739.02 56,357.58 50.76
100-00000-48521 SPECIAL EVENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48522 DONATIONS - YOUTH CENTER 3,000.00 850.00 0.00 2,150.00 28.33
100-00000-48523 DANE COUNTY DONATIONS 8,650.00 5,182.27 740.31 3,467.73 59.91
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100-00000-48524 UNITED WAY DONATIONS 5,000.00 1,862.08 465.52 3,137.92 37.24
100-00000-48525 DONATIONS -REC DEPT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48540 POLICE SAFETY CAMP 5,000.00 250.00 0.00 4,750.00 5.00
100-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 3,500.00 17,100.00 0.00 (13,600.00) 488.57
100-00000-48542 SHOP WITH A COP 0.00 216.00 216.00 (216.00) 100.00
100-00000-48543 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48544 BUDDY BENCHES 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 (3,000.00) 100.00
100-00000-48545 HOOPS WITH HERO'S 0.00 2,484.00 0.00 (2,484.00) 100.00
100-00000-48570 TREE DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48571 HEGGESTAD ARBOR/OAK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48572 DIVERSITY DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-48573 PUBLIC WORKS AWARD 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 (15,000.00) 100.00
100-00000-49243 TRANSFER IN - FIRE PENSION FND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-49260 TRANSFER IN - ECON DEV RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00000-49300 SURPLUS 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00
100-00000-49555 TRANSFER IN - CABLE RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 12,881,246.00 1,781,591.25 711,736.61 11,099,654.75 13.83
TOTAL REVENUES 12,881,246.00 1,781,591.25 711,736.61 11,099,654.75 13.83
Expenditures
Dept 51100-LEGISLATIVE
100-51100-50110 SALARIES 43,200.00 23,400.00 3,600.00 19,800.00 54.17
100-51100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,305.00 1,790.11 275.40 1,514.89 54.16
100-51100-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
Total Dept 51100-LEGISLATIVE 47,005.00 25,190.11 3,875.40 21,814.89 53.59
Dept 51200-JUDICIAL
100-51200-50110 SALARIES 12,501.00 6,971.16 961.54 5,529.84 55.76
100-51200-50120 WAGES 26,755.00 14,556.29 2,009.12 12,198.71 54.41
100-51200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 4,822.00 2,694.29 375.34 2,127.71 55.87
100-51200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 7,451.00 2,384.11 328.44 5,066.89 32.00
100-51200-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51200-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,300.00 1,294.16 294.16 5.84 99.55
100-51200-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 500.00 211.32 0.00 288.68 42.26
100-51200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 6,474.62 100.08 3,525.38 64.75
Total Dept 51200-JUDICIAL 63,329.00 34,585.95 4,068.68 28,743.05 54.61
Dept 51300-LEGAL
100-51300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 85,000.00 57,422.59 14,566.60 27,577.41 67.56
100-51300-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 15,000.00 1,433.00 0.00 13,567.00 9.55
100-51300-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
Total Dept 51300-LEGAL 100,500.00 58,855.59 14,566.60 41,644.41 58.56
Dept 51400-MAYOR
100-51400-50110 SALARIES 61,908.00 34,019.80 4,692.80 27,888.20 54.95
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100-51400-50120 WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 8,946.00 5,022.21 695.82 3,923.79 56.14
100-51400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 19,608.00 10,763.20 1,537.60 8,844.80 54.89
100-51400-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 2,000.00 798.21 175.00 1,201.79 39.91
100-51400-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51400-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 8,000.00 7,109.04 0.00 890.96 88.86
100-51400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,700.00 3,257.31 534.79 (1,557.31) 191.61
100-51400-50399 BUDGETING FOR OUTCOMES PROJECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51400-MAYOR 102,162.00 60,969.77 7,636.01 41,192.23 59.68
Dept 51420-CLERK
100-51420-50110 SALARIES 0.00 0.00 (551.25) 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50120 WAGES 112,169.00 64,345.05 8,813.01 47,823.95 57.36
100-51420-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51420-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 15,069.00 8,075.97 1,087.60 6,993.03 53.59
100-51420-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 34,391.00 19,626.84 2,923.24 14,764.16 57.07
100-51420-50210 TELEPHONE 4,600.00 2,642.78 320.55 1,957.22 57.45
100-51420-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,550.00 495.14 (472.00) 3,054.86 13.95
100-51420-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 152.00 0.00 (152.00) 100.00
100-51420-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 8,000.00 1,883.37 258.53 6,116.63 23.54
100-51420-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 1,064.74 0.00 (1,064.74) 100.00
100-51420-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 8,000.00 2,896.32 1,846.00 5,103.68 36.20
Total Dept 51420-CLERK 185,779.00 101,182.21 14,225.68 84,596.79 54.46
Dept 51440-ELECTION
100-51440-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 7,000.00 9,889.29 0.00 (2,889.29) 141.28
100-51440-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 1,200.00 1,926.84 0.00 (726.84) 160.57
100-51440-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 7,000.00 1,116.70 0.00 5,883.30 15.95
Total Dept 51440-ELECTION 15,200.00 12,932.83 0.00 2,267.17 85.08

Dept 51510-FINANCE DIRECTOR

100-51510-50110 SALARIES 98,413.00 54,754.45 7,607.26 43,658.55 55.64
100-51510-50120 WAGES 96,155.00 48,654.45 7,251.21 47,500.55 50.60
100-51510-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 939.02 0.00 (939.02) 100.00
100-51510-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 28,116.00 13,188.07 2,100.84 14,927.93 46.91
100-51510-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 44,448.00 24,960.36 3,664.74 19,487.64 56.16
100-51510-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51510-50211 POSTAGE 18,500.00 1,458.03 89.53 17,041.97 7.88
100-51510-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 4,000.00 463.54 293.54 3,536.46 11.59
100-51510-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 53,000.00 58,027.00 13,873.50 (5,027.00) 109.48
100-51510-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 5,000.00 1,386.19 194.83 3,613.81 27.72
100-51510-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
100-51510-50219 TAXI GRANT 150,000.00 74,650.35 15,432.16 75,349.65 49.717
100-51510-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 50,066.00 31,252.85 2,280.08 18,813.15 62.42
100-51510-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,000.00 (3,445.73) 3.57 4,445.73 (344.57)

100-51510-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Total Dept 51510-FINANCE DIRECTOR 553,698.00 306,288.58 52,791.26 247,409.42 55.32
Dept 51530-ASSESSOR
100-51530-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51530-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 44,000.00 44,000.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-51530-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 3,500.00 3,398.29 3,398.29 101.71 97.09
100-51530-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 51530-ASSESSOR 47,500.00 47,398.29 3,398.29 101.71 99.79
Dept 51550-HR/RISK MANAGEMENT
100-51550-50110 SALARIES 75,700.00 48,136.19 6,656.00 27,563.81 63.59
100-51550-50120 WAGES 35,409.00 20,083.35 2,771.20 15,325.65 56.72
100-51550-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51550-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 16,056.00 9,777.63 1,359.13 6,278.37 60.90
100-51550-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 8,942.00 4,826.28 673.04 4,115.72 53.97
100-51550-50190 TRAINING 1,500.00 199.00 0.00 1,301.00 13.27
100-51550-50210 TELEPHONE 1,800.00 319.85 63.37 1,480.15 17.77
100-51550-50211 POSTAGE 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
100-51550-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 2,000.00 187.09 0.00 1,812.91 9.35
100-51550-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,700.00 1,583.04 0.00 116.96 93.12
100-51550-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
100-51550-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 8,000.00 1,924.71 281.72 6,075.29 24.06
Total Dept 51550-HR/RISK MANAGEMENT 152,707.00 87,037.14 11,804.46 65,669.86 57.00
Dept 51800-CITY WEBSITE
100-51800-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 54,500.00 7,283.00 181.71 47,217.00 13.36
Total Dept 51800-CITY WEBSITE 54,500.00 7,283.00 181.71 47,217.00 13.36
Dept 51900-OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT
100-51900-50150 CITY SHARE EMPOLYMENT TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51900-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00
100-51900-50153 SELF INSURED LOSSES 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00
100-51900-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51900-50300 MISC EXPENSES 49,500.00 51,510.50 0.00 (2,010.50) 104.06
Total Dept 51900-OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 124,500.00 51,510.50 0.00 72,989.50 41.37
Dept 51930-INSURANCE
100-51930-50510 PROPERTY/LIABILITY INSURANCE 26,744.00 27,528.00 0.00 (784.00) 102.93
100-51930-50511 EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE 1,516.00 1,332.00 0.00 184.00 87.86
100-51930-50512 EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES LIABILITY 7,214.00 6,273.00 0.00 941.00 86.96
100-51930-50513 AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE INSURANCE 32,069.00 36,390.51 0.00 (4,321.51) 113.48
100-51930-50514 BOILER/MACHINERY INSURANCE 1,040.00 995.00 0.00 45.00 95.67
100-51930-50515 PROPERTY INSURANCE 26,698.00 25,795.00 0.00 903.00 96.62
100-51930-50520 WORKERS COMP. INSURANCE 129,725.00 153,506.00 3,500.00 (23,781.00) 118.33
100-51930-50521 LIFE - DISABILITY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-51930-50523 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 12,000.00 8,654.91 0.00 3,345.09 72.12
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Total Dept 51930-INSURANCE 237,006.00 260,474.42 3,500.00 (23,468.42) 109.90
Dept 52100-LAW ENFORCEMENT
100-52100-50110 SALARIES 99,283.00 55,451.09 7,636.80 43,831.91 55.85
100-52100-50120 WAGES 1,276,727.00 759,725.70 104,474.33 517,001.30 59.51
100-52100-50122 WAGES - DISPATCH 302,328.00 164,542.88 22,729.86 137,785.12 54.43
100-52100-50123 WAGES - PART TIME PATROL 0.00 12,899.51 1,127.19 (12,899.51) 100.00
100-52100-50124 WAGES - VOLUNTEERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50125 OVERTIME - DISPATCH 13,000.00 5,970.70 895.60 7,029.30 45.93
100-52100-50126 OVERTIME 104,000.00 74,795.45 13,177.34 29,204.55 71.92
100-52100-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 20,000.00 8,401.77 0.00 11,598.23 42.01
100-52100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 281,701.00 184,481.49 25,900.27 97,219.51 65.49
100-52100-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 448,519.00 248,650.78 35,521.54 199,868.22 55.44
100-52100-50153 SELF INSURED LOSSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50154 EYE GLASSES- POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50190 TRAINING 28,000.00 18,593.79 183.42 9,406.21 66.41
100-52100-50210 TELEPHONE 19,180.00 9,674.88 1,489.74 9,505.12 50.44
100-52100-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 1,700.00 1,608.00 0.00 92.00 94.59
100-52100-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 44,500.00 8,149.80 841.00 36,350.20 18.31
100-52100-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 1,000.00 425.00 0.00 575.00 42.50
100-52100-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 19,400.00 9,150.10 0.00 10,249.90 47.17
100-52100-50241 DANE COM FEES 20,766.00 0.00 0.00 20,766.00 0.00
100-52100-50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 14,000.00 7,233.77 466.31 6,766.23 51.67
100-52100-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 30,000.00 17,542.78 2,599.10 12,457.22 58.48
100-52100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 47,800.00 44,204.25 2,805.39 3,595.75 92.48
100-52100-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 26,890.00 16,136.88 586.78 10,753.12 60.01
100-52100-50393 HOOPS WITH HERO'S 0.00 2,484.00 2,096.75 (2,484.00) 100.00
100-52100-50394 BUDDY BENCHES 0.00 2,375.00 0.00 (2,375.00) 100.00
100-52100-50395 POLICE SAFETY CAMP 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
100-52100-50396 ENFORCEMENT EXPENSES 0.00 1,421.00 0.00 (1,421.00) 100.00
100-52100-50397 SHOP WITH A COP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52100-50398-30900000 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52100-LAW ENFORCEMENT 2,803,794.00 1,653,918.62 222,531.42 1,149,875.38 58.99
Dept 52200-FIRE PROTECTION
100-52200-50110 SALARIES 82,733.00 45,500.80 6,278.40 37,232.20 55.00
100-52200-50120 WAGES 96,140.00 54,504.20 7,505.40 41,635.80 56.69
100-52200-50124 WAGES - VOLUNTEERS 99,000.00 13,614.78 3,192.05 85,385.22 13.75
100-52200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 1,510.00 0.00 (1,510.00) 100.00
100-52200-50129 LONGEVITY - VOLUNTEERS 8,850.00 0.00 0.00 8,850.00 0.00
100-52200-50130 FIRE PENSION BENEFIT 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00
100-52200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 31,340.00 19,270.93 2,749.13 12,069.07 61.49
100-52200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 39,497.00 25,787.04 3,607.78 13,709.96 65.29
100-52200-50190 TRAINING 3,280.00 1,117.78 0.00 2,162.22 34.08
100-52200-50210 TELEPHONE 3,100.00 2,488.37 159.88 611.63 80.27
100-52200-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,425.00 0.00 0.00 1,425.00 0.00
100-52200-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52200-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 5,000.00 1,680.00 352.00 3,320.00 33.60
100-52200-50220 UTILITIES 23,000.00 13,380.82 1,810.55 9,619.18 58.18
100-52200-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 5,866.46 1,538.45 4,133.54 58.66
100-52200-50241 DANE CAD 2,900.00 30.47 0.00 2,869.53 1.05
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2017 07/31/2017 MONTH 07/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
100-52200-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 10,000.00 5,487.26 677.08 4,512.74 54.87
100-52200-50300 MISC EXPENSES 250.00 362.03 14.39 (112.03) 144.81
100-52200-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 350.00 158.60 0.00 191.40 45.31
100-52200-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 2,475.00 1,935.00 660.00 540.00 78.18
100-52200-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 7,500.00 2,775.81 417.63 4,724.19 37.01
100-52200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 6,333.27 450.57 3,666.73 63.33
100-52200-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 0.00
100-52200-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 1,050.00 28.00 0.00 1,022.00 2.67
100-52200-50396 ENFORCEMENT EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 52200-FIRE PROTECTION 478,690.00 201,831.62 29,413.31 276,858.38 42.16
Dept 52400-INSPECTION
100-52400-50110 SALARIES 5,225.00 0.00 0.00 5,225.00 0.00
100-52400-50120 WAGES 62,219.00 34,042.39 4,697.60 28,176.61 54.71
100-52400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52400-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-52400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 9,746.00 5,061.89 707.03 4,684.11 51.94
100-52400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 17,723.00 10,763.20 1,537.60 6,959.80 60.73
100-52400-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Total Dept 52400-INSPECTION 98,113.00 53,067.48 6,942.23 45,045.52 54.09
Dept 53200-CITY BUILDINGS
100-53200-50110 SALARIES 5,225.00 0.00 0.00 5,225.00 0.00
100-53200-50120 WAGES 89,935.00 29,703.80 4,099.20 60,231.20 33.03
100-53200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53200-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 13,750.00 4,381.40 606.06 9,368.60 31.86
100-53200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 24,540.00 10,763.20 1,537.60 13,776.80 43.86
100-53200-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 112.97 17.18 (112.97) 100.00
100-53200-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 15,000.00 7,026.42 886.00 7,973.58 46.84
100-53200-50220 UTILITIES 32,000.00 17,629.96 2,169.70 14,370.04 55.09
100-53200-50221 UTILITIES-BUILDING 2 2,200.00 273.41 36.03 1,926.59 12.43
100-53200-50222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 8,000.00 2,550.85 289.61 5,449.15 31.89
100-53200-50223 UTILITIES - FOOD PANTRY 3,000.00 1,257.07 239.02 1,742.93 41.90
100-53200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 5,451.00 169.13 4,549.00 54.51
100-53200-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 11,000.00 4,174.08 759.99 6,825.92 37.95
Total Dept 53200-CITY BUILDINGS 214,650.00 83,324.16 10,809.52 131,325.84 38.82
Dept 53300-HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST
100-53300-50110 SALARIES 52,071.00 43,712.18 6,035.20 8,358.82 83.95
100-53300-50120 WAGES 464,029.00 347,736.59 48,056.41 116,292.41 74.94
100-53300-50126 OVERTIME 16,500.00 5,304.04 191.15 11,195.96 32.15
100-53300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 14,116.00 3,381.00 688.00 10,735.00 23.95
100-53300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 77,657.00 57,633.94 7,818.64 20,023.06 74.22
100-53300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 173,020.00 97,737.76 13,710.90 75,282.24 56.49
100-53300-50210 TELEPHONE 2,785.00 1,505.65 173.24 1,279.35 54.06
100-53300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 5,600.00 1,054.00 0.00 4,546.00 18.82
100-53300-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 45,500.00 13,090.63 1,141.20 32,409.37 28.717
100-53300-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 0.00 90.00 0.00 (90.00) 100.00
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
100-53300-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50220 UTILITIES 35,000.00 17,145.74 1,730.66 17,854.26 48.99
100-53300-50290 RENTING/LEASING EQMT - STREET 13,000.00 6,378.18 5,000.00 6,621.82 49.06
100-53300-50300 MISC EXPENSES 18,000.00 13,848.52 943.83 4,151.48 76.94
100-53300-50302 PPE - PUBLIC WORKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,800.00 3,386.65 888.07 1,413.35 70.56
100-53300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 44,000.00 20,177.86 3,354.34 23,822.14 45.86
100-53300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 66,000.00 48,204.43 5,056.55 17,795.57 73.04
100-53300-50345 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 3,000.00 3,370.26 1,770.52 (370.26) 112.34
100-53300-50360 TREE PURCHASES - STREETS 17,000.00 27,081.39 0.00 (10,081.39) 159.30
100-53300-50361 TREE CONSULTANT - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50365 TREE GRANT INVENTORY - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53300-50390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 8,500.00 5,405.96 555.93 3,094.04 63.60
100-53300-50391 TOOL ALLOWANCE 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
100-53300-50392 PUBLIC WORKS AWARD EXPENSES 0.00 574.66 0.00 (574.66) 100.00
Total Dept 53300-HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 1,061,078.00 717,319.44 97,114.64 343,758.56 67.60
Dept 53310-SNOW REMOVAL
100-53310-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53310-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53310-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 80,000.00 37,774.17 0.00 42,225.83 47.22
Total Dept 53310-SNOW REMOVAL 80,000.00 37,774.17 0.00 42,225.83 47.22
Dept 53400-SIGNS AND MARKINGS
100-53400-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 18,000.00 6,714.26 933.75 11,285.74 37.30
Total Dept 53400-SIGNS AND MARKINGS 18,000.00 6,714.26 933.75 11,285.74 37.30
Dept 53420-STREET LIGHTING
100-53420-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-53420-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 130,000.00 68,868.71 9,426.08 61,131.29 52.98
Total Dept 53420-STREET LIGHTING 130,000.00 68,868.71 9,426.08 61,131.29 52.98
Dept 53440-SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS
100-53440-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 734.37 202.01 (734.37) 100.00
Total Dept 53440-SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 0.00 734.37 202.01 (734.37) 100.00
Dept 53620-SANITATION
100-53620-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 530,000.00 264,498.30 0.00 265,501.70 49.91
100-53620-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 185,000.00 89,391.10 0.00 95,608.90 48.32
100-53620-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 53620-SANITATION 715,000.00 353,889.40 0.00 361,110.60 49.50
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Dept 54100-PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES
100-54100-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 54100-PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER
100-54600-50110 SALARIES 62,256.00 38,139.59 5,272.00 24,116.41 61.26
100-54600-50120 WAGES 136,681.00 72,223.11 8,816.98 64,457.89 52.84
100-54600-50121 WAGES - SENIOR CASE MGMT. 120,695.00 63,418.22 8,973.20 57,276.78 52.54
100-54600-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 44,500.00 23,951.00 3,291.38 20,549.00 53.82
100-54600-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 66,106.00 34,878.78 5,202.34 31,227.22 52.76
100-54600-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50201 MEAL SITE REVS-TO COUNTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-54600-50202 FOUNDATION GRANT 0.00 13,844.40 2,282.00 (13,844.40) 100.00
100-54600-50204 KITCHEN FUND 7,000.00 2,277.91 173.07 4,722.09 32.54
100-54600-50210 TELEPHONE 2,500.00 1,341.16 129.60 1,158.84 53.65
100-54600-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,000.00 1,945.70 223.40 1,054.30 64.86
100-54600-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 21,542.00 0.00 0.00 21,542.00 0.00
100-54600-50220 UTILITIES 23,000.00 12,392.66 1,503.63 10,607.34 53.88
100-54600-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 19,000.00 8,976.17 2,617.61 10,023.83 47.24
100-54600-50313 PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY 2,000.00 1,601.23 330.00 398.77 80.06
100-54600-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 3,000.00 273.62 182.43 2,726.38 9.12
100-54600-50325 ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00
100-54600-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 10,000.00 5,732.77 819.66 4,267.23 57.33
100-54600-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 280.22 1.92 (280.22) 100.00
100-54600-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00
Total Dept 54600-SENIOR CENTER 522,780.00 281,276.54 39,819.22 241,503.46 53.80
Dept 54910-CEMETERY
100-54910-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 20,000.00 9,500.00 2,375.00 10,500.00 47.50
100-54910-50300 MISC EXPENSES 16,000.00 10,955.48 5,334.31 5,044.52 68.47
Total Dept 54910-CEMETERY 36,000.00 20,455.48 7,709.31 15,544.52 56.82
Dept 55100-CULTURE
100-55100-50110 SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50120 WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50720 MUSEUM 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
100-55100-50726 PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50727 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50728 HOLIDAY PROMOTION 6,800.00 0.00 (495.53) 6,800.00 0.00
100-55100-50730 SISTER CITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50731 CITY BAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50733 INDUSTRIAL PARK NORTH SIGN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50734 DIVERSITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50735 ARTS COUNCIL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55100-50736 STOUGHTON AREA YOUTH CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 55100-CULTURE 7,300.00 0.00 (495.53) 7,300.00 0.00
Dept 55200-PARKS
100-55200-50110 SALARIES 3,774.00 0.00 0.00 3,774.00 0.00
100-55200-50120 WAGES 45,235.00 0.00 0.00 45,235.00 0.00
100-55200-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 66,466.00 31,365.36 10,574.88 35,100.64 47.19
100-55200-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 12,966.00 2,444.34 808.95 10,521.66 18.85
100-55200-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 17,324.00 0.00 0.00 17,324.00 0.00
100-55200-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 14,000.00 9,837.80 2,041.52 4,162.20 70.27
100-55200-50290-31500000 RENTING/LEASING EQMT - PARKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55200-50310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 23.16 1.99 (23.16) 100.00
100-55200-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 5,000.00 1,630.02 398.98 3,369.98 32.60
100-55200-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 27,000.00 13,091.59 1,853.64 13,908.41 48.49
100-55200-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 9,000.00 2,485.60 1,857.69 6,514.40 27.62
Total Dept 55200-PARKS 200,765.00 60,877.87 17,537.65 139,887.13 30.32
Dept 55300-RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS
100-55300-50110 SALARIES 64,660.00 36,065.67 4,947.68 28,594.33 55.78
100-55300-50120 WAGES 50,639.00 28,483.41 3,931.20 22,155.59 56.25
100-55300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 6,000.00 2,070.00 780.00 3,930.00 34.50
100-55300-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 50,573.00 19,758.43 8,901.01 30,814.57 39.07
100-55300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 16,661.00 13,719.65 3,417.57 2,941.35 82.35
100-55300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 24,335.00 13,275.54 1,896.50 11,059.46 54.55
100-55300-50210 TELEPHONE 3,000.00 766.62 89.76 2,233.38 25.55
100-55300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 700.00 130.00 0.00 570.00 18.57
100-55300-50213 SALES TAX 7,000.00 4,449.91 1,659.80 2,550.09 63.57
100-55300-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 40,908.00 30,123.82 8,448.76 10,784.18 73.64
100-55300-50220 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 9,610.00 0.00 0.00 9,610.00 0.00
100-55300-50300 MISC EXPENSES 1,000.00 4,200.04 2,842.48 (3,200.04) 420.00
100-55300-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 1,500.00 842.55 20.02 657.45 56.17
100-55300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 31,337.00 21,777.34 1,650.55 9,559.66 69.49
100-55300-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 0.00 616.35 0.00 (616.35) 100.00
100-55300-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55300-50343 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-3 8,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 (1,000.00) 112.50
100-55300-50344 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-4 8,500.00 4,254.71 641.73 4,245.29 50.06
100-55300-50930 POOL SINKING FUND 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 55300-RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 328,423.00 189,534.04 39,227.06 138,888.96 57.71
Dept 55400-YOUTH CENTER
100-55400-50110 SALARIES 11,411.00 6,107.73 873.12 5,303.27 53.52
100-55400-50120 WAGES 65,942.00 35,948.40 4,958.40 29,993.60 54.52
100-55400-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55400-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 18,209.00 12,043.53 1,332.66 6,165.47 66.14
100-55400-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 12,570.00 7,074.96 957.73 5,495.04 56.28
100-55400-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 22,351.00 12,377.64 1,768.24 9,973.36 55.38
100-55400-50203 SPECIAL GIFT FUND - YOUTH CTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55400-50210 TELEPHONE 3,000.00 1,408.30 286.58 1,591.70 46.94
100-55400-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 21,000.00 21,000.00 10,500.00 0.00 100.00







08/10/2017 12:17 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 11/24
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 07/31/2017 MONTH 07/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
100-55400-50220 UTILITIES 9,600.00 4,900.19 657.72 4,699.81 51.04
100-55400-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 4,000.00 1,539.64 0.00 2,460.36 38.49
100-55400-50316 RENT EXPENSE 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 4,300.00 0.00
100-55400-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.50 0.50 (0.50) 100.00
Total Dept 55400-YOUTH CENTER 172,383.00 102,400.89 21,334.95 69,982.11 59.40
Dept 55500-MEDIA SERVICES
100-55500-50110 SALARIES 81,630.00 0.00 0.00 81,630.00 0.00
100-55500-50120 WAGES 48,543.00 27,141.14 4,334.41 21,401.86 55.91
100-55500-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 16,000.00 9,575.45 581.00 6,424.55 59.85
100-55500-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 16,527.00 4,637.15 668.83 11,889.85 28.06
100-55500-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 39,185.00 10,763.20 1,537.60 28,421.80 27.47
100-55500-50210 TELEPHONE 1,800.00 1,002.77 14.00 797.23 55.71
100-55500-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-55500-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 6,000.00 549.24 0.00 5,450.76 9.15
100-55500-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 8,000.00 6,717.64 370.15 1,282.36 83.97
100-55500-50300 MISC EXPENSES 43,000.00 10,971.78 1,226.70 32,028.22 25.52
100-55500-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55500-MEDIA SERVICES 260,685.00 71,358.37 8,732.69 189,326.63 27.37
Dept 56300-PLANNING
100-56300-50110 SALARIES 83,593.00 57,584.20 7,945.60 26,008.80 68.89
100-56300-50120 WAGES 69,526.00 47,613.11 6,486.64 21,912.89 68.48
100-56300-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-56300-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-56300-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 22,125.00 14,778.80 2,030.58 7,346.20 66.80
100-56300-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 33,781.00 21,526.40 3,075.20 12,254.60 63.72
100-56300-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 3,500.00 2,148.02 311.40 1,351.98 61.37
100-56300-50330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 1,250.00 502.49 371.44 747.51 40.20
100-56300-50335 VEHICLE FUEL 2,700.00 1,261.61 258.35 1,438.39 46.73
100-56300-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 14,000.00 7,983.45 1,962.48 6,016.55 57.02
Total Dept 56300-PLANNING 230,475.00 153,398.08 22,441.69 77,076.92 66.56
Dept 59200-CONTINGENCY
100-59200-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 80,000.00 8,900.00 0.00 71,100.00 11.13
Total Dept 59200-CONTINGENCY 80,000.00 8,900.00 0.00 71,100.00 11.13
Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE
100-59300-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 2,366,686.00 2,366,686.00 2,366,686.00 0.00 100.00
100-59300-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59300-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59300-50935 TRANSFER TO TIF FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 2,366,686.00 2,366,686.00 2,366,686.00 0.00 100.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 07/31/2017 MONTH 07/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures
Dept 59400-TRANSFER TO CAPITAL
100-59400-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-OPERA HOUSE 170,491.00 84,954.78 0.00 85,536.22 49,83
100-59400-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE-CAPITAL OUTLAY 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 100.00
100-59400-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY-CONSTRUCTION 219,500.00 219,500.00 219,500.00 0.00 100.00
100-59400-50944 TRANSFER TO EMS 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 100.00
Total Dept 59400-TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 669,991.00 584,454.78 499,500.00 85,536.22 87.23
Dept 59500-TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS
100-59500-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND-SICK LEAVE 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 100.00
100-59500-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50932 TRANSFER TO PS BUILDING 47,800.00 23,727.37 23,727.37 24,072.63 49.64
100-59500-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50934 TRANSFER TO FIREMAN'S PENSION 33,000.00 33,000.00 33,000.00 0.00 100.00
100-59500-50935 TRANSFER TO TIF FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50936 TR OUT - LIBRARY FUND 567,747.00 567,747.00 567,747.00 0.00 100.00
100-59500-50937 TR OUT - LIBRARY GIFT FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50938 TR OUT - CURB & GUTTER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50939 TR OUT - SIDEWALK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-59500-50943 TRANSFER TO LANDMARKS 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 59500-TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 712,547.00 684,474.37 684,474.37 28,072.63 96.06
Dept 59510
100-59510-50932 TRANSFER TO RDA 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
100-59510-50933 TRANSFER TO EQUIP REPLACEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59510 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
Dept 59800
100-59800-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 12,881,246.00 8,754,967.04 4,200,388.46 4,126,278.96 67.97
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 12,881,246.00 1,781,591.25 711,736.61 11,099,654.75 13.83
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 12,881,246.00 8,754,967.04 4,200,388.46 4,126,278.96 67.97
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 (6,973,375.79) (3,488,651.85) 6,973,375.79 100.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 07/31/2017 MONTH 07/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
215-00000-43534 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-43720 DANE COUNTY SERVICE FEES 219,116.00 219,116.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
215-00000-43725 OTHER COUNTIES SERVICE FEES 8,717.00 8,714.00 0.00 3.00 99.97
215-00000-43730 SCLS DIRECT CASH GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 395.93 201.93 (395.93) 100.00
215-00000-46710 FINES 23,000.00 13,167.66 1,149.20 9,832.34 57.25
215-00000-46712 COPY MACHINE 4,000.00 2,550.88 227.50 1,449.12 63.77
215-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-48500 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 567,747.00 567,747.00 567,747.00 0.00 100.00
215-00000-49300 SURPLUS 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 852,580.00 811,691.47 569,325.63 40,888.53 95.20
TOTAL REVENUES 852,580.00 811,691.47 569,325.63 40,888.53 95.20
Expenditures
Dept 55110
215-55110-50110 SALARIES 76,572.00 43,226.81 6,043.20 33,345.19 56.45
215-55110-50120 WAGES 374,424.00 197,895.90 26,611.43 176,528.10 52.85
215-55110-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 45,920.00 32,849.70 5,163.47 13,070.30 71.54
215-55110-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 14,000.00 115.85 0.00 13,884.15 0.83
215-55110-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 67,590.00 36,411.17 5,042.53 31,178.83 53.87
215-55110-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 86,732.00 50,137.64 6,018.18 36,594.36 57.81
215-55110-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50210 TELEPHONE 800.00 479.71 0.00 320.29 59.96
215-55110-50211 POSTAGE 400.00 207.77 0.00 192.23 51.94
215-55110-50212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 1,600.00 989.61 338.33 610.39 61.85
215-55110-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 500.00 277.45 26.85 222.55 55.49
215-55110-50217 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50218 SHARED DELIVERY AND OUTREACH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50220 UTILITIES 20,000.00 10,509.20 2,559.10 9,490.80 52.55
215-55110-50221 UTILITIES-BUILDING 2 7,000.00 3,230.86 108.95 3,769.14 46.16
215-55110-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 900.00 867.63 59.09 32.37 96.40
215-55110-50250 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 2,951.81 92.69 7,048.19 29.52
215-55110-50289 TECHNOLOGY COSTS 46,500.00 46,263.19 39.00 236.81 99.49
215-55110-50300 MISC EXPENSES 500.00 132.33 11.80 367.67 26.47
215-55110-50313 PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY 3,500.00 3,313.90 433.46 186.10 94.68
215-55110-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 400.00 300.00 0.00 100.00 75.00
215-55110-50326 PERIODICALS 6,000.00 5,428.38 54.00 571.62 90.47
215-55110-50327 E-RESOURCES 7,944.00 7,843.04 0.00 100.96 98.73
215-55110-50328 AUDIO VISUAL 12,700.00 8,222.50 704.64 4,477.50 64.74
215-55110-50329 BOOKS 46,100.00 25,985.60 4,439.50 20,114.40 56.37
215-55110-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 3,500.00 3,052.21 817.48 447.79 87.21
215-55110-50341 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-1 200.00 78.57 0.00 121.43 39.29
215-55110-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 4,500.00 2,730.17 145.89 1,769.83 60.67
215-55110-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 9,298.00 664.72 0.00 8,633.28 7.15
215-55110-50820 CAPITAL- COMPUTERS 5,000.00 253.13 0.00 4,746.87 5.06
215-55110-50900 CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
215-55110-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55110 852,580.00 484,418.85 58,709.59 368,161.15 56.82








08/10/2017 12:17 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 14/24
User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 07/31/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 07/31/2017 MONTH 07/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND
Expenditures
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 852,580.00 484,418.85 58,709.59 368,161.15 56.82
Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 852,580.00 811,691.47 569,325.63 40,888.53 95.20
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 852,580.00 484,418.85 58,709.59 368,161.15 56.82
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 0.00 327,272.62 510,616.04 (327,272.62) 100.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 07/31/2017 MONTH 07/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
245-00000-46742 TICKET SALES 678,960.00 344,193.50 8,068.00 334,766.50 50.69
245-00000-46745 REVENUE-FEES 45,000.00 10,648.00 722.00 34,352.00 23.66
245-00000-46910 OTHER TAXABLE SALES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-46920 MEMBERSHIPS 90,000.00 58,603.00 40,688.00 31,397.00 65.11
245-00000-46930 ANNUAL PUBLICATION 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
245-00000-46940 SPONSORSHIP - FESTIVAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-46990 TAX EXEMPT SALES 2,000.00 1,112.50 675.00 887.50 55.63
245-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 15.67 2.79 (15.67) 100.00
245-00000-48500 DONATIONS 5,000.00 1,382.00 575.00 3,618.00 27.64
245-00000-48510 DONATIONS - UNDESIGNATED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 170,491.00 84,954.78 0.00 85,536.22 49.83
245-00000-49246 TRANSFER IN - OPERA HOUSE RESV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 1,006,451.00 500, 909.45 50,730.79 505,541.55 49.717
TOTAL REVENUES 1,006,451.00 500, 909.45 50,730.79 505,541.55 49.717
Expenditures
Dept 55190-GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
245-55190-50110 SALARIES 74,620.00 41,361.20 5,707.20 33,258.80 55.43
245-55190-50120 WAGES 50,789.00 51,171.09 6,049.42 (382.09) 100.75
245-55190-50126 OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50127 WAGES - PART TIME 25,158.00 0.00 0.00 25,158.00 0.00
245-55190-50128 SEASONAL/TEMPORARY 12,000.00 4,159.00 2,196.00 7,841.00 34.66
245-55190-50151 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 19,061.00 13,761.58 1,918.60 5,299.42 72.20
245-55190-50152 HEALTH INSURANCE 25,040.00 19,016.76 2,716.68 6,023.24 75.95
245-55190-50210 TELEPHONE 2,500.00 1,943.33 381.36 556.67 77.73
245-55190-50214 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 35,000.00 12,981.19 2,073.41 22,018.81 37.09
245-55190-50240 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 2,832.66 255.96 7,167.34 28.33
245-55190-50245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50300 MISC EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50301 PLANNING DEPT. SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 95,000.00 55,689.84 47,939.31 39,310.16 58.62
245-55190-50320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES 6,000.00 1,752.17 682.76 4,247.83 29.20
245-55190-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 15,000.00 11,953.89 4,113.54 3,046.11 79.69
245-55190-50342 OPERATING EXPENSES-SPECIALIZED-2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50343 OPERATING EXPENSES-ADVERTISING 15,000.00 11,519.02 3,796.14 3,480.98 76.79
245-55190-50344 OPERATING EXPENSES-GUARANTEES 486,568.00 230,104.50 (500.00) 256,463.50 47.29
245-55190-50345 OPERATING EXPENSES-HOSPITALITY 45,407.00 31,160.75 0.00 14,246.25 68.63
245-55190-50346 OPERATING EXPENSES-MISC EVENT EXPENSES 5,000.00 1,476.45 58.08 3,523.55 29.53
245-55190-50347 OPERATING EXPENSES-CONTRACT LABOR/RENTAL 49,300.00 10,956.22 0.00 38,343.78 22.22
245-55190-50350 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
245-55190-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 55190-GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 971,443.00 501,839.65 77,388.46 469,603.35 51.66
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 971,443.00 501,839.65 77,388.46 469,603.35 51.66
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 07/31/2017 MONTH 07/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND
Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 1,006,451.00 500, 909.45 50,730.79 505,541.55 49.717
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 971,443.00 501,839.65 77,388.46 469,603.35 51.66
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 35,008.00 (930.20) (26,657.67) 35,938.20 2.66
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2017 07/31/2017 MONTH 07/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
300-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48113 REBATE 26,904.00 14,015.62 0.00 12,888.38 52.09
300-00000-48115 TOWNSHIP SHARE FIRE STATION 48,783.00 48,783.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
300-00000-48200 RENT INCOME - UTILITY BUILDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48210 TOWNSHIP LEASE PAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48250 MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 58,284.00 35,279.00 5,113.00 23,005.00 60.53
300-00000-48912 RETIREE HEALTH CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-48914 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49100 PREMIUM ON DEBT ISSUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 132,103.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 32,103.00 75.70
300-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 2,366,686.00 2,366,686.00 2,366,686.00 0.00 100.00
300-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49220 TRANSFER IN - TIF #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-00000-49223 TRANSFER IN - TIF #3 440,479.00 440,479.00 440,479.00 0.00 100.00
300-00000-49224 TRANSFER IN - TIF #4 105,483.00 105,483.00 105,483.00 0.00 100.00
300-00000-49225 TRANSFER IN - STORM WATER 164,364.00 0.00 0.00 164,364.00 0.00
300-00000-49228 TRANFER IN FROM UTILITIES 0.00 8,075.00 0.00 (8,075.00) 100.00
300-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 3,343,086.00 3,118,800.62 3,017,761.00 224,285.38 93.29
TOTAL REVENUES 3,343,086.00 3,118,800.62 3,017,761.00 224,285.38 93.29
Expenditures
Dept 58100-PRINCIPAL
300-58100-50610 PRINCIPAL 2,651,100.00 2,833,210.03 0.00 (182,110.03) 106.87
Total Dept 58100-PRINCIPAL 2,651,100.00 2,833,210.03 0.00 (182,110.03) 106.87
Dept 58200-INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES
300-58200-50620 INTEREST 533,457.00 296,072.20 1,050.00 237,384.80 55.50
300-58200-50621 PAYMENT TO REFUNDING ESCROW 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
Total Dept 58200-INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 534,457.00 296,072.20 1,050.00 238,384.80 55.40
Dept 58290
300-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 51,469.11 24,199.11 (51,469.11) 100.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 51,469.11 24,199.11 (51,469.11) 100.00
Dept 58300
300-58300-50610 PRINCIPAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300-58300-50620 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59220

300-59220-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 07/31/2017 MONTH 07/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND
Expenditures
Total Dept 59220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,185,557.00 3,180,751.34 25,249.11 4,805.66 99.85
Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 3,343,086.00 3,118,800.62 3,017,761.00 224,285.38 93.29
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,185,557.00 3,180,751.34 25,249.11 4,805.66 99.85
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 157,529.00 (61,950.72) 2,992,511.89 219,479.72 39.33
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 07/31/2017 MONTH 07/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
400-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-43524 GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-43534 STATE AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-47323 TOWNSHIP FIRE - CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 18,445.19 7,953.57 (18,445.19) 100.00
400-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-48531 PARK DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49100 PREMIUM ON DEBT ISSUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 6,393,891.00 7,808,023.55 0.00 (1,414,132.55) 122.12
400-00000-49203 TRANSFER IN - EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49212 TRANSFER IN - OUTLAY FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49213 TRANSFER IN -CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49214 TRANSFER IN -BLDG MAINT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49221 TRANSFER IN - FIRE TRUCK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49225 TRANSFER IN - STORM WATER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49226 TRANSFER IN - SP ASSESSMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49232 TRANSFER IN - PARK DEV FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400-00000-49602 CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS-LIBRARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 6,393,891.00 7,826,468.74 7,953.57 (1,432,577.74) 122.41
TOTAL REVENUES 6,393,891.00 7,826,468.74 7,953.57 (1,432,577.74) 122.41
Expenditures
Dept 57100-BUILDINGS
400-57100-50215 OUTSIDE SERVICES/-ENGINEERING 181,800.00 677.81 677.81 181,122.19 0.37
400-57100-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57100-BUILDINGS 181,800.00 677.81 677.81 181,122.19 0.37
Dept 57220
400-57220-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-FIRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57330-STREETS
400-57330-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-STREETS 1,469,558.00 371,546.82 (252,518.51) 1,098,011.18 25.28
400-57330-50830 BUILDINGS/REMODEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57330-STREETS 1,469,558.00 371,546.82 (252,518.51) 1,098,011.18 25.28
Dept 57331-BUILDINGS
400-57331-50830 BUILDINGS/REMODEL 0.00 57,246.84 5,759.43 (57,246.84) 100.00
Total Dept 57331-BUILDINGS 0.00 57,246.84 5,759.43 (57,246.84) 100.00
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YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 07/31/2017 MONTH 07/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
Expenditures
Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION
400-57332-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE (13,725.00) 0.00 0.00 (13,725.00) 0.00
Total Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION (13,725.00) 0.00 0.00 (13,725.00) 0.00
Dept 57344-SIDEWALKS
400-57344-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57344-SIDEWALKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57345-STORM WATER
400-57345-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 344,156.00 3,161.50 0.00 340,994.50 0.92
Total Dept 57345-STORM WATER 344,156.00 3,161.50 0.00 340,994.50 0.92
Dept 57391-4TH STREET DAM
400-57391-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57391-4TH STREET DAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57410-SANITARY SEWER
400-57410-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57410-SANITARY SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57415-SANITARY SEWER
400-57415-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57415-SANITARY SEWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57500-PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER
400-57500-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57500-PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57620-PARKS
400-57620-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 2,873.35 2,873.35 (2,873.35) 100.00
Total Dept 57620-PARKS 0.00 2,873.35 2,873.35 (2,873.35) 100.00
Dept 58290
400-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,981,789.00 435,506.32 (243,207.92) 1,546,282.68 21.98
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Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND

Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE
2017 07/31/2017 MONTH 07/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
6,393,891.00 7,826,468.74 7,953.57 (1,432,577.74) 122.41
1,981,789.00 435,506.32 (243,207.92) 1,546,282.68 21.98
4,412,102.00 7,390,962.42 251,161.49 (2,978,860.42) 167.52
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DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 07/31/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 07/31/2017 MONTH 07/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Revenues
Dept 00000
410-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43522 FEDERAL AID: POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43524 GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43525 GRANTS- TAXI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-43526 GRANTS- STREET DEPT FOUNDATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-47323 TOWNSHIP FIRE - CAPITAL 0.00 110,681.00 0.00 (110,681.00) 100.00
410-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 0.00 22,546.00 0.00 (22,546.00) 100.00
410-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49120 NOTE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49121 NOTE PROCEEDS - FIRE STATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 200,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 100.00
410-00000-49211 TRANSFER IN - EQUIP REPL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49213 TRANSFER IN -CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49214 TRANSFER IN -BLDG MAINT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49215 TRANSFER IN - IT RESERVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49221 TRANSFER IN - FIRE TRUCK FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49232 TRANSFER IN - PARK DEV FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49252 TRANSFER IN - K9 FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-00000-49300 SURPLUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 00000 200,000.00 333,227.00 200,000.00 (133,227.00) 166.61
TOTAL REVENUES 200,000.00 333,227.00 200,000.00 (133,227.00) 166.61
Expenditures
Dept 57100-BUILDINGS
410-57100-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE-BUILDINGS 841,204.00 172,859.41 13,403.34 668,344.59 20.55
Total Dept 57100-BUILDINGS 841,204.00 172,859.41 13,403.34 668,344.59 20.55
Dept 57140
410-57140-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57140 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57190
410-57190-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 73,000.00 57,974.79 (2,453.55) 15,025.21 79.42
Total Dept 57190 73,000.00 57,974.79 (2,453.55) 15,025.21 79.42
Dept 57191
410-57191-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 14,298.00 10,626.84 0.00 3,671.16 74.32
Total Dept 57191 14,298.00 10,626.84 0.00 3,671.16 74.32

Dept 57193
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DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 07/31/2017
YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 07/31/2017 MONTH 07/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Expenditures
410-57193-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57193 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57210
410-57210-50810 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-57210-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - POLICE 124,000.00 49,361.09 0.00 74,638.91 39.81
Total Dept 57210 124,000.00 49,361.09 0.00 74,638.91 39.81
Dept 57220
410-57220-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - FIRE 693,575.00 294,210.44 1,438.20 399,364.56 42.42
410-57220-50825 CAPITAL - FURNITURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57220 693,575.00 294,210.44 1,438.20 399,364.56 42.42
Dept 57230
410-57230-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57331-BUILDINGS
410-57331-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - STREETS 502,641.00 276,336.70 1,680.76 226,304.30 54.98
Total Dept 57331-BUILDINGS 502,641.00 276,336.70 1,680.76 226,304.30 54.98
Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION
410-57332-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE - STREETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57332-STREET CONSTRUCTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57510
410-57510-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57510 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57520
410-57520-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 57620-PARKS
410-57620-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Dept 57620-PARKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00







08/10/2017 12:17 PM
User: TAMMY
DB: Stoughton

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY

PERIOD ENDING 07/31/2017

Page 24/24

YTD BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR AVAILABLE

2017 07/31/2017 MONTH 07/31/2017 BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Expenditures
Dept 57630
410-57630-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 57630 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 58290
410-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 58290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE
410-59300-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410-59300-50932 TRANSFER TO CAP OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Dept 59300-TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,248,718.00 861,369.27 14,068.75 1,387,348.73 38.30
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 200,000.00 333,227.00 200,000.00 (133,227.00) 166.61
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,248,718.00 861,369.27 14,068.75 1,387,348.73 38.30
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (2,048,718.00) (528,142.27) 185,931.25 (1,520,575.73) 25.78
TOTAL REVENUES - ALL FUNDS 24,677,254.00 14,372,688.53 4,557,507.60 10,304,565.47 58.24
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS 22,121,333.00 14,218,852.47 4,132,596.45 7,902,480.53 64.28
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 2,555,921.00 153,836.06 424,911.15 2,402,084.94 6.02








FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
August 8, 2017 — 6:00 p.m.
Council Chambers, Public Safety Building

Present:
Tom Majewski, Lisa Reeves, Tim Swadley, Pat O’Connor and Mayor Olson (arrived at
6:05 p.m.)

Others Present:
Finance Director LaBorde and Clerk Kropf

Absent and Excused:
None

Call to order:
Chairperson O’Connor called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

Communications:
Finance Director LaBorde explained that she is working closely with HR Director
Gillingham to obtain the proposed 2018 wages for the budget.

Reports:
e July 25,2017 Finance Committee Minutes: Motion by Swadley, to approve the

minutes, second by Majewski. Motion carried 4-0.

e Contingency Report: LaBorde noted that the HATS item had been removed per
the committee’s request and the fencing for the South Street closure was added.
No action was taken.

Discussion and possible action regarding TIF Policy:

Swadley explained that he wanted this item in the agenda so that the Committee could
review the policy. He noted that the policy had changed after Kettle Park West and was
approved by Council in 2016. He felt that the new alders could become familiar with the
policy before Stoughton Trailers possible turns in a TIF application. No action taken.

Discussion and action to authorize and direct the proper city official(s) to write off
the 2011 to 2016 Delinguent Personal property tax bills that have been proven to
be uncollectible for a total amount of $4,410.95:

Finance Director LaBorde explained that staff had been working diligently to collect
delinquent personal property tax.

Mayor Olson joined the meeting at 6:05 p.m.

Clerk Kropf explained that the personal property tax is determined by the assessor
based on what the business owners report. This tax, unlike the real estate tax, is
collected solely by the municipality and if they cannot collect those they need to write
them off their books. Finance Director LaBorde explained that the write-off of delinquent
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personal property tax had not been done since 2014. Typically, municipalities can
recover the delinquent funds, but this needs to be done in early spring. With the changes
in the Finance Department over the last year, this was not done, but it will be done in the
future.

Motion by Swadley, to approve the write-off of the 2011 to 2016 delinquent personal
property tax bills that have been proven to be uncollectible for a total amount of
$4,410.95 and recommend to Council for consideration, second by Reeves. Motion
carried 5-0.

***The Finance Committee may meet in closed session per State Statute 19.85 (1)(c) to
consider the acquisition of property for the proposed Public Works Facility. The Finance
Committee may reconvene in open session to take action on matters discussed in closed
session and to consider the remaining items on the agenda.

*** R-120-2017- A resolution approving purchase of 55 acre parcel subject to an
existing easement:

Motion by Swadley, to convene the Finance Committee in Closed session, second by
Reeves. Motion carried 5-0. The Finance Committee met in closed session at 6:16 p.m.

Motion by O’Connor, to convene the Finance Committee in Open session, second by
Swadley. Motion carried 5-0. The Finance Committee met in open session at 6:20 p.m.

Motion by Swadley, to approve R-120-2017 and recommend to Council for
consideration, second by O’Connor. Motion carried 5-0.

Future Agenda ltems

Gold Shovel Program

Debt Management Policy
Shared Ride Taxi RFP

Prep work for Stoughton Trailers
RDA Budget meeting

Adjournment

Motion by Majewski, to adjourn the August 8, 2017 meeting of the Finance Committee,
second by Reeves. Motion carried 5-0. The meeting of the Finance Committee
adjourned at 6:23 p.m.







CITY OF STOUGHTON DEBT MANAGEMENT PoLICY
APPROVED BY COUNCIL JUNE 8, 1999
AMENDED AUGUST 26, 2008, APRIL 25, 2017 and
AMENDED SEPTEMBER ____, 2017

The following debt management policies should be used to provide the general framework for
planning and reviewing debt proposals. The Common Council recognizes that there are no absolute
rules or easy formulas that can substitute for a thorough review of all information affecting the City’s
debt position. Debt decisions should be the result of deliberative consideration of all factors
involved.

DEBT POLICIES

Every future bond or note (collectively “bond”) issue proposal will be accompanied by an analysis
showing how it conforms to the debt policies adopted by the Common Council. The City's financial
advisor will review and comment on each bond issue proposal, especially in regard to conformance
with existing debt policies and how the financial package impacts the City’s debt structure, debt
service tax impact and credit factors as viewed by rating agencies. City guidelines for determining
appropriate utilization of debt include:

e General Principals

0 The City will not use short-term borrowing to finance operating needs except in the case of
an extreme financial emergency which is beyond the City’s control or reasonable ability to
forecast.

0 The City will maintain a balanced relationship between issuing debt and pay-as-you-go
financing.

0 The scheduled maturities of long-term obligations should not exceed the expected useful life
of the capital project or asset(s) financed.

0 Interim financing in anticipation of a definite fixed source of revenue such as an authorized,
but unsold bond issue, or a grant is acceptable, however, the City should pursue all
available cash management techniques which will limit the need for interim financing. When
determined necessary, such anticipation notes should not:

0 Have maturities greater than two years;
0 Be rolled over for a period greater than one year; or
0 Be issued solely on the expectations that interest rates will decline from current levels.

0 Use of bond proceeds should be limited to financing the costs of planning, design, land
acquisition, buildings, permanent structures, attached fixtures or equipment, movable pieces
of large equipment such as fire engines, construction project costs, economic development

related capital costs, acquisition of other fixed assets, bond issue costs, debt service reserve
requirements, and refunding of outstanding bond issues.





0 Non-capital furnishings and supplies will not be financed from bond proceeds.

0 Refunding bond issues designed to restructure outstanding debt is an acceptable use of
bond proceeds.

0 The City should actively monitor its investment practices to ensure maximum returns on its
invested bond funds while complying with Federal arbitrage guidelines.

e General Obligation Debt

0 A significantly large proportion of Stoughton’s property taxpayers and citizens should benefit
from projects financed by general obligation bonds.

0 This principle of taxpayer equity should be a primary consideration in determining the type of
projects selected for financing by general obligation debt.

0 General obligation property tax-supported bonds should be used only after considering
alternative funding sources, such as project revenues, Federal and State grants, and special
assessments.

0 Every project proposed for financing through general obligation debt should be accompanied
by a full analysis of the future operating and maintenance costs associated with the project.

e Revenue Debt

0 Revenue supported bonds should be used to limit potential dependence on property taxes
for those projects with available revenue sources, whether self-generated or dedicated from
other sources.

0 Whenever possible, the City will finance utility or enterprise projects by using self-supporting
revenue bonds. Revenue bonds assure the greatest degree of equity because those who
benefit from a project and those who pay for a project are most closely matched.

0 Every project proposed for financing through revenue bond debt should be accompanied by
a full analysis of the future operating and maintenance costs associated with the project.

DEBT INDICATORS: TARGETED RANGES

Moodys Investors Service currently rates General Obligation debt for 2016 of the City “ALl” Aa2,
electric system revenue debt for 2016 “A2” and water revenue debt for 2016 “A3-Al”. The City
intends to manage its debt profile in order to maintain and improve these ratings over time. The
City further intends to maintain a favorable debt profile as compared to similar communities in the
Dane County area and to the medians of cities its size as reported by Moodys Investors Service.
The following are the City’s objectives with respect to debt and fund balance related measures:





00 FUND BALANCE. To provide for unanticipated expenditures and to permit orderly
adjustment to changes resulting from termination of revenue sources or unanticipated
fluctuations in revenues, the City should strive to maintain an undesignated General
Fund balance, which is fifteen to twenty percent of General Fund revenues.

00 EXPENDITURES FOR DEBT SERVICE. Annual general obligation debt payments should
remain in the range 22 — 24 percent of total budgeted expenditures for operations and debt
service. This rating for 2017 budget was 18%.

00 DIRECT DEBT BURDEN. The City's objective is to maintain a direct debt burden ratio of
4.00% or less (outstanding general obligation debt principal divided by total equalized
value). Recommend to increase to 5% or less as next year or two will get very close if not
exceed 4%.

0 DIRECT DEBT PER CAPITA. The City’s objective is to maintain direct debt at a level
equal to or lower than the Moody’s Median A-1, ($1,713 for 2008) on a per capita basis
(outstanding general obligation debt principal divided by total equalized value).

DEBT ANALYSIS CRITERIA

Whenever the City is contemplating a possible debt issue, information will be developed
concerning the following four categories commonly used by rating agencies to assess credit
worthiness. The utilization of the following criteria may be selective and not all criteria may apply to
a specific financing.

1

2.

3.

Debt Analysis

- Debt capacity analysis

- Purposes for which debt is issued

- Debt type, structure and term

- Debt burden and magnitude indicators and ratios as compared to other communities
and national medians

- Debt history and trends

- Adequacy of debt and capital planning

- Obsolescence of capital plant

Financial Analysis
- Stability, diversity, and growth rates of tax sources
- Trend in property valuation and collections
- Current budget trends to include the effect of any State levy limitations
- Appraisals of past revenue and expenditure estimates
- Evidences of financial planning
- History and long-term trends of revenues and expenditures
- Adherence to generally accepted accounting principles
- Fund balance status and trends
- Financial monitoring systems and capabilities

Governmental and Administrative Analysis
- Adequacy of basic service provision
- Intergovernmental cooperation/conflict and extent of duplication
- Overall city planning efforts





4. Economic Analysis
- Population and demographic characteristics
- Level of new construction and development
- Types of employment, industry, and occupation
- Trend of the economy

DEBT PLANNING TIMEFRAME

To allow sufficient time for review and analysis, bond issues should be submitted to the City Council
at least two months prior to the meetings at which Common Council approval will be requested to
award the sale of the bonds. General obligation bond borrowing and especially revenue bonds must
be planned and the details of the plan must be incorporated in the multi-year CIP program. It is
imperative that the City demonstrates to the rating agencies, underwriters and other financial
institutions that may purchase City debt and City of Stoughton taxpayers that City officials are
following a prescribed financial plan.

COMMUNICATION AND DISCLOSURE POLICIES

The City will maintain good communications with bond rating agencies to inform them about the
City's financial condition. The City will follow a policy of full disclosure. Significant financial reports
affecting or commenting on the City will be forwarded to the rating agencies. Each bond prospectus
will follow Federal Security and Exchange Commission, State and the Government Finance Officers
Assaociation disclosure guidelines.

The City should attempt to develop coordinated communication processes with all other jurisdictions
that share a common property tax base concerning collective plans for future debt issues.
Reciprocally shared information on debt plans including amounts, purposes, timing, and types of
debt would aid each jurisdiction in its debt planning decisions.

LONG TERM LEASES

Adequate financial feasibility studies should be performed for all innovative financing proposals such
as lease and lease-purchase agreements. Lease financing is appropriate in the following situations:

a) Whenever the introduction of leased equipment and/or a capital improvement results in
verifiable operating savings that, properly discounted, outweigh the lease financing costs.

b) To purchase important capital equipment or finance improvement projects for which lease
financing costs can be paid for by: 1) existing non-general fund revenues; 2) new, earmarked
revenues approved by the Council, or 3) incremental general fund revenues that can be
specifically attributed to the introduction of the capital project.

) To finance projects deemed important enough (for safety, legal, efficiency, or other reasons)
to lead to a reallocation of existing revenues.

Written justification is required for each proposed lease transaction. The project lease payments and
a cash flow statement over the life of the transaction are required for every proposed lease
agreement. This justification should include the following:

a) Detailed explanation of the factors listed in the guidelines;





b) Reasons for not recommending a “current payment” alternative;
c) Explanation for not recommending financing through bond issuance.
OTHER TYPES OF DEBT

The City can act as a conduit for financing a variety of public/private partnerships where a private
enterprise uses the City as a means of obtaining lower cost financing. These issues in the past have
included Special Assessment “B-Bonds” for subdivision development and Industrial Revenue Bonds
(IRB’s) for manufacturing plant expansions. The City has also used Tax Increment Financing District
revenue to fund general obligation and revenue debt issues. Each type of debt issuance has a
different type of concern or issue to deal with.

B-Bonds potentially have the greater risk compared to Industrial Revenue Bonds for the City and
even though the B-Bond debt is not an obligation of the City there may be an effect on the credit
rating of the City if the bond issuer defaults. The City should require that the party seeking the
bonds provide the City with a financial plan that demonstrates the need for the special debt and that
the project can sustain the necessary debt payments. In particular the City should determine the
likelihood of the special assessments not being paid off in a timely manner and how the developer
could pay the installments in that case. The City should require the establishment of a reserve
account equal to one year's principal and interest payment. The City should recover all
administrative and issuance costs for the term of the bonds from the bond issuer by insuring that all
of the administrative costs are included in the special assessments. The City will not issue any B-
bond debt for any improvements coupled with a housing development project until there is a
shortage of single family housing as determined by the Dane County Regional Planning
Commission or some other recognized agency that can provide housing availability statistics.

Industrial Revenue bond debt merely uses the City as a conduit for obtaining lower cost financing.
Due to the nature of these types of projects the City has no risk in the case of a default. The City
should insure that the issuance of IRB provides benefit to the City through the creation of jobs or
improvements to the manufacturing capabilities at the site and not for refinancing purposes. The
City should recover all administrative and issuance costs for the term of the bonds from the bond
issuer. In the case that the IRB will be issued on a tax-exempt basis, the City must consider the
impact this may have on its ability to issue “Bank Qualified” tax exempt obligations in that calendar
year.

Tax Increment Financing District debt is a way to collect the funds necessary to pay for the
construction of the infrastructure designed to serve the district. The revenue is from the differential
of the original tax revenue collected from the district before it was created and the value of the
growth. The risk to using TIF debt financing is that the projections of growth may fail to materialize
as quickly as expected and the shortfall which is a general obligation or revenue obligation of the
City will have to come from the general taxpayers and not the property owners that specially benefit
from the project. State law was changed in 1995 and established new controls over the issuance of
TIF debt. As a general guide the City should only undertake TIF projects if there is a committed
project that will fund a substantial portion of the expected debt service. The TIF debt project should
only be undertaken if the initial project plus the schedule of improvements over a ten-year period will
pay off in ten years or less. The same type of analysis identified in the Debt Analysis Criteria
starting on page two should be done for TIF related debt as for normal general obligation debt.






LEGAL CONSIDERATIONS

General Obligation Bonds and Notes Chapter 67 of the State Statutes. The City is authorized to
issue General Obligation Bonds and Notes payable from ad valorem taxes to finance capital
improvements. The repayment term for bonds cannot exceed 20 years and notes cannot exceed
10 years. The Wisconsin State Statutes provide that the principal amount of bonds payable from
tax receipts (including bonds payable from special assessments) will not exceed 5% of the total
equalized valuation of the taxable property in the City.

Revenue Bonds for Cities Section 66.51 of the State Statutes. The City is authorized to issue
Industrial Revenue Bonds payable from revenues generated from the owner of the project. The
repayment term cannot exceed 35 years. The Wisconsin State Statutes provide that the credit of the
City will not be pledged to repay this form of debt. This type of debt will not count toward the 5%
calculation discussed above.

Revenue Bonds for Utility Purposes Section 66.066 of the State Statutes. The City is authorized to
issue Revenue Bonds payable from revenues generated from the income of the utility systems like
water, sanitary sewer, electric, transportation and other related types of capital improvements. The
repayment term cannot exceed 40 years. The Wisconsin State Statutes provide that the credit of the
City will not be pledged to repay this form of debt. This type of debt will not count toward the 5%
calculation discussed above.

Special Assessment B-Bonds Section 66.54 of the State Statutes. The City is authorized to issue B-
Bonds payable from special assessments levied against benefiting properties. The B-Bonds can be
used to construct improvements like streets, water and sewer lines, sidewalks, street lighting, etc.
The repayment schedule is complex because the repayment schedule must match that of the
special assessment plan for the particular project. The term cannot exceed the length of time that
the special assessment project is levied for in the adopting ordinance. The Wisconsin State Statutes
provide that the credit of the City will not be pledged to repay this form of debt. This type of debt will
not count toward the 5% calculation discussed above.

Tax and Grant Anticipation Notes. The City is further empowered under the State law to borrow
money to meet the cash requirements of any fund in anticipation of revenue receipts from the
current fiscal year. All such tax and revenue anticipation notes must be repaid within nine months
from the date borrowed and in no event beyond the end of the fiscal year in which the debt was
incurred.

The City has never utilized tax anticipation or grant anticipation notes, but could do so under the
procedures outlined in the State Statues. Unlike tax and revenue anticipation notes which represent
the full faith and credit obligations of the City payable from the General Fund revenues, grant
anticipation notes are special obligations payable solely from, and secured by, federal highway
grants. The taxing power of the City is not pledged to the payment of the notes, nor do the notes
constitute an indebtedness of the City within the meaning of any constitutional, statutory or charter
provision.











CITY OF STOUGHTON, 381 E. MAIN ST., STOUGHTON WI 53589

RESOLUTION OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE

Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to adopt the 2018 Capital Improvements Plan including
Building Maintenance, Equipment Replacement, and Capital Outlay and to authorize staff to purchase 2018
itemsin 2017

Committee Action:  CIP Ad Hoc Committee approved 8-0 on July 31, 2017
Finance Committee meets on August 22, 2017

Fiscal Impact: Building Maintenance $255,250; Equipment Replacement $205,943; Capital
Outlay $77,000; Capital Projects $1,726,334 (previously approved)

File Number: R- -17 Date Introduced:  July 31, 2017

WHEREAS, your CIP Ad Hoc Committee met on June 26, 2017 and July 31, 2017 to review the
proposed 2018 Building Maintenance, Equipment Replacement, and Capital Outlay projects. The
Common Council had previously approved the 2018 capital projects as part of the borrowing in 2017,
and

WHEREAS, atotal of $255,250 for 2018 projects was recommended for approval. The estimated 2017
ending balance for the Building Maintenance fund is $320,641 with the addition of funding from rentals
in 2018 estimated at $155,652, less the proposed 2018 expenses of $255,250 will leave a remaining
balance in the fund at the end of 2018 of $221,043, and

WHEREAS, atotal of $205,943 for 2018 projects was recommended for approval. The estimated 2017
ending balance for the Equipment Replacement fund is $115,877 with continued additional funding
from the tax levy in 2018 estimated at $219,500, |ess the proposed 2018 expenses of $205,943 will leave
aremaining balance in the fund at the end of 2018 of $129,434, and

WHEREAS, atotal of $77,000 for 2018 projects was recommended for approval. The estimated 2017
ending balance for the Capital Outlay/Technology fund is $351,645 with continued additional funding
from the tax levy in 2018 estimated at $200,000, |ess the proposed 2018 expenses of $77,000 will leave
aremaining balance in the fund at the end of 2018 of $474,645, and

WHEREAS, a tota of $303,000 in capita projects and equipment was recommended for approval.
These items will be purchased utilizing 2017 borrowed funds and staff was authorized to purchase those
items in 2017 if cost savings could be realized. The Council had previously approved $1,726,334 for
capital projectswith 2017 borrowed funds.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby directed and authorized to adopt the 2018 Capital Improvements Plan including Building
Maintenance, Equipment Replacement, and Capital Outlay and to authorize staff to purchase 2018 items
in 2017 as recommended.

Council Action: |:| Adopted |:| Failed Vote






Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote







Building Maintenance
Equipment Replacement
General Fund Outlay
General Obligation Debt
Park Improvement Fund
Special Assessments
Storm Water Fund
Stoughton Utilities

Technology Fund

Grand Total:

$0  $76910  $255250  $46,000  $231,000  $110,000 $74,000 $793,160
$11,000  $220,841  $205943  $435000  $276,000  $605,500 $404,500 $2,158,784
$0  $195194  $44400  $148900  §$335000  $95,000 $50,000 $868,494
$0 $3,353,978 510,604,900 $4,209,289 $3,853,640 $2,251,381  $2,846,000  $27,119,188
$0 $0 $0 $0  $480,000 $0 $0 $480,000
$0  $141285  $205537  $154,548  $218200  $210,950 $94,000 $1,024,520
$0  $185004  $251,406  $246,246  $225,080 $0 $0 $907,736
$0 $72,700 $0 $0 $84,577 $0 $0 $157,277
$0  $42,800  $32,600 $1,000 $2,000 $0 $1,200 $79,600
$11,000 $4,288,712 $11,600,036 $5,240,983 $5705,497 $3,272,831  $3,469,700  $33,588,759






Projects By Department/Division and Funding Source

Previous 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021  Later Project
Years Years Total

400-Capital Projects
General Obligation Debt

ACADEMY ST. RECONSTRUCTION DESIGN $0 $75,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $75,000
BRICKSON ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $100,142 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100,142
DIVISION ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $284,295 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $284,295
EAB - PARKS & OPEN SPACES $0 $49,594 $49,595 $49,595 $0 $0 $0 $148,784
EAB - RIGHT OF WAY $0 $181,903 $181,902 $0 $0 $0 $0 $363,805
FORREST ST. RECONSTRUCTION DESIGN $0 $14,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,000
GJERTSON ST RECONSTRUCTION DESIGN $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000
HENRY ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $210,290 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $210,290
MAIN ST. RECONSTRUCTION DESIGN $0 $52,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $52,000
MANILLA ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $48,437 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $48,437
PARK ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $119,033 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $119,033
PREVENTATIVE MAINTANCE $0 $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 $1,800,000
PUBLIC WORKS FACILITY $0 $510,000  $8,300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,810,000
S HARRISON ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $145,861 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $145,861
TREE REMOVAL/PLANTING-CONSTRUCTION $0 $16,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,500
TROLL BEACH PARKING LOT $0 $249,128 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $249,128
VERNON ST. RECONSTRUCTION DESIGN $0 $25,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,800
ACADEMY ST from EAST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $411,552 $0 $0 $0 $0 $411,552
FORREST ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $67,896 $0 $0 $0 $0 $67,896
GJERTSON ST RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $260,259 $0 $0 $0 $0 $260,259
KRISTI LN - STORM WATER EXTENSION $0 $0 $79,560 $0 $0 $0 $0 $79,560
VERNON ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $256,136 $0 $0 $0 $0 $256,136
VETERANS ROAD - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $395,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $395,000
FRILUFTSLIV REC CENTER-MANDT PARK $0 $0 $0 $800,000 $0 $0 $0 $800,000
GRANT ST - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $42,200 $0 $0 $0 $42,200
JACKSON ST - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $304,600 $0 $0 $0 $304,600
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400-Capital Projects

LINCOLN AVE - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $473,200 $0 $0 $0 $473,200
LOWELL ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $302,000 $0 $0 $0 $302,000
PATTERSON ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $198,694 $0 $0 $0 $198,694
S MONROE ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $689,000 $0 $0 $0 $689,000
HARRISON CT - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $56,800 $0 $0 $56,800
HILLCREST - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $64,800 $0 $0 $64,800
HOLTON RD - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $112,000 $0 $0 $112,000
JEFFERSON ST. BRIDGE DECK $0 $0 $0 $0 $250,000 $0 $0 $250,000
MAIN ST RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $927,040 $0 $0 $927,040
PINE ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $93,000 $0 $0 $93,000
PROSPECT ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $293,000 $0 $0 $293,000
RANDOLPH ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $262,200 $0 $0 $262,200
ROWE ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $99,000 $0 $0 $99,000
SKINNER LA - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $59,800 $0 $0 $59,800
TRUMAN RD - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $66,000 $0 $0 $66,000
WHITEWATER PARK $0 $0 $0 $0 $800,000 $0 $0 $800,000
MILWAUKEE ST - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $307,500 $0 $307,500
MOLINE ST. RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $381,000 $0 $381,000
ROBY RD EAST - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,381 $0 $200,381
ROBY RD WEST - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $322,500 $0 $322,500
W SOUTH ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $490,000 $0 $490,000
ACADEMY ST-East to E. South - $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $490,000 $490,000
BICKLEY CT - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $192,500 $192,500
FOURTH ST - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $192,500 $192,500
HARDING/GRANT - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $212,500 $212,500
RIVERSIDE CEMETERY - RESURFACE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $120,000 $120,000
WILSON ST - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $338,500 $338,500

Subtotal - General Obligation Debt $0 $2,396,983 510,301,900 $3,159,289 $3,383,640 $2,001,381  $1,846,000 $23,089,193





Previous Later Project

Years 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Years Total

400-Capital Projects
Park Improvement Fund
NEW PARK $0 $0 $0 $0 $480,000 $0 $0 $480,000
Subtotal - Park Improvement Fund $0 $0 $0 $0  $480,000 $0 $0 $480,000
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400-Capital Projects
Special Assessments

BRICKSON ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $12,099 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,099
DIVISION ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $27,161 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $27,161
HENRY ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $57,440 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $57,440
MANILLA ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $9,394 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,394
PARK ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $14,817 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,817
S HARRISON ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $20,374 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,374
ACADEMY ST from EAST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $64,020 $0 $0 $0 $0 $64,020
FORREST ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $20,085 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,085
GJERTSON ST RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $46,037 $0 $0 $0 $0 $46,037
KRISTI LN - STORM WATER EXTENSION $0 $0 $30,150 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,150
VERNON ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $45,245 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,245
GRANT ST - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $2,800 $0 $0 $0 $2,800
JACKSON ST - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $20,400 $0 $0 $0 $20,400
LINCOLN AVE - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $16,800 $0 $0 $0 $16,800
LOWELL ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $28,000 $0 $0 $0 $28,000
PATTERSON ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $10,548 $0 $0 $0 $10,548
S MONROE ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $76,000 $0 $0 $0 $76,000
HARRISON CT - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,200 $0 $0 $3,200
HILLCREST - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,200 $0 $0 $3,200
HOLTON RD - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $8,000
MAIN ST RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $93,800 $0 $0 $93,800
PINE ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,000 $0 $0 $22,000
PROSPECT ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $32,000 $0 $0 $32,000
RANDOLPH ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $32,800 $0 $0 $32,800
ROWE ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,000 $0 $0 $16,000
SKINNER LA - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,200 $0 $0 $3,200
TRUMAN RD - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $4,000
MILWAUKEE ST - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,500 $0 $17,500

MOLINE ST. RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $39,000 $0 $39,000





400-Capital Projects

ROBY RD EAST - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $29,650 $0 $29,650
ROBY RD WEST - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $64,800 $0 $64,800
W SOUTH ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $60,000 $0 $60,000
ACADEMY ST-East to E. South - $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $60,000 $60,000
BICKLEY CT - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,500 $7,500
FOURTH ST - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,500 $7,500
HARDING/GRANT - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,500 $7,500
WILSON ST - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,500 $11,500
Subtotal - Special Assessments $0  $141,285  $205537  $154,548  $218,200  $210,950 $94,000 $1,024,520
Storm Water Fund
BRICKSON ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $46,004 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $46,004
DIVISION ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $64,809 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $64,809
GJERTSON ST RECONSTRUCTION DESIGN $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000
RIVERSIDE CULVERT REPLACEMENT $0 $64,191 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $64,191
ACADEMY ST from EAST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $75,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $75,000
EAST ST CULVERT REPLACEMENT $0 $0 $102,906 $0 $0 $0 $0 $102,906
KRISTI LN - STORM WATER EXTENSION $0 $0 $65,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $65,000
VERNON ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $8,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,500
LINCOLN AVE - PULVERIZATION $0 $0 $0 $75,000 $0 $0 $0 $75,000
LOWELL ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $15,000
PATTERSON ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $56,246 $0 $0 $0 $56,246
S MONROE ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $100,000
MAIN ST RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $190,080 $0 $0 $190,080
PROSPECT ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,000 $0 $0 $35,000

Subtotal - Storm Water Fund $0  $185,004  $251,406  $246,246  $225,080 $0 $0 $907,736





400-Capital Projects
Stoughton Utilities

BRICKSON ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $12,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,800
HENRY ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $20,900 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,900
MANILLA ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $10,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,600
PARK ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $23,700 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $23,700
S HARRISON ST - RECONSTRUCTION $0 $4,700 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,700
MAIN ST RECONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $84,577 $0 $0 $84,577
Subtotal - Stoughton Utilities $0 $72,700 $0 $0 $84,577 $0 $0 $157,277
Subtotal - 400-Capital Projects $0 $2,795,972 $10,758,843 $3,560,083 $4,391,497 $2,212,331  $1,940,000 $25,658,726
Administration
Building Maintenance
City Hall - Condensing Unit $0 $0 $12,000 $0 $6,000 $0 $0 $18,000
Subtotal - Building Maintenance $0 $0 $12,000 $0 $6,000 $0 $0 $18,000
Equipment Replacement
Taxi Vans $0 $0 $13,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,400
Triple Station Voting Booths $0 $0 $4,780 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,780
Subtotal - Equipment Replacement $0 $0 $18,180 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,180
Technology Fund
Administration - New Computer $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
Mayor's computer $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000
Subtotal - Technology Fund $0 $3,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000
Subtotal - Administration $0 $3,000 $30,180 $0 $6,000 $0 $0 $39,180





Previous Later Project

2018 2019 2020 2021

Years Years Total
EMS
Building Maintenance
EMS - Install VAV unit $0 $2,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500
EMS - Rooftop Unit #1 $0 $0 $24,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,000
EMS - Rooftop Unit #2 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $20,000
EMS - Rooftop Unit #4 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $20,000
EMS - Rooftop Unit Replacement #2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000 $0 $50,000
EMS - Food Pantry Front Doors $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $15,000
EMS - Rooftop Unit #3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $20,000
Subtotal - Building Maintenance $0 $2,500 $24,000 $20,000 $0 $70,000 $35,000 $151,500
Subtotal - EMS $0 $2,500 $24,000 $20,000 $0 $70,000 $35,000 $151,500
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Previous Later Project

Years 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Years Total
Fire
Building Maintenance
Fire - Install Rain Gutters on Upper Roof $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
Double Green Hinge System $0 $0 $3,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,500
Fire - Training room carpet replacement $0 $0 $12,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,500
North Service Entrance Door $0 $0 $5,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,500
Subtotal - Building Maintenance $0 $2,000 $21,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $23,500
Equipment Replacement
5.0 inch LDH $0 $16,375 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,375
ATV $0 $21,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,000
Pager Replacment $0 $42,750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $42,750
Personnal Protective Equipment $0 $35,000 $0 $35,000 $0 $35,000 $0 $105,000
Hose Washer $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000
Radio Repeater $0 $0 $18,884 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,884
Uni-Mac Extractor $0 $0 $10,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,500
Car 1 Command Car $0 $0 $0 $35,000 $0 $0 $0 $35,000
Rehab 1 $0 $0 $0 $9,500 $0 $0 $0 $9,500
ParaTech Air Bag System $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,000 $0 $0 $18,000
Plymovent System $0 $0 $0 $0 $71,000 $0 $0 $71,000
Car 2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $27,500 $0 $27,500
Kenwood Mobile Radios $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $39,000 $0 $39,000
ParaTech Strut Equipment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $20,000
Portable Radios $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $70,000 $70,000
Subtotal - Equipment Replacement $0  $115,125 $44,384 $79,500 $89,000  $121,500 $70,000 $519,509
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Fire
General Fund Outlay

Aerial Annual 5 yr non-destructive test $0 $1,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,500
Hi Vis Bollards Installation $0 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,800
SCBA Holders $0 $10,350 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,350
SCBA Hydro test $0 $3,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000
Subtotal - General Fund Outlay $0 $16,650 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,650
General Obligation Debt
FIRE ENGINE #3 $0 $555,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $555,000
Brush Rig $0 $0 $75,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $75,000
Squad 5 Pierce Kenworth $0 $0 $0 $650,000 $0 $0 $0 $650,000
Ladder #4 Replacement $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000,000 $1,000,000
Subtotal - General Obligation Debt $0  $555,000 $75,000  $650,000 $0 $0  $1,000,000 $2,280,000
Technology Fund
Computer & printers $0 $4,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,800
Subtotal - Technology Fund $0 $4,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,800
Subtotal - Fire $0  $693,575  $140,884  $729,500 $89,000  $121,500  $1,070,000 $2,844,459
HR/Risk Management
Technology Fund
HR Computer $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000
HR Computer & Monitors $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000
Subtotal - Technology Fund $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
Subtotal - HR/Risk Management $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000





IT/Media Services
Equipment Replacement

Blue Ray Duplicator

Expand Camera Fleet

Camera Replacement

Tripod Replacement
Production Truck Replacement

Subtotal - Equipment Replacement

General Fund Outlay

Network upgrades

Production Truck Equipment

Road Box HD System

TelVue AlO B2000-HD Control

Upgrade Council Chambers Cameras to HD

Subtotal - General Fund Outlay

Technology Fund
Computer Replacement

Subtotal - Technology Fund
Subtotal - IT/Media Services

$0 $0 $0 $7,500 $0 $0 $0 $7,500
$0 $0 $0 $12,000 $0 $0 $0 $12,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,000 $0 $25,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $5,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,000 $45,000
$0 $0 $0 $19,500 $0 $30,000 $45,000 $94,500
$0 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $0 $100,000
$0 $28,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $28,000
$0 $0 $0 $28,000 $0 $0 $0 $28,000
$0 $0 $0 $35,000 $0 $0 $0 $35,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $30,000
$0 $48,000 $20,000 $83,000 $50,000 $20,000 $0 $221,000
$0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000
$0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000
$0 $56,000 $20,000  $102,500 $50,000 $50,000 $45,000 $323,500





Library
Building Maintenance

North Emergency Exit Door
Replacement of Carpet Carnegie Room
Exterior Painting

Tuckpointing

Subtotal - Building Maintenance

Equipment Replacement

2- A/IC Compressor Replacements
Azuradisc Repair Machine

Subtotal - Equipment Replacement
Technology Fund

Computers & peripherals
Subtotal - Technology Fund
Unfunded

RFID compatible self-checkout machine

Subtotal - Unfunded
Subtotal - Library

$0 $0 $4,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,500
$0 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
$0 $0 $0 $6,000 $0 $0 $0 $6,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $5,000
$0 $0 $9,500 $6,000 $0 $5,000 $0 $20,500
$0 $10,316 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,316
$0 $0 $2,379 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,379
$0  $10,316 $2,379 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,695
$0 $5,000 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000
$0 $5,000 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000
$0 $9,298 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,298
$0 $9,298 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,298
S0 $24614  $16,879 $6,000 $0 $5,000 $0 $52,493





Parks
Building Maintenance

East Side Park Shelter Improvement
Lowell Park Bathroom Repairs
Lowell Park Roof Replacement
Lowell Park Shelter Repairs
Racetrack #1 Fence Post Replacement
Racetrack Park Replace Score Board Screens
Troll Beach Roof Repairs

Subtotal - Building Maintenance

General Fund Outlay

Norse Park Retaining Wall

Racetrack Park Fence #2 Replacement

Parks - Replace Roof - Bjoin Park Shelter
Parks - Replace Roof Norse Park Shelter
Parks - Replace Roof - Pool Shelter

Parks - Replace Roof - Veterans Shelter Bldg

Subtotal - General Fund Outlay
General Obligation Debt
Bjoin Park Tennis Court Resurfacing

Subtotal - General Obligation Debt
Subtotal - Parks

$0 $12,900 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,900
$0 $2,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500
$0 $2,245 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,245
$0 $8,910 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,910
$0 $3,700 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,700
$0 $1,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,500
$0 $13,655 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,655
$0  $45410 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,410
$0 $0 $0 $26,000 $0 $0 $0 $26,000
$0 $0 $0 $9,900 $0 $0 $0 $9,900
$0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $5,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $5,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $5,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $5,000
$0 $0 $0  §35900  $10,000  $10,000 $0 $55,900
$0 $0 $35,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,000
$0 $0  $35,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,000
$0  $45410  §$35000  $35900  $§$10,000  $10,000 $0 $136,310





Planning
Building Maintenance

City Hall - Replace Fan Coil Unit #1
City Hall-1st floor Ceiling Tile Replacement
Power House Bldg - Repair & Reroof
Power House Bldg - Tuck Point
Electronic Door Conversion
City Hall - Exterior Door Replacement
City Hall - Rooftop Unit #1 - West Unit
City Hall - Rooftop Unit #2 East Unit
Opera House - Stage Refinishing

Subtotal - Building Maintenance

Equipment Replacement

2004 Ford Van
Chevy 1/2 ton Pickup Truck (2005)

Subtotal - Equipment Replacement

General Fund Outlay

City Hall - Window Replacement
City Hall - Seal Parking Lot
City Hall - Tuck Pointing

Subtotal - General Fund Outlay

Technology Fund

Fly Dane Imagery Project
Planning Dept Computer Replacement

Subtotal - Technology Fund
Subtotal - Planning

$0 $7,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,500
$0 $2,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500
$0 $0 $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000
$0 $0 $65,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $65,000
$0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $20,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $30,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $30,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $30,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $25,000 $0 $0 $25,000
$0  $10,000  $115000  $20,000  §$115,000 $0 $0 $260,000
$0 $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $30,000
$0 $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $30,000
$0 $0 $0 $60,000 $0 $0 $0 $60,000
$0 $0 $0 $0  $125,000 $0 $0 $125,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,000 $0 $25,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $40,000
$0 $0 $0 $0  $125,000  $65,000 $0 $190,000
$0 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
$0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
$0 $7,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,000
$0  §$17,000  $115000  $80,000  $240,000  $65,000 $0 $517,000





Police
Building Maintenance

PSB - Rubber or Vinyl Stair treads $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000
Garage Heating Units $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
PSB - Carpet Replacement - 1st floor $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000
PSB - Carpet Replacement - 2nd floor $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000
PSB- Ceiling Tile Replacement 2nd Floor $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
PSB - Ceiling Tile Replacement - 1st floor $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $5,000
PSB - Rooftop Unit Replacement #1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,000 $0 $0 $25,000
PSB - Fan Coil & Condensing Unit Replacement $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $20,000
PSB - Exhaust Fan Units $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $4,000
PSB - Exterior Lighting Replacement $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $5,000
PSB - Window Replacement $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000 $30,000
Subtotal - Building Maintenance $0 $10,000 $37,000 $0 $30,000 $20,000 $39,000 $136,000
Equipment Replacement
Squad Car - New #283 $0 $34,000 $0 $0 $0 $36,000 $0 $70,000
CAD Interface Router to County $0 $0 $6,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000
Microwave Camera Interface $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
Squad #272 $0 $0 $35,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,000
Squad #274 $0 $0 $35,000 $0 $0 $0 $37,000 $72,000
Dodge Caravan - #275 $0 $0 $0 $26,000 $0 $0 $0 $26,000
Motor Patrol Unit $0 $0 $0 $17,000 $0 $0 $0 $17,000
Squad #270 $0 $0 $0 $35,000 $0 $0 $0 $35,000
Squad #281 $0 $0 $0 $36,000 $0 $0 $0 $36,000
Squad #271 $0 $0 $0 $0 $36,000 $0 $0 $36,000
Squad #276 $0 $0 $0 $0 $36,000 $0 $0 $36,000
Squad #277 $0 $0 $0 $0 $36,000 $0 $0 $36,000
Squad #273 K-9 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $37,000 $0 $37,000
Squad #272 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $37,000 $37,000

Subtotal - Equipment Replacement $0 $34,000 $81,000  $114,000  $108,000 $73,000 $74,000 $484,000





Previous 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021  Later Project

Years Years Total
Police
General Fund Outlay
Cellebrite Annual Subscription $0 $3,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000
Convert cellphone body wire $0 $3,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000
Office Garage Lockers $0 $37,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $37,500
Pedestrian signal warning device - HWY 51 $0 $6,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,500
Police Garage Facilities Study $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000
Portable Radios $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
Tasers $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
Ballistic Blankets $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
Subtotal - General Fund Outlay $0 $77,000 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $82,000
Technology Fund
Office Computer Replacement $0 $3,000 $3,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000
Patrol Squad Laptop Computers $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000
Cellebrite Annual Subscription $0 $0 $3,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000
Portable Radios $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
Radio Programming $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
Radio System Interface $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000
Subtotal - Technology Fund $0 $13,000 $23,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $36,000
Subtotal - Police $0  $134,000  $146,000  $114,000  $138,000 $93,000 $113,000 $738,000
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Recreation
General Fund Outlay

Lifeguard Stands for Troll Beach $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
Whitewater Park Feasibility Study $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $15,000
Playground at Lowell Park $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000 $0 $0 $50,000
Playground at Norse Park $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000 $50,000
Subtotal - General Fund Outlay $0 $5,000 $0 $15,000 $50,000 $0 $50,000 $120,000
General Obligation Debt
Criddle Park Natural Playground $0 $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $30,000
Subtotal - General Obligation Debt $0 $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $30,000
Subtotal - Recreation $0 $5,000 $0 $45,000 $50,000 $0 $50,000 $150,000
Senior Center
Building Maintenance
Senior Center - Parking Lot Sealing $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
Senior Center - HVAC Zone Controller $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000
Senior Center - Condensing Unit - Large $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $40,000
Senior Center - Condensing Unit - Small $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $40,000
Senior Center - Sanitary Lift Pump $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $15,000
Subtotal - Building Maintenance $0 $5,000 $20,000 $0 $80,000 $15,000 $0 $120,000
General Fund Outlay
Senior Center - Replace Windows $0 $0 $0 $0 $100,000 $0 $0 $100,000
Subtotal - General Fund Outlay $0 $0 $0 $0  $100,000 $0 $0 $100,000
Technology Fund
Computer replacement $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
Subtotal - Technology Fund $0 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
Subtotal - Senior Center $0 $5,000 $22,000 $0  $180,000 $15,000 $0 $222,000





Streets
Building Maintenance

Park benches $0 $0 $6,250 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,250
Subtotal - Building Maintenance $0 $0 $6,250 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,250
Equipment Replacement

Line Lazer Painter $11,000 $0 $11,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,000

12' Single Axle Trailer $0 $2,300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,300

20' Tandem Axle Trailer $0 $3,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,400

Silt Seeder $0 $5,700 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,700

Stump Grinder $0 $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000

Pickup Truck #47 (Chevy) $0 $0 $35,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,000

Rotory Mower #35 (Landpride) $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000

Skid Loader Push Box Attachment $0 $0 $6,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000

Forklift $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $40,000

Loader Plow Blade $0 $0 $0 $17,000 $0 $0 $0 $17,000

Morbark Wood Chipper #38 $0 $0 $0 $65,000 $0 $0 $0 $65,000

Sterile Coni Column Lifts $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $40,000

Pickup Truck #2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $40,000

Rhino Ditch Mower #43 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,000 $0 $0 $14,000

Tractor #28 (John Deere) $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,000 $0 $0 $25,000

Backhoe #23 (John Deere) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $130,000 $0 $130,000

Bucket Truck - International 430 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $155,000 $0 $155,000

Portable Radios $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $70,000 $0 $70,000

Scagg #32 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $4,000

Wacker Road Roller #30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,000 $0 $22,000

Dump Truck - One-ton GMC #8 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $32,000 $32,000

Grader #20 (John Deere) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $125,000 $125,000

Skid Steer S630 (Bobcat) #40 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $55,000 $55,000

Trailer (Self-contained) #45 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,500 $3,500

Subtotal - Equipment Replacement $11,000 $61,400 $60,000  $162,000 $79,000  $381,000 $215,500 $969,900





Previous Later Project

Years 2018 2019 2020 2021 vears Total

Streets
General Fund Outlay

GIS software Integration $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000
Park signs (Schefleker & Norse) $0 $3,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000
Replace Wooden Benches $0 $6,250 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,250
Surveillance system install at parks $0 $9,996 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,996
Fleet Diagnostic Tool $0 $0 $12,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000
Tommy Lift for Truck #44 $0 $0 $1,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,800
Transmission Jack $0 $0 $5,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,600
Automatic Truck Chains $0 $0 $0 $12,000 $0 $0 $0 $12,000
V-Plow for Toolcat $0 $0 $0 $3,000 $0 $0 $0 $3,000
Subtotal - General Fund Outlay $0 $39,246 $19,400 $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $73,646
General Obligation Debt
Patrol Truck #18 $0 $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,000
Spray Patcher #48 (Wild Cat) $0 $201,995 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $201,995
Dump Truck One-Ton #11 (Chevy) $0 $0 $63,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $63,000
Dump Truck One-Ton #6 (Chevy) $0 $0 $60,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $60,000
Toro 4000 Lawn Mower $0 $0 $70,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $70,000
Loader #22 (John Deere) $0 $0 $0 $210,000 $0 $0 $0 $210,000
Patrol Truck #17 (Chevy) $0 $0 $0 $160,000 $0 $0 $0 $160,000
Leaf Vacuum Unit #41 $0 $0 $0 $0 $70,000 $0 $0 $70,000
Leaf Vacuum Unit #42 $0 $0 $0 $0 $70,000 $0 $0 $70,000
Patrol Truck #29 (Chevy) $0 $0 $0 $0 $165,000 $0 $0 $165,000
Patrol Truck #7 (Chevy) $0 $0 $0 $0 $165,000 $0 $0 $165,000
Street Sweeper #3 (Elgin) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $250,000 $0 $250,000
Subtotal - General Obligation Debt $0  $401,995  $193,000  $370,000  $470,000  $250,000 $0 $1,684,995
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Streets

Technology Fund
Computer - 2nd Mechanic #1866 $0 $0 $1,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,200
Computer - Arborist #2055 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000
Tablet - Arborist #735 $0 $0 $400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400
Computer - Street Foreman #1897 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000
Computer - Admin Asst #2029 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $1,000
Computer - Parks Supv #2049 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $1,000
Computer - Mechanic laptop #2089 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,200 $1,200
Subtotal - Technology Fund $0 $0 $2,600 $1,000 $2,000 $0 $1,200 $6,800
Subtotal - Streets $11,000  $502,641  $281,250  $548,000  $551,000  $631,000 $216,700 $2,741,591
Youth Center
Building Maintenance
Youth Center - Replace/Rekey doors to City System $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000
Youth Center - Main Floor Carpet Replacement $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000
Subtotal - Building Maintenance $0 $2,000 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000
Subtotal - Youth Center $0 $2,000 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000
Grand Total: $11,000 $4,288,712 $11,600,036 $5,240,983 $5,705,497 $3,272,831  $3,469,700 $33,588,759






2018 Beg Fund Bal

351,645 |2018 Beg Fund Bal

Add to Fund from Surplus
less 2018 expenses

Est 2018 End Fund Batance

200,000 [add from Budget
{77,000}less 2018 expenses

474,645 |Est 2018 End Fund Balance

115,877 }2018 Beg Fund Bal

219,500 jadd from Rentals
{205,943)|less 2018 expenses

129,434 [Est 2018 End Fund Balance

320,641

155,652
(255,250}

221,043

Build Technology to $500k (future radio) Continue to Fund

Continue to Fund from Rent collected

8/11/2017







AS OF:

2018 | Projects 7/31/17 2018 Funding Proposal
Sidewalks
(Replace &
2018 Project Curb & |Driveway | New)& 2018 Project Storm Water Special Other Fund
# Project Streets Gutter Apron Ramps Storm Water | Engineering| Other Parks Total # Project Totals Debt Utility Assessments| Sources Total
Veterans Rd Veterans Rd
Approved $395,000 | Reconstruction 395,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 395,000 Reconstruction 395,000 395,000 0 0 0 $395,000
Gjertson St. Gjertson St.
Approved $306,934 || Reconstruction 199,000 10,901 9,648 25,488 0 61,259 0 306,296 Reconstruction 306,296 260,259 0 46,037 0 $306,296
Vernon St Vernon St
Approved $180,700 |[Reconstruction 188,500 20,925 8,400 15,920 36,800 67,636 0 338,181 Reconstruction 338,181 256,136 36,800 45,245 0 $338,181
Forrest Street Forrest Street
Approved $52,600 | Reconstruction 50,300 4,017 3,156 12,912 0 17,596 0 87,981 Reconstruction 87,981 67,896 0 20,085 0 $87,981
Academy St. Academy St.
(from East) (from East)
Approved $390,000 || Reconstruction 361,500 21,228 10,800 31,992 75,000 50,052 0 550,572 Reconstruction 550,572 411,552 75,000 64,020 0 $550,572
Kristi Ln Storm Kristi Ln Storm
Approved $65,000 |[water extension 60,450 9,450 6,300 14,400 25,000 19,110 0 134,710 water extension 134,710 79,560 25,000 30,150 0 $134,710
Approved $102,000 | East St. Culvert 0 0 0 102,000 0 0 102,000 East St. Culvert 102,000 0 102,000 0 0 $102,000
EAB - Parks & EAB - Parks &
Approved $256,295 | Open Space 0 0 0 0 0| 256,295 256,295 Open Space 256,295 256,295 0 0 0 $256,295
Preventive Preventive
Approved $300,000 | Maintenance 300,000 0 0 0 0 0 300,000 Maintenance 300,000 300,000 0 0 0 $300,000
Totals 1,554,750 66,521 38,304 100,712 238,800 215,653| 256,295 2,471,035 Totals 2,471,035 2,026,698 238,800 205,537 0 2,471,035
Amount
Borrowed in
2017 1,726,334 223,500
Shortfall $300,364 $15,300

8/11/2017





AS OF:

2018 | Projects 7/31/17 2018 Funding Proposal
Sidewalks
(Replace & .
2018 Project Curb & |Driveway| New)& 2018 Project Storm Water| Special Other Fund
# Project Streets Gutter Apron Ramps Storm Water | Engineering| Other Parks Total # Project Totals Debt Utility Assessments | Sources Total
SEPARATE BORROWING
Public Works

Public Works Facility 8,300,000 8,300,000 Facility 8,300,000 8,300,000 $8,300,000
RDA PROJECTS

RDA Purchases 1,250,500

Phase | Environmental 50,000

Demolition 180,000

Demolition Hwy Trailer 500,000

Demolition new Purchases 125,000

Demolition Public Works Garage 200,000

Riverwalk & Pedestrian Bridge 475,000

Fish Ladder 400,000

Riverfront Improvements-Shoreline

restoration 30,000

ADA Fishing Pier/facility 30,000

Lift Station 250,000

Bury Power Lines - E. South St. 400,000

East South Street Improvements 200,000

TOTAL

4,090,500

8/11/2017





